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May 9, 2011 

 
Reynolds Smith & Hills, Inc. (RS&H) 
10748 Deerwood Park Blvd South 
Jacksonville, Florida 32256 

 
Attention:  Ms. Tanya Kristoff, P.E. 

   
 

Re: Contamination Screening Evaluation Report 
I-95 Interchange @ Ellis Road 
PD&E Study 

       Brevard County, Florida 
       FPID No. 426905-1-22-01 
       Federal Aid Project No. SF T1 251 R 
       NES Project No. R10012  
 
Dear Ms. Kristoff: 
 
Nadic Engineering Services, Inc. (NES) is pleased to provide this Contamination Screening 
Evaluation Report (CSER) of the facilities on the selected route for the above referenced project. 
The purpose of this report is to identify the known and potentially contaminated sites along the 
selected project corridor. 
  
NES appreciates the opportunity to work with you, RS&H and FDOT on this project and look 
forward to a continued association.  Please contact us if you have any questions or concerns about 
the report, or if we may be of further assistance. 
 
  
Sincerely, 
NADIC ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. 
    
 
 
 
         

      
         

Jason M. Neal, E.I.                            Godwin N. Nnadi, Ph.D., P.E. 
Project Engineer                                                           Principal Engineer 

  FL Registration No. 50637 
 
GNN/jmn: (Roadways) I-95Interchange @ Ellis Rd CSER:Report(050911)
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                    NES 

1.0 INTRODUCTION 

This Contamination Screening Evaluation Report (CSER) has been prepared in accordance with 

the Florida Department of Transportation’s (FDOT) Project Development and Environment 

(PD&E) Manual, Chapter 22, Contamination Impacts, dated January 17, 2008.  The purpose of 

this report is to present the findings of a contamination screening evaluation conducted for the 

proposed I-95 Interchange at Ellis Road and roadway improvements along Ellis Road from 

South John Rodes Boulevard to South Wickham Road in Melbourne and West Melbourne, 

Brevard County.  The process of screening the project study area for potential contamination is 

undertaken to avoid costly construction delays as a result of encountering unexpected soil or 

groundwater contamination.  Identification of potential problem areas early in the project 

development process allows FDOT to make informed decisions regarding avoidance or 

management of impacts. 

 

This report identifies and evaluates areas of known or potential contamination in the project 

study area.  It includes descriptions of the project, the area’s hydrogeologic features, land use and 

sites with potential concern.  Recommendations are made concerning known and potentially 

contaminated sites as they relate to the proposed project.  

 

 

2.0 PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

 

The FDOT is planning a new interchange at I-95 and Ellis 

Road at Mile Post (MP) 22.07 and an analysis of additional 

capacity on Ellis Road from I-95 to Nasa Boulevard in 

Melbourne and West Melbourne.  The project site is located 

in Sections 25 through 27 and 34 through 36, Township 27 

South, Range 36 East and Sections 30 and 31, Township 27 

South, Range 37 East in Brevard County, Florida.   

 

A Project Location Map is shown on Figure 1 in Appendix A. 

 

 

3.0 LAND USE 

To determine the potential impacts to the project, existing land use within the Ellis Road corridor 

was reviewed.  The existing land use was determined from the interpretation of land use maps 

from the Cities of Melbourne and West Melbourne and Google Aerial Photography (2010), 

1”=200’ aerial maps, all supplemented by field reconnaissance of the project corridor.  Land Use 

Maps for the Cities of Melbourne and West Melbourne are presented on Figures 2A and 2B in 

Appendix A, respectively.  An Aerial Map of the project vicinity is presented on Figure 3 in 

Appendix A. 

 

The FDOT is planning a new 

interchange at I-95 and Ellis 

Road...analysis of additional 

capacity on Ellis Road from 

I-95 to Nasa Boulevard in 

Melbourne. 
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West of the proposed interchange at I-95/Ellis Road are wetlands, vacant land and wooded areas 

with a few unpaved access roads.  East of I-95/Ellis Road Interchange to South John Rodes 

Boulevard is a drainage canal and construction borrow pit.  There is a residential neighborhood 

adjacent to I-95 and just north of the proposed interchange.  The south side of Ellis Road from 

South John Rodes Boulevard to South Wickham Road is industrially and commercially 

developed with few vacant lots remaining.  The majority of the north side of Ellis Road between 

the same limits is industrially and commercially developed with 19 residential lots lying west of 

Lake Ibis Drive.   

 

Businesses along Ellis Road consist of commercial offices, warehouses, service centers, retail 

stores and automobile repair facilities.  A review of real estate records from the Brevard County 

Property Appraiser’s Office found that Ellis Road has been historically used for 

industrial/commercial business.   

 

 

4.0 HYDROGEOLOGICAL FEATURES 

4.1 United States Geological Survey (USGS) Quadrangle Map 

The “Melbourne West, Florida” USGS topographic map issued in 1949, photo revised in 1988, 

in the vicinity of the subject alignment was reviewed.  The alignment is shown on an excerpt of 

the USGS topographic map and presented on Figure 4 in Appendix A.  The map shows the 

ground surface elevation in the project vicinity to range from approximately +19 to +24 feet, 

North American Vertical Datum of 1988 (NAVD-88).  

 

4.2 Soils 

The “Soil Survey of Brevard County, Florida” published by the United States Department of 

Agriculture (USDA), Soil Conservation Service (SCS) was reviewed.  The USDA soil survey 

indicates 11 primary mapping soil units are identified within the project vicinity and are 

presented on the following page in Table 1.  Refer to Figure 5 in Appendix A for a reproduction 

of the SCS map for the project area. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Reynolds, Smith & Hills, Inc. (RS&H)                                                              Page 3 of 25 

Contamination Screening Evaluation Report 

I-95 Interchange @ Ellis Road; PD&E Study   

NES Project No. R10012                                                           May 9, 2011 
 

NES 

 

Table 1: Soil Survey Summary 

 

Soil Series 
Depth 

(Inches) 
Soil Description 

AASHTO 

Classification 

USDA 

SHGWT* 

(inches) 

Risk of Corrosion 

Uncoated 

Steel 
Concrete 

Basinger (Ba) 0-80 Sand A-3 0-10 High Moderate 

Copeland  

(Cp) 

0-15 Loamy fine sand A-3 

0-10 High Low 15-22 
Sandy clay loam, sandy 

loam 
A-2 

22-30 Marl -- 

Chobee  (Ch) 

 

0-14 Sandy loam A-2 

0-10 Moderate Low 14-38 
Sandy clay loam, sandy 

loam 
A-2, A-6 

38-63 
Sandy clay loam, sandy 

loam, loamy sand 
A-2, A-6 

Eau Gallie 

(Eg) 

0-22 Sand A-3 

0-10 High 

High 

22-35 Sand A-2, A-3 Moderate 

35-55 Sand A-3 Moderate 

55-61 
Sandy clay loam, sandy 

loam, fine sandy loam 
A-2 Low 

61-84 

Loamy sand, sandy loam, 

loamy fine sand, fine 

sandy loam, 

A-2 Low 

Felda  (Fa) 

0-30 Sand A-3 

0-10 High Low 
30-49 

Sandy loam, sandy clay 

loam 
A-2 

49-62 
Sandy loam, loamy sand, 

sand 
A-2 

Chobee part 

of Fo 

0-14 Sandy loam A-2 

0-10 Moderate Low 
14-38 

Sandy clay loam, sandy 

loam 
A-2, A-6 

38-63 
Sandy clay loam, sandy 

loam, loamy sand 
A-2, A-6 

Felda part of 

Fo 

0-30 Sand A-3 

0-10 High Low 
30-49 

Sandy loam, sandy clay 

loam 
A-2 

49-62 
Sandy loam, loamy sand, 

sand 
A-2 

Malabar  

(Ma) 

0-45 Sand A-3 

0-10 High Low 45-61 
Sandy loam, sandy clay 

loam 
A-2, A-6 

61-65 Sand A-3, A-2 

Myakka (Mk) 

0-22 Sand A-3 

0-10 High High 
22-35 Sand A-2, A-3 

35-46 Sand A-2, A-3 

46-63 Sand A-3 
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Table 1: Soil Survey Summary (Continued) 

 

Soil Series 
Depth 

(Inches) 
Soil Description 

AASHTO 

Classification 

USDA 

SHGWT* 

(inches) 

Risk of Corrosion 

Uncoated 

Steel 
Concrete 

Quartzipsamments, 

smoothed (Qr) 
-- -- -- -- -- -- 

Tomoka  (Tw) 

0-27 Muck A-8 

0-10 

High Low 

27-35 Sand A-3 Low Low 

35-55 
Sandy clay loam, 

sandy loam 
A-2 Moderate Low 

Valkaria  (Va) 
0-15 Sand A-3 

0-10 High Low 
15-80 Sand A-3 

Winder (Wn) 

0-12 Loamy sand A-2 

0-10 High Low 

12-17 Sandy loam A-2 

17-31 Sandy clay loam A-2, A-6 

31-47 
Sandy clay loam, 

sandy loam 
A-2 

47-65 
Sandy clay loam, 

sandy loam 
A-2 

 

Information from the USDA Soil Survey is very general and may be outdated due to recent 

developments in the project site vicinity.  Therefore, it may not reflect the actual soil and 

groundwater conditions, particularly where development has modified the natural soil conditions 

or surface and near surface drainage. 

4.3 Surface Water 

Based on topographic contours of the United State Geological Survey (USGS) map titled 

“Melbourne West, Florida,” general surface water direction for the project vicinity is anticipated 

to be south, towards Crane Creek and east, towards the Indian River.  Surface water flow 

adjacent to I-95 is anticipated to flow west towards the St. Johns River. 

4.4 Hydrogeology 

The geology of Brevard County is characterized by sedimentary strata.  Groundwater in Brevard 

County occurs under artesian and non-artesian conditions.  Non-artesian water (surface aquifer) 

occurs in the sediments of Pleistocene and Recent Age, whereas artesian water (Floridan 

Aquifer) is in the underlying limestone formations of Eocene Age.   

The county is underlain by a series of limestone formations having a total thickness of several 

thousand feet.  The upper several hundred feet of the limestone formations constitute the 

Floridan aquifer, which generally includes the Avon Park Limestone and the overlying Ocala 

Group of limestone formations, all of the Eocene age.  The Floridan aquifer is one of the most 

productive aquifers in the world.  The extremely high productivity of this aquifer is directly 

related to its numerous cavities and interconnected channels.  The top of the artesian aquifer is 
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approximately 75 feet below sea level in the northwestern corner of the county and more than 

300 feet below sea level in the southeastern corner.  In Brevard County, the direction of 

movement of the artesian water is generally northeastward, except under the barrier islands. 

Overlying the artesian aquifer are beds of sandy clay, shells and clay of the Hawthorn Formation 

of Early and Middle Miocene Age and deposits of Late Miocene or Pliocene Age.  These beds 

serve to confine water under pressure in the underlying artesian aquifer.  The confining beds are 

overlain by unconsolidated deposits of sand and sandy coquina of Pleistocene and Recent Age 

which completely cover all of Brevard County.  The sediments of Pleistocene and Recent Age 

average approximately 50 feet in thickness in the coastal ridge area but are less than 20 feet thick 

in the vicinity of the St. Johns River.  Non-artesian water saturates approximately 40 feet of these 

sediments in the coastal ridge area and the zone of saturation thins toward the St. Johns and 

Indian Rivers. 

 

 

5.0 METHODOLOGY 

5.1 Data Review 

A preliminary environmental screening assessment of the Ellis Road corridor extending from the 

proposed interchange at I-95 to South Wickham Road was conducted to identify potential 

contamination concerns from past or present facilities and property areas situated within or near 

the proposed project limits.  A total of 55 sites were identified and evaluated within the project 

limits for a possible impact on proposed interchange construction and roadway improvements.  

These sites are presented on Figure 6 and Table 2 in Appendix B.  The environmental screening 

assessment consisted of the following tasks.  

5.1.1 Corridor Reconnaissance 

NES performed a site visit on April 14, 2011 to identify the facilities along the proposed corridor 

and to identify sites, operations or areas with indications of past or present regulated storage, use 

or applications.  Potential sites were visually examined to the extent of available access for 

evidence of contaminant release or operations known to be associated with regulated material 

use or hazardous waste generation.  The properties were visually inspected for evidence of 

contamination such as stressed vegetation, vent and fill pipes, accumulated areas of debris, 

evidence of buried materials, stained areas, etc. 

Photographs of some of the sites are presented on the Photographic Log in Appendix C.  

Typical samples of site review information forms and contamination screening questionnaires are 

provided in Appendix F. 
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5.1.2 Interviews 

On site personnel were also interviewed when available.  An NES representative interviewed 

occupants of the related properties.  In addition, NES provided questionnaires to the facility 

representatives to complete.   

  

5.1.3 Regulatory Agency Record  Review 

As part of this assessment, NES reviewed information sources to obtain existing information 

pertaining to release or disposal of hazardous materials on or near the subject corridor.  NES 

utilized the services of FirstSearch
™

 Technology Corporation, which maintains a computer 

database of the National Priority List (NPL), the Comprehensive Environmental Response 

Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS), Resource Conservation and 

Recovery Act (RCRA) notifiers, Emergency  Response Notification System (ERNS), Leaking 

Underground Storage Tanks (LUST) sites, Underground Storage Tanks (UST) sites, State 

Priority Sites from the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) and FDEP Solid 

Waste Sites within the subject project corridor.  The summary report from FirstSearch
™

 lists all 

sites within a 0.50 mile radius of the subject corridor.  

 

5.1.4 Public Agency Record Review 

Available historical aerial photographs of the study area from the United States Geological 

Survey (USGS) and the United States Department of Agriculture were reviewed to determine 

past facility locations along the project corridor.  Photographs that were found for review dated 

1943, 1950, 1958, 1969, 1979, 1994 and 2010.  A summary of the historical aerial imagery 

review is presented on Table 3 in Appendix B. 

The 1943 aerial is of poor quality.  It shows no signs of development within the project vicinity.  

Aurora Road (County Road 511) is visible in the northeastern portion of the image.  This aerial is 

presented as Photo 1 on the Photographic Log in Appendix C. 

The 1950 aerial is of poor quality.  No roads or development are apparent in the project vicinity.  

Melbourne Airport is visible just east of the project corridor.  This aerial is presented as Photo 2 

on the Photographic Log in Appendix C. 

The 1958 aerial is of fair quality.  Ellis and Wickham Roads are visible in this photo.  However, 

the roads do not appear to be paved.  Emerald, Tropic, Coral, Lake Ibis and Silver Sands Drives 

(unpaved) are visible at the corner of Ellis and Wickham Roads.  No other signs of development 

are apparent in the project vicinity.  This aerial is presented as Photo 3 on the Photographic Log 

in Appendix C. 

The 1969 aerial is of fair quality.  South John Rodes Boulevard and I-95 appear in this photo.  

More development is apparent close to the corner of Ellis and Wickham Roads and also towards 

the corner of Ellis Road and South John Rodes Boulevard, which do not appear to be paved.  

This aerial is presented as Photo 4 on the Photographic Log in Appendix C. 



Reynolds, Smith & Hills, Inc. (RS&H)                                                              Page 7 of 25 

Contamination Screening Evaluation Report 

I-95 Interchange @ Ellis Road; PD&E Study   

NES Project No. R10012                                                           May 9, 2011 
 

NES 

 

The 1979 aerial is of fair quality.  Roads intersecting with Ellis Road on the north side are 

visible.  Development continues to grow in the eastern (Ellis & Wickham Roads) and the western 

portions (South John Rodes Boulevard & Ellis Road) of the project corridor, especially in the 

southeastern portion.  Residential parcels are observed on the north side of Ellis Road just west 

of Lake Ibis Drive.  Ellis Road appears to be paved in this photo.  This aerial is presented as 

Photo 5 of the Photographic Log in Appendix C. 

The 1994 aerial is of good quality and shows development throughout the project corridor.    The 

majority of the south side of Ellis Road is commercially developed.  Stormwater ponds are 

visible in the vicinity of the project corridor.  This aerial is presented as Photo 6 of the 

Photographic Log in Appendix C. 

The 2010 aerial is of good quality and shows heavy commercial development throughout the 

project corridor.  They are very few vacant lots remaining.  Stormwater ponds and construction 

borrow pits are visible in the vicinity of the project corridor.  This aerial is presented as Photo 7 

of the Photographic Log in Appendix C. 

5.1.5 Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps 

Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps were originally created for assessing fire insurance liability in 

urbanized areas in the United States.  The maps include detailed information regarding town and 

building information including building construction, business type, building contents, fuel 

storage tanks and other factors affecting fire risk.  Sanborn Maps for the project vicinity were not 

available for review. 

 

5.2 Risk Assessment of Potential Contamination Sites 

A determination of the risk of encountering contamination was made for all potential 

contamination sites after review of all available information.  These determinations are based on 

the following: existence of contamination at the site, direction of groundwater flows, cleanup 

efforts on the known contamination sites, distance of the subject property to the proposed 

roadway corridor, questionnaire/site review information form results where applicable and on the 

degree of concern to the proposed project.  The risk rating identifies four degrees of risk for 

general reference purposes.  

For each potential contamination site, NES assigned a Contamination Risk Potential Rating 

(CRPR) of: 

 

1.  No 

 

2.  Low 

 

3.  Medium 

 

4.  High 
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The risk ratings are defined as follows: 

No: After a review of all available information there is nothing to indicate contamination would 

be a problem.  It is possible that contaminants could have been handled on the property; 

however, all information (DEP reports, monitoring wells, water and soil samples, etc.) indicate 

that contamination problems should not be expected.  Examples of operations that may receive 

this rating are: 

A gas station that has been closed and has a closure assessment or contamination assessment 

documenting that there is no contamination remaining.  

A wholesale or retail outlet that handles hazardous materials in sealed containers which are 

never opened while at this facility, such as spray cans of paint or a “drug store.” 

Low: The former or current operation has a hazardous waste generator identification (ID) 

number or deals with hazardous materials; however, based on all available information, there is 

no reason to believe there would be any involvement with contamination in relation to this 

project.   

Medium: The subject roadway is located near or at the same location of a known contaminated 

site and there is a record shown that a cleanup effort has been done in the vicinity.  Included 

within this risk rating are sites which present a moderate degree of concern regarding 

contamination but do not have sufficient indications of contaminations to be included in high risk 

category. 

High: After a review of all available information there is a potential for contamination problems.  

Further assessment will be required after roadway corridor selection to determine the actual 

presence and/or levels of contamination and the need of remedial action.  Included in this 

category is a facility located in the same location of known contaminated sites that has no record 

of a cleanup effort.  

 

6.0  PROJECT IMPACTS 

Based on our review of the FDEP databases and the FDEP Florida Site Summary lists, 55 

potential contamination sites were identified adjacent to the Ellis Road corridor.  The potential 

contamination sites include 11 (LUST/UST) facilities, 31 Resource Conservation Recovery Act 

Generator (RCRAGN) facilities, 1 (one) Resource Conservation Recovery Act No Longer 

Regulated and 12 facilities with no regulatory agency records.  NES defined the corridor buffer 

zone to be approximately a 0.25 mile radius.   

                           

A total of 55 contamination and potential contamination sites are identified by file research and  

field reconnaissance along the roadway corridor.  These sites and their Contamination Risk 

Potential Ratings (CRPR) are summarized in Table 4 on the following page.   
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Table 4: Summary of Potentially Contaminated Site Risk Ratings 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The potential contamination site locations are shown on Figure 6 in Appendix B.  For details on 

these sites refer to Table 2 in Appendix B.  Table 2 includes the following: site number, facility 

name, address, facility ID/EPA ID, database type, distance from proposed project corridor, 

storage tanks, potential contaminants, facility type, facility status, clean up efforts and CRPR.  

The information is based on FDEP/EPA file search, field reconnaissance and review of obtained 

databases. 

Site 1 

Sunrise Food Mart #43 

450 South Wickham Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-

way: 50 feet 

 

This site is a retail gasoline station.  The FDEP Storage Tank and Petroleum Contamination 

Monitoring (STCM) database lists that this site is closed, has one (1) registered storage tank and 

there is known contamination.  According to the database, there are two dates of contaminant 

discharge; 10/18/1985 and 03/02/1998.  The cleanup efforts are ongoing and pending petroleum 

cleanup.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this 

facility was assigned a High CRPR.  A photograph of this facility is presented as Photo 8 of the 

Photographic Log in Appendix C. 

Site 2 

Southern Bell 33053 (Currently AT&T) 

7747 Ellis Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 220 feet 

 

This site is a fuel user that is non-retail.  The FDEP STCM database lists that this site is closed, 

has one (1) registered storage tank and there is known contaminant discharge.  According to the 

database, the contaminant discharge occurred on 08/27/1987.  As of 10/02/2010, the cleanup 

efforts are reported as complete.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the 

roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Medium CRPR.  A photograph of this facility is 

presented as Photo 9 of the Photographic Log in Appendix C. 

 

 

CRPR No. of Facilities 

High 1 

Medium 4 

Low 38 

No 12 

 Total        55 
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Site 3 

Rayco Enterprises Inc. 

8000 Ellis Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 50 feet  

 

This site is an agricultural type facility.  The FDEP STCM database lists that this site is closed, 

has one (1) registered storage tank and there is known contaminant discharge.  According to the 

database, the contaminant discharge occurred on 08/23/1991 and as a result the soil at the site 

was contaminated.  As of 09/21/2008, the cleanup efforts are reported as complete and there is no 

current known contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the 

roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Medium CRPR.   

 

Site 4 

Sam Discount Beverage 

370 South Wickham Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 550 

feet 

  

This site is a retail gasoline station.  The FDEP STCM database lists that this site is open, has 

one (1) registered storage tank and there is known contamination.  According to the database, the 

contaminant discharge occurred on 04/22/1988 and as a result there was groundwater and 

monitoring well contamination.  As of 02/03/2002, the cleanup efforts are reported as complete 

and there is no current known contamination. Based upon the available information and its 

proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Medium CRPR. 

 

Site 5 

Auto Salvage Unlimited 

7629 Coral Drive, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 470 feet  

 

This site is an automobile parts salvage yard.  The FDEP Resource Conservation Recovery Act 

Generator (RCRAGN) database lists that this site is a conditionally exempt small quantity 

generator-Non notifier (CES) of hazardous waste as of 12/12/2001.  On 10/05/2000 the FDEP 

Division of Law Enforcement, Bureau of Emergency Response filed an Initial Report of 

Emergency Response Incident.  It was reported that there was a vehicular fuel tank leak of 

approximately 20 gallons of petroleum that contaminated the soil.  The fuel leak caught fire and 

was extinguished by the Fire Department within 15 minutes of the initial call. 

 

There is record of five (5) violations for this facility.  During a Legacy Site Inspection conducted 

on 12/12/2001, FDEP detected release of used oil into the environment, and found improper 

condition of containers, labeling of them and above ground tanks used store oil.  Further study 

indicated that oil based contaminants were present and exceeded the FDEP’s Soil Cleanup Target 

Levels (SCTLs) for leachability.  In 2004, the contaminated soils were excavated and a Source 

Removal Report was provided to FDEP on 10/13/2004 indicating the groundwater contaminant 

levels were below the FDEP levels. 
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Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was 

assigned a Medium CRPR. 

 

Site 6 

Highway Hi-Fi 

515 South Wickham Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 385 

feet  

 

This site is an automobile audio and electronics store.  It is a fuel user that is non-retail.  The 

FDEP STCM database lists that this site is closed, has one (1) registered storage tank and has no 

known contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway 

corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR.   

 

Site 7 

Laundry Delivered 

7801 Ellis Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 150 feet 

 

This site facility is a closed dry cleaning facility.  The FDEP STCM database lists that this site is 

closed, has one (1) registered storage tank and has no known contamination.  Based upon the 

available information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low 

CRPR.   

 

Site 8 

Champion Contracting of Central Florida 

9065 Ellis Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 425 feet 

 

This site is a fuel user that is non-retail.  The FDEP STCM database lists that this site is open, 

has one (1) registered storage tank and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available 

information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR.   

Site 9 

Tom Davis Construction Inc. 

7850 Ellis Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 180 feet  

 

This site is a fuel user that is non-retail.  The FDEP STCM database lists that this site is closed, 

has one (1) registered storage tank and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available 

information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR.   
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Site 10 

7-11 Food Store #32372 

605 South Wickham Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-

way: 800 feet 

 

This site is a retail gasoline station.  The FDEP STCM database lists that this site is open, has 

one (1) registered storage tank and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available 

information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR.   

 

Site 11 

Florida Power & Light Brevard Service Center 

9001 Ellis Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 1000 feet 

 

This site is a fuel user that is non-retail.  The FDEP STCM database lists that this site is open, 

has one (1) registered storage tank and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available 

information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

 

Site 12 

Moxley Construction 

7619 Coral Drive, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 720 feet 

 

This site is a fuel user that is non-retail.  The FDEP STCM database lists that this site is closed, 

has one (1) registered storage tank and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available 

information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

 

Site 13 

DBA Systems Inc. 

7301 Ellis Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 100 feet  

 

This site is an inactive hazardous waste facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site 

is closed (CLO) as of 04/29/2008 and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available 

information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 
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Site 14 

Trans Plus Inc. 

7615 Ellis Road Suite 106, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 

200 feet  

This site is a closed automobile repair facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site 

is a small quantity generator (SQG) of hazardous waste as of 09/11/1998 and has no known 

contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, 

this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

 

Site 15 

Finishmaster 

7025 Industrial Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 520 

feet  

This site is a closed automotive and industrial paint facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists 

that this site is a conditionally exempt small quantity generator (CES) of hazardous waste as of 

08/04/2000 and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available information and its 

proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

 

Site 16 

United Recyclers Inc. 

7350 Talona Drive, Unit E, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-

way: 760 feet 

This site is a non active recycling facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site is a 

non-handler of hazardous waste (NHR) as of 11/28/1995 and has no known contamination.  

Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was 

assigned a Low CRPR. 

Site 17 

Colour Printing (Currently A Plus Auto Body & Collision) 

7608 Coral Drive, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 720 feet 

This site has been an auto repair facility, a printing facility and presently an automobile body 

repair facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site is a non-handler of hazardous 

waste (NHR) as of 06/04/1994 and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available 

information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 
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Site 18 

All Pro Auto Center (Currently A Plus Auto Body & Collision) 

7608 Coral Drive, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 720 feet  

This site has been an auto repair facility, a printing facility and presently an automobile body 

repair facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site is a conditionally exempt small 

quantity generator (CES) of hazardous waste as of 04/20/1993 and has no known contamination.  

Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was 

assigned a Low CRPR. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Site 19 

Kitchen Designs By Joan E Robbins (Currently Custom Kitchens & Cabinets Inc.) 

7690 Industrial Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 400 

feet  

This site fabricates cabinets and builds custom kitchens.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that 

this site is a conditionally exempt small quantity generator (CES) of hazardous waste as of 

05/12/1999 and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available information and its 

proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

 

Site 20 

J&S Corvettes (Currently Werkshop) 

7630 Industrial Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 400 

feet  

This site is an automobile repair facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site is a 

small quantity generator (SQG) of hazardous waste as of 02/10/1992 and has no known 

contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, 

this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

Site 21 

Buckman’s Auto Care Inc. 

7707 Ellis Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 110 feet  

This site is an automobile body repair facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site 

is a conditionally exempt small quantity generator (CES) of hazardous waste as of 04/19/2010 

and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the 

roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 
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Site 22 

Sharpes Body Shop Inc. 

7731 Industrial Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 590 

feet  

This site is an automobile body repair facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site 

is a small quantity generator (SQG) of hazardous waste as of 05/05/1988 and has no known 

contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, 

this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

Site 23 

Amertron Inc. 

7736 Industrial Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 400 

feet  

This site is a manufacturing facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site is closed 

(CLO) as of 04/29/2008 and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available information 

and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

 

Site 24 

Florida Sheet Metal Specialists 

7791 Industrial Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 600 

feet  

This site is a sheet metal manufacturing facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site 

is a small quantity generator (SQG) of hazardous waste as of 03/15/1989 and has no known 

contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, 

this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

Site 25 

Bellsouth Mlbrflmv 33053 (Currently AT&T) 

7747 Ellis Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 190 feet  

This site is a telecommunications facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site is a 

conditionally exempt small quantity generator (CES) of hazardous waste as of 02/17/1997 and 

has no known contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the 

roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 
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Site 26 

Hills Inc. 

7775 Ellis Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 150 feet 

This site is a manufacturing facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site is a small 

quantity generator (SQG) of hazardous waste as of 12/20/2006.  Four (4) violations were noted 

during a Legacy Site Inspection conducted on 12/20/2006.  These violations include storage of 

hazardous waste for greater than 180 days, improper documentation of required inspections, 

failure to determine a hazardous waste and improper labeling of used oil containers.   

Recommended corrective actions were taken by Hills Inc. to address the violations.  Based upon 

the available information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a 

Low CRPR.  A photograph of the site is presented as Photo 10 of the Photographic Log in 

Appendix C. 

Site 27 

Pilot Fibers Corp. 

7789 Ellis Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 230 feet  

This site is an inactive hazardous waste facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site 

is closed as of 01/11/2008 and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available 

information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

Site 28 

Targ It Tronics Inc. 

7100 Technology Drive, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 

735 feet  

This site is an inactive hazardous waste facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site 

is closed as of 12/07/2000 and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available 

information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

Site 29 

Yowell Transportation Services (Currently American Door and Millwork) 

7805 Ellis Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 270 feet  

This site is an inactive hazardous waste facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site 

is closed as of 06/01/2010 and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available 

information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 
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Site 30 

World Class Inc. 

7815 Ellis Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 290 feet  

This site is an inactive hazardous waste facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site 

is closed as of 06/01/2010 and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available 

information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

Site 31 

Medicomp Inc. 

7845 Ellis Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 115 feet  

This site provides medical equipment and services to the medical field.  The FDEP RCRAGN 

database lists that this site is a small quantity generator (SQG) of hazardous waste as of 

08/23/1988 and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available information and its 

proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

Site 32 

Penske Truck Leasing Company (Currently Tom Davis Construction Inc.) 

7850 Ellis Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 160 feet   

This site was a truck leasing facility and is currently used for building construction.  The FDEP 

RCRAGN database lists that this site is closed as of 10/02/1990 and has no known 

contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, 

this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

Site 33 

Detroit Testing Laboratory Inc. 

7852 Ellis Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 190 feet  

This site is an automotive testing laboratory.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site is 

a small quantity generator (SQG) of hazardous waste as of 08/27/2009 and has no known 

contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, 

this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 
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Site 34 

Mack Technologies Inc. 

7505 Technology Drive, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 

1200 feet  

This site is a manufacturing facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site is a small 

quantity generator (SQG) of hazardous waste as of 12/20/2000 and has no known contamination.  

Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was 

assigned a Low CRPR. 

Site 35 

Regency Communications Inc. 

7505 Technology Drive, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 

1180 feet   

This site is telecommunications contractor.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site is 

closed as of 05/31/2007 and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available information 

and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

Site 36 

Lockheed Martin Services Inv (Currently ISO Group Inc.) 

7700 Technology Drive, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 520 

feet  

This site is a manufacturing facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site is a 

conditionally exempt small quantity generator (CES) of hazardous waste as of 07/31/1996 and 

has no known contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the 

roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

Site 37 

Florida Power & Light Brevard Service Center 

7901 Ellis Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 360 feet  

This site is a electrical utilities service center.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site is 

a conditionally exempt small quantity generator (CES) of hazardous waste as of 01/09/1996 and 

has no known contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the 

roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 
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Site 38 

Avasar Corp. 

435 West Drive, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 420 feet 

This site is a non active recycling facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site is a 

non-handler of hazardous waste-Non notifier (NHR) as of 09/15/2010 and has no known 

contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, 

this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

Site 39 

iQ Valves Co. (Teknocraft, Inc.) 

425 West Drive, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 460 feet  

This site designs and manufactures custom valves, vacuum switches, etc.  The FDEP RCRAGN 

database lists that this site is a conditionally exempt small quantity generator (CES) of hazardous 

waste as of 10/14/2010.  During a Complaint Reconnaissance Inspection (CRI) conducted on 

09/10/2001, FDEP detected that used machinery cooling oil was discharging onto the ground 

surface from 30 to 40 uncovered 55-gallon drums that were stored outside.  Representative soil 

samples were collected and analyzed for possible contamination.  According to records reviewed 

from the FDEP RCRAGN database, no soil contamination was reported.   

During a Legacy Site Inspection conducted on 12/12/2001, FDEP issued seven (7) violations.  

These violations include diluting a restricted waste, improper waste handling and emergency 

procedures, failure to determine a hazardous waste, improper arrangements with local authorities 

and improper labeling of containers.   

As of 09/12/2002, FDEP closed its enforcement case indicating that iQ Valves (Teknocraft Inc.) 

had satisfied the terms of its non-compliance.  Based upon the available information and its 

proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

Site 40 

Plastics USA 

360 Stan Drive, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 580 feet   

The FDEP RCRAGN database lists this site as a closed, non-notifier as of 09/15/2010.  FDEP 

conducted a Legacy Site Inspection on 11/16/1995.  The inspection found that a discharge of 

coolant water mixed with hydraulic oil was occurring from the Plastics USA facility onto the 

adjacent property.  Plastics USA was ordered to immediately discontinue discharging coolant 

water to the ground surfaces and contact the Industrial Waste section of FDEP for further 

advisement.  At that time, FDEP requested a copy of receipts for used hydraulic oil generated at 

the facility and shipped off-site for recycling. 
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As a result of the Legacy Site Inspection conducted on 11/16/1995, FDEP issued two (2) 

violations including improper labeling and identification of hazardous wastes. 

On a Closure Letter dated 05/16/1996, FDEP concluded that they had received all requested 

documentation and no further action is required by Plastics USA.  Based upon the available 

information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

 

Site 41 

Florida DMA National Guard Armory 

475 South John Rodes Boulevard #3, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-

way: 210 feet   

This site was a military armory.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site is closed as of 

08/21/2002 and has no known contamination.  Based upon the available information and its 

proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low CRPR. 

Site 42 

PAPSCO Inc. 

700 South John Rodes Boulevard, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-

way: 420 feet 

This site was a printing/manufacturing facility.  The FDEP RCRAGN database lists that this site 

is a non-handler of hazardous waste (NHR) as of 11/13/2007.  During Legacy Site Inspections 

conducted on 07/31/2001 and 08/30/2001 and a Site Inspection on 08/27/2008, FDEP issued 16 

violations for this facility.  FDEP detected a spill of waste ink outside of a storage shed, storage 

of hazardous waste in open containers, storage of hazardous waste for greater than 180 days, 

failure to determine a hazardous waste, improper maintenance/operation of facility and improper 

documentation and labeling of containers.   

PAPSCO Inc. made corrective actions.  According to the FDEP RCRAGN database, there is a 

case resulting from an inspection on 08/27/2008 that has yet to be closed.  Based upon the 

available information and its proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a Low 

CRPR. 

Site 43 

Kanthal AB Group (Currently Custom Industrial Products Inc) 

360 East Drive, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 520 feet  

This site is currently a manufacturing facility.  No Facility/EPA ID was found and there is no 

known record of contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the 

roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a No CRPR. 
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Site 44 

American Printworks LLC 

9135 Ellis Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 370 feet   

This site is a screen printing facility.  No Facility/EPA ID was found and there is no known 

record of contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway 

corridor, this facility was assigned a No CRPR. 

Site 45 

Gene’s Auto Repair 

7723 Ellis Road #4, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 60 

feet   

This site is an automobile repair facility.  No Facility/EPA ID was found and there is no known 

record of contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway 

corridor, this facility was assigned a No CRPR. 

Site 46 

JW Austin Industries Inc. 

7713 Ellis Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 55 feet   

This site is a plastic fabrication facility.  No Facility/EPA ID was found and there is no known 

record of contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway 

corridor, this facility was assigned a No CRPR. 

Site 47 

Hott Cars Auto Service & Sales 

7709 Ellis Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 125 feet   

This site is an automobile repair facility.  No Facility/EPA ID was found and there is no known 

record of contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway 

corridor, this facility was assigned a No CRPR. 

Site 48 

Mark’s Body Shop 

7705 Ellis Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 40 feet   

This site is an automobile body repair facility.  No Facility/EPA ID was found and there is no 

known record of contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the 

roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a No CRPR.  A photograph of facility is presented as 

Photo 11 of the Photographic Log in Appendix C. 
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Site 49 

M&M Automotive 

7615 Ellis Road #103, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 140 

feet   

This site is an automobile repair facility.  No Facility/EPA ID was found and there is no known 

record of contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway 

corridor, this facility was assigned a No CRPR. 

Site 50 

Dependable Air Supply LLC 

7621 Ellis Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 80 feet   

This site is a warehouse/distribution facility.  No Facility/EPA ID was found and there is no 

known record of contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the 

roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a No CRPR. 

Site 51 

Oil & Lube Express 

440 South Wickham Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 25 

feet   

This site is an automobile oil change facility.  No Facility/EPA ID was found and there is no 

known record of contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the 

roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a No CRPR.  A photograph of facility is presented as 

Photo 12 of the Photographic Log in Appendix C. 

Site 52 

ML Autocenter & Body Work 

7614 Ellis Road, Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 65 feet   

This site is an automobile/automobile body repair facility.  No Facility/EPA ID was found and 

there is no known record of contamination.  Based upon the available information and its 

proximity to the roadway corridor, this facility was assigned a No CRPR. 
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Site 53 

Walker’s Ellis Road Transmission & Auto Service 

7622 Ellis Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 90 feet   

This site is an automobile repair facility.  No Facility/EPA ID was found and there is no known 

record of contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway 

corridor, this facility was assigned a No CRPR.  A photograph of facility is presented as Photo 

13 of the Photographic Log in Appendix C. 

Site 54 

Melbourne Motorsports LLC 

9105 Unit A-4 Ellis Road, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 

60 feet  

This site is an automobile repair facility.  No Facility/EPA ID was found and there is no known 

record of contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway 

corridor, this facility was assigned a No CRPR.  A photograph of facility is presented as Photo 

14 of the Photographic Log in Appendix C. 

Site 55 

Structural Composites Inc. 

7705 Technology Drive, West Melbourne, FL 32904, Approximate distance from right-of-way: 

170 feet   

This site is a fiberglass fabrication facility.  No Facility/EPA ID was found and there is no known 

record of contamination.  Based upon the available information and its proximity to the roadway 

corridor, this facility was assigned a No CRPR. 

 

 

7.0  RECOMMENDATIONS 

This Contamination Screening Evaluation Report has identified 55 sites (1 High, 4 Medium, 38 

Low and 12 No) within the study area that, in NES’s opinion, have some risk of contamination 

impacts to this project.  Contamination can have a significant impact on construction, 

particularly underground utility construction and dewatering since contaminated groundwater 

would require treatment, disposal and special permitting.  Excessively contaminated soil would 

require special treatment, disposal and would not likely be used to backfill utility excavations or 

for surface grading. 

The following provides a summary of the specific conclusions and recommendations developed 

for this project.  These conclusions and recommendations are based on information collected as a 

result of the contamination screening activities presented herein. 
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For sites rated with a High CRPR (Site 1), a Level 2 Environmental Site Assessment is 

recommended prior to construction.  Some of the tasks would include site visits, interviews with 

the property owners, historical record research and collecting water/soil samples for laboratory 

testing.  Laboratory analysis is necessary to determine the presence and/or levels of contaminants 

at and in the vicinity of the site.    

 

For all sites having a Medium or Low CRPR (Sites 2 through 43), NES further recommends 

that this CSER be updated for those sites if construction will occur more than one year from the 

date of this report.  Another review of public record and other pertinent data should be performed 

to obtain the latest information concerning assessment or remediation activities at these sites.  

The public record review and the roadway design plans should be evaluated to determine if 

additional assessment is warranted due to significant changes in status since this report was 

prepared.  Recommendations for future activities would be made based on the results of the 

additional data reviews. 

For all sites having a No CRPR (Sites 44 through 55), NES further recommends that these sites 

be revisited prior to the roadway construction to determine if higher quantities or new types, if 

any, of hazardous material have been introduced to them or if recent incidents, such as a change 

in type of business, may indicate a higher potential for encountering contamination.  

NES recommends that surveys for asbestos and other potentially hazardous building materials be 

conducted prior to acquisition of any existing structures.  Additionally, all hazardous building 

materials should be characterized and disposed of in accordance with existing applicable local, 

state and federal requirements. 

Potential contaminated sites, within or near proposed roadway corridor, have been identified and 

evaluated.  Prior to roadway construction, further site assessment is recommended to be 

performed to the degree necessary to determine levels of contamination and if necessary, 

evaluate options to remediate along with the associated costs.  Resolution of problems associated 

with contamination will be coordinated with appropriate regulatory agencies and, prior to 

construction, appropriate action will be taken where applicable. 

 

8.0  CLOSURE 

It is our opinion that a complete environmental assessment of potentially contaminated facilities 

be conducted prior to final design.   

 

Professional judgments expressed herein are based on the facts currently available within the 

limits of the existing data from FDEP, EPA and the scope of work. To the extent that more 

definite conclusions are desired than are warranted by the currently available facts, it is 

specifically NES’s intent that the conclusions and recommendations made herein are intended as 

guidance. 
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Figure 1   —  Project Location Map 

Figure 2A  —  City of Melbourne Land Use Map 

Figure 2B  —  City of West Melbourne Land Use Map 

Figure 3  —  Aerial Map 

Figure 4  —  Topographic Map 

Figure 5  —  Soils Map 
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Table 2: Potential Contamination Sites 

 

SITE 

NO. 

FACILITY 

NAME 
ADDRESS 

FACILITY 

ID/EPA ID 

DATABASE  

TYPE
1 

DISTANCE 

(FT)
2 

STORAGE 

TANKS 

(Y/N) 

POTENTIAL 

CONTAMINANTS 

FACILITY 

TYPE 

FACILITY 

STATUS 

CLEANUP 

EFFORTS 

CONTAMINATION 

RISK POTENTIAL 

RATING (CRPR) 

1 
Sunrise Food 

Mart #43 

450 S. Wickham Rd., 

West Melbourne, FL 

32904 

8521094 STCM 50 Yes Petroleum 
Retail 

station 
Closed 

Ongoing, 

pending 

petroleum 

cleanup 

High 

2 
Southern Bell 

33053 

7747 Ellis Rd., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
8520408 STCM 220 Yes Petroleum 

Fuel 

user/Non-

retail 

Closed 
Completed as of 

10/02/2010 
Medium 

3 
Rayco 

Enterprises Inc. 

8000 Ellis Rd., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
8732659 STCM 50 Yes No record Agricultural Closed 

Completed as of 

09/21/2008 
Medium 

4 
Sam Discount 

Beverage 

370 S. Wickham Rd., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
8521068 STCM 550 Yes Petroleum 

Retail 

station 
Open 

Completed as of 

02/03/2002 
Medium 

5 
Auto Salvage 

Unlimited 

7629 Coral Dr., West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLR000084301 RCRAGN 470 Yes 

Petroleum, motor oil, 

ethylene glycol, 

ethylbenzene, total 

xylene,  

1-methylnaphthalene, 

naphthalene, arsenic 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Conditionally 

exempt small 

quantity 

generator-Non 

notifier as of 

12/12/2001 

Completed as of 

10/15/2004 
Medium 

6 Highway Hi-Fi 
515 S. Wickham Rd., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
8627800 STCM 385 Yes Petroleum 

Fuel 

user/Non-

retail 

Closed 
No known 

contamination 
Low 

7 
Laundry 

Delivered 

7801 Ellis Rd., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
9811050 STCM 150 Yes No record Drycleaner Closed 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

8 

Champion 

Contracting of 

Central Florida 

9065 Ellis Rd., West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
9802455 STCM 425 Yes Petroleum 

Fuel 

user/Non-

retail 

Open 
No known 

contamination 
Low 

9 
Tom Davis 

Construction Inc. 

7850 Ellis Rd., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
8627943 STCM 180 Yes Petroleum 

Fuel 

user/Non-

retail 

Closed 
No known 

contamination 
Low 

10 
7-11 Food Store 

#32372 

605 S. Wickham Rd., 

West Melbourne, FL 

32904 

9800886 STCM 800 Yes Petroleum 
Retail 

station 
Open 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

11 

Florida Power & 

Light Brevard 

Service Center 

9001 Ellis Rd., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
9800061 STCM 1000 Yes Petroleum 

Fuel 

user/Non-

retail 

Open 
No known 

contamination 
Low 

12 
Moxley 

Construction 

7619 Coral Dr., West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
8841220 STCM 720 Yes Petroleum 

Fuel 

user/Non-

retail 

Closed 
No known 

contamination 
Low 

13 
DBA Systems 

Inc. 

7301 Ellis Rd., West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLD981924640 RCRAGN  100 No No record 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Closed as of 

04/29/2008 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

                             
1
STCM: State Storage Tank and Petroleum Contamination Monitoring 

    RCRAGN: Resource Conservation Recovery Act Generator 
2
Distance provided is from the nearest potential contaminated site to proposed project corridor. 
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Table 2: Potential Contamination Sites (Continued) 

 

SITE 

NO. 

FACILITY 

NAME 
ADDRESS 

FACILITY 

ID/EPA ID 

DATABASE  

TYPE
1 

DISTANCE 

(FT)
2 

STORAGE 

TANKS 

(Y/N) 

POTENTIAL 

CONTAMINANTS 

FACILITY 

TYPE 

FACILITY 

STATUS 

CLEANUP 

EFFORTS 

CONTAMINATION 

RISK POTENTIAL 

RATING (CRPR) 

14 Trans Plus Inc. 

7615 Ellis Rd. Suite 

106, West Melbourne, 

FL 32904 

FLR000048298 RCRAGN 200 No No record 
Hazardous 

Waste 

Small quantity 

generator as of 

09/11/1998 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

15 Finishmaster 

7025 Industrial Rd., 

West Melbourne, FL 

32904 

FLR000068353 RCRAGN 520 No No record 
Hazardous 

Waste 

Conditionally 

exempt small 

quantity 

generator as of 

08/24/2000 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

16 
United Recyclers 

Inc. 

7350 Talona Dr. Unit 

E, West Melbourne, FL 

32904 

FLR000010819 RCRAGN 760 No No record 
Hazardous 

Waste 

Non-handler of 

hazardous waste 

as of 11/28/1995 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

17 Colour Printing 
7608 Coral Dr., West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLD984263087 RCRAGN 720 No No record 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Non-handler of 

hazardous waste 

as of 06/04/1994 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

18 
All Pro Auto 

Center 

7608 Coral Dr., West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLD984256818 RCRAGN 720 No 

Petroleum, motor oil, 

ethylene glycol 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Conditionally 

exempt small 

quantity 

generator as of 

04/20/1993 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

19 

Kitchen Designs 

By Joan E 

Robbins 

7690 Industrial Rd., 

West Melbourne, FL 

32904 

FLR000056424 RCRAGN 400 No No record 
Hazardous 

Waste 

Conditionally 

exempt small 

quantity 

generator as of 

05/12/1999 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

20 J&S Corvettes 

7630 Industrial Rd., 

West Melbourne, FL 

32904 

FLD984229658 RCRAGN 400 No 
Petroleum, motor oil, 

ethylene glycol, paint 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Small quantity 

generator as of 

02/10/1992 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

21 
Buckman’s Auto 

Care Inc. 

7707 Ellis Rd., West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLD984256800 RCRAGN 110 No 

Petroleum, motor oil, 

ethylene glycol, paint 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Conditionally 

exempt small 

quantity 

generator as of 

04/19/2010 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

22 
Sharpes Body 

Shop Inc. 

7731 Industrial Rd., 

West Melbourne, FL 

32904 

FLD982161671 RCRAGN 590 No 
Petroleum, motor oil, 

ethylene glycol, paint 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Small quantity 

generator as of 

05/05/1988 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

23 Amertron Inc. 

7736 Industrial Rd., 

West Melbourne, FL 

32904 

FLD981921158 RCRAGN 400 No No record 
Hazardous 

Waste 

Closed as of 

04/29/2008 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

24 
Florida Sheet 

Metal Specialists 

7791 Industrial Rd., 

West Melbourne, FL 

32904 

FLD982174583 RCRAGN 600 No No record 
Hazardous 

Waste 

Small quantity 

generator as of 

03/15/1989 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

                                                                                      
1
RCRAGN: Resource Conservation Recovery Act Generator 

                                           2
Distance provided is from the nearest potential contaminated site to proposed project corridor. 
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Table 2: Potential Contamination Sites (Continued) 

 

SITE 

NO. 

FACILITY 

NAME 
ADDRESS 

FACILITY 

ID/EPA ID 

DATABASE  

TYPE
1 

DISTANCE 

(FT)
2 

STORAGE 

TANKS 

(Y/N) 

POTENTIAL 

CONTAMINANTS 

FACILITY 

TYPE 

FACILITY 

STATUS 

CLEANUP 

EFFORTS 

CONTAMINATION 

RISK POTENTIAL 

RATING (CRPR) 

25 
Bellsouth 

Mlbrflmv 33053 

7747 Ellis Rd., 

Melbourne, FL  
FLD982103640 RCRAGN 190 No No record 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Conditionally 

exempt small 

quantity 

generator as of 

02/17/1997 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

26 Hills Inc. 
7775 Ellis Rd., West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FL0000904375 RCRAGN 150 No 

Sodium hydroxide, 

ferric chloride, 

naptha 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Small quantity 

generator as of 

12/20/2006 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

27 
Pilot Fibers 

Corp. 

7789 Ellis Rd., West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLD982081655 RCRAGN 230 Yes No record 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Closed as of 

01/11/2008 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

28 
Targ It Tronics 

Inc. 

7100 Technology Dr., 

West Melbourne, FL 

32904 

FLD984241877 RCRAGN 735 No No record 
Hazardous 

Waste 

Closed as of 

12/07/2000 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

29 

Yowell 

Transporation 

Services 

7805 Ellis Rd., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLD055743850 RCRAGN 270 No No record 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Closed as of 

06/01/2010 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

30 World Class Inc. 
7815 Ellis Rd., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLD981757560 RCRAGN 290 No No record 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Closed as of 

06/01/2010 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

31 Medicomp Inc. 
7845 Ellis Rd., West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLD981471865 RCRAGN 115 No No record 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Small quantity 

generator as of 

08/23/1988 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

32 

Penske Truck 

Leasing 

Company 

7850 Ellis Rd., West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLD982084691 RCRAGN 160 No 

Petroleum, motor oil, 

ethylene glycol 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Closed as of 

10/02/1990 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

33 
Detroit Testing 

Laboratory Inc. 

7852 Ellis Rd., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLR000160325 RCRAGN 190 No No record 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Small quantity 

generator as of 

08/27/2009 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

34 

Mack 

Technologies 

Inc. 

7505 Technology Dr., 

West Melbourne, FL 

32904 

FLR000071324 RCRAGN 1200 No No record 
Hazardous 

Waste 

Small quantity 

generator as of 

12/20/2000 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

35 

Regency 

Communications 

Inc. 

7505 Technology Dr., 

West Melbourne, FL 

32904 

FLD067857110 RCRAGN 1180 No No record 
Hazardous 

Waste 

Closed as of 

05/31/2007 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

36 
Lockheed Martin 

Services Inv 

7700 Technology Dr., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLD982092686 RCRAGN 520 No No record 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Conditionally 

exempt small 

quantity 

generator as of 

07/31/1996 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

                                                                                      
1
RCRAGN: Resource Conservation Recovery Act Generator 

                                            2
Distance provided is from the nearest potential contaminated site to proposed project corridor. 
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Table 2: Potential Contamination Sites (Continued) 

 

SITE 

NO. 

FACILITY 

NAME 
ADDRESS 

FACILITY 

ID/EPA ID 

DATABASE  

TYPE
1 

DISTANCE 

(FT)
2 

STORAGE 

TANKS 

(Y/N) 

POTENTIAL 

CONTAMINANTS 

FACILITY 

TYPE 

FACILITY 

STATUS 

CLEANUP 

EFFORTS 

CONTAMINATION 

RISK POTENTIAL 

RATING (CRPR) 

37 

Florida Power & 

Light Brevard 

Service Center 

7901 Ellis Rd., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLR000011643 RCRAGN 360 No No record 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Conditionally 

exempt small 

quantity 

01/09/1996 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

38 Avasar Corp. 
435 West Dr., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLR000169615 RCRAGN 420 No No record 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Non-handler of 

hazardous 

waste-Non 

notifier as of 

09/15/2010 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

39 

iQ Valves Co. 

(Technocraft 

Inc.) 

425 West Dr., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLR000072272 RCRAGN 460 No Machine cooling oil 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Conditionally 

exempt small 

quantity 

10/14/2010 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

40 Plastics USA 
360 Stan Dr., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLR000012211 RCRAGN 580 No Hydraulic oil 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Closed-Non 

notifier as of 

09/15/2010 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

41 

Florida DMA 

National Guard 

Armory 

475 S. John Rodes 

Blvd. #3, Melbourne, 

FL 32904 

FL0000360529 RCRAGN 210 No No record 
Hazardous 

Waste 

Closed as of 

08/21/2002 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

42 PAPSCO Inc. 

700 S. John Rodes 

Blvd., Melbourne, FL 

32904 

FLR000046748 RCRAGN 420 No Printing ink 
Hazardous 

Waste 

Non-handler of 

hazardous waste 

as of 11/13/2007 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

43 
Kanthal AB 

Group 

360 East Dr., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
FLD9821113177 RCRANLR 520 No No record 

Hazardous 

Waste 

Closed as of 

02/24/2000 

No known 

contamination 
Low 

44 
American 

Printworks LLC 

9135 Ellis Rd., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
No record No record 370 No Printing ink 

Screen 

Printing 
Open 

No known 

contamination 
No 

45 
Gene’s Auto 

Repair 

7723 Ellis Rd. #4, West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
No record No record 60 No 

Petroleum, motor oil, 

ethylene glycol 
Auto repair Open 

No known 

Contamination 
No 

46 
JW Austin 

Industries Inc. 

7713 Ellis Rd., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
No record No record 55 No Machine cooling oil 

Plastic 

fabrication 
Open 

No known 

contamination 
No 

47 
Hott Cars Auto 

Service & Sales 

7709 Ellis Rd., West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
No record No record 125 No 

Petroleum, motor oil, 

ethylene glycol 
Auto repair Open 

No known 

contamination 
No 

48 
Mark’s Body 

Shop 

7705 Ellis Rd., West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
No record No record 40 No 

Petroleum, motor oil, 

ethylene glycol 

Auto body 

repair 
Open 

No known 

contamination 
No 

49 
M&M 

Automotive 

7615 Ellis Rd. #103, 

West Melbourne, FL 

32904 

No record No record 140 No 
Petroleum, motor oil, 

ethylene glycol 
Auto repair Open 

No known 

contamination 
No 

50 
Dependable Air 

Supply LLC 

7621 Ellis Rd., West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
No record No record 80 No No record Warehouse Open 

No known 

contamination 
No 

51 
Oil & Lube 

Express 

440 S. Wickham Rd., 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
No record No record 25 No 

Petroleum, motor oil, 

ethylene glycol 

Auto oil 

change 
Open 

No known 

contamination 
No 

                                                                                      
1
RCRAGN: Resource Conservation Recovery Act Generator 

       RCRANLR: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act No Longer Regulated 
                                           2

Distance provided is from the nearest potential contaminated site to proposed project corridor. 
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Table 2: Potential Contamination Sites (Continued) 

 

SITE 

NO. 

FACILITY 

NAME 
ADDRESS 

FACILITY 

ID/EPA ID 

DATABASE  

TYPE
 

DISTANCE 

(FT)
1 

STORAGE 

TANKS 

(Y/N) 

POTENTIAL 

CONTAMINANTS 

FACILITY 

TYPE 

FACILITY 

STATUS 

CLEANUP 

EFFORTS 

CONTAMINATION 

RISK POTENTIAL 

RATING (CRPR) 

52 
ML Autocenter 

& Body Work 

7614 Ellis Rd., West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
No record No record 65 No 

Petroleum, motor oil, 

ethylene glycol 

Auto/Auto 

body repair 
Open 

No known 

contamination 
No 

53 

Walker’s Ellis 

Rd. 

Transmission & 

Auto Service 

7622 Ellis Rd., West 

Melbourne, FL 32904 
No record No record 90 No 

Petroleum, motor oil, 

ethylene glycol 
Auto repair Open 

No known 

contamination 
No 

54 

Melbourne 

Motorsports 

LLC 

9105 Ellis Rd. Unit A-

4, West Melbourne, FL 

32904 

No record No record 60 No 
Petroleum, motor oil, 

ethylene glycol 
Auto repair Open 

No known 

contamination 
No 

55 
Structural 

Composites Inc. 

7705 Technology Dr., 

West Melbourne, FL 

32904 

No record No record 170 No 
Fiberglass resins and 

catalysts 

Custom 

fiberglass 
Open 

No known 

contamination 
No 

                                                                                                                                   1
Distance provided is from the nearest potential contaminated site to proposed project corridor. 
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Table 3: Historical Aerial Imagery Review Summary 
 

YEAR SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE SCALE
 

PHOTO 

LOG # 

PHOTO 

QUALITY
1 

DESCRIPTION 

1943 
25-27, 34-

36 & 30-31 
27 South 

36 & 37 

East 
Unknown 1 Poor 

The photo shows no signs of development within the project 

vicinity.  Aurora Road (County Road 511) is visible in the 

northern portion of the image. 

1950 
25-27, 34-

36 & 30-31 
27 South 

36 & 37 

East 
1:60,000 2 Poor 

Melbourne airport is visible just east of the project corridor.  

No roads or development are apparent in the project vicinity. 

1958 
25-27, 34-

36 & 30-31 
27 South 

36 & 37 

East 
Unknown 3 Fair 

Ellis and Wickham Rds. are visible in this photo.  However, 

the roads do not appear to be paved.  Emerald, Tropic, Coral, 

Lake Ibis and Silver Sands Drives (unpaved) are visible at the 

corner of Ellis and Wickham Rds.  No other signs of 

development are apparent within the project corridor.   

1969 
25-27, 34-

36 & 30-31 
27 South 

36 & 37 

East 
Unknown 4 Fair 

South John Rodes Blvd. and I-95 appear in this photo.  More 

development is apparent close to the corner of Ellis and 

Wickham Rds. and also towards the corner of Ellis Rd. and 

South John Rodes Blvd.  South John Rodes Blvd. and Ellis Rd. 

do not appear to be paved.  

1979 
25-27, 34-

36 & 30-31 
27 South 

36 & 37 

East 
Unknown 5 Fair 

Roads adjacent to Ellis Rd. on the north side are visible.  

Development continues to grow in the Eastern (Ellis & 

Wickham Rds.) and the Western portions (S. John Rodes Blvd. 

& Ellis Rd.) of the project corridor, especially in the 

Southeastern portion.  19 residential parcels just west of Lake 

Ibis Dr. are visible.  Ellis Road appears to be a paved in this 

photograph. 

1994 
25-27, 34-

36 & 30-31 
27 South 

36 & 37 

East 
1”=840’ 6 Good 

Development is apparent in the majority of the project corridor.  

Residential parcels are observed on the north side of Ellis Road 

just west of Lake Ibis Drive.  The majority of the south side of 

Ellis Road is commercially developed.  Stormwater ponds are 

visible in the vicinity of the project corridor. 

2010 
25-27, 34-

36 & 30-31 
27 South 

36 & 37 

East 
1”=995’ 7 Good 

Heavy commercial development is apparent throughout the 

project corridor.  They are very few vacant lots remaining.  

Stormwater ponds and construction borrow pits are visible in 

the vicinity of the project corridor. 
                                                                                                                  1: Fair or poor photo quality indicates that the photographs were grainy, dark or washed out, or of such a scale that details were not apparent. 
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FirstSearch Technology Corporation

Environmental FirstSearch  ReportTM

Target Property: 

I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  

MELBOURNE FL 32904

Job Number: R10012

PREPARED FOR:

Nadic Engineering Services, Inc

601 N Hart Blvd

Orlando, FL  32818

04-28-11

Tel: (407) 265-8900                                                                            Fax: (407) 265-8904

Environmental FirstSearch is a registered trademark of FirstSearch Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.



Environmental FirstSearch
Search Summary Report

Target Site:   I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  
MELBOURNE FL 32904

FirstSearch Summary
Database Sel Updated Radius Site 1/8 1/4 1/2 1/2> ZIP TOTALS

NPL Y 04-01-11 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NPL Delisted Y 04-01-11 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CERCLIS Y 03-31-11 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NFRAP Y 03-31-11 0.25 0 0 0 - - 2 2
RCRA COR ACT Y 03-10-11 0.50 0 0 0 1 - 0 1
RCRA TSD Y 03-10-11 0.50 0 0 0 1 - 0 1
RCRA GEN Y 03-10-11 0.50 1 22 15 22 - 6 66
RCRA NLR Y 03-10-11 0.50 1 14 16 23 - 4 58
Federal Brownfield Y 03-01-11 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 0
ERNS Y 04-18-11 0.50 0 6 0 4 - 10 20
Tribal Lands Y 12-01-05 0.25 0 0 0 - - 3 3
State/Tribal Sites Y 11-15-10 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 0
State Spills 90 Y 04-04-11 0.50 0 1 0 3 - 4 8
State Spills 80 Y 09-01-01 0.50 0 2 1 1 - 1 5
State/Tribal LUST Y 04-04-11 0.50 0 3 1 4 - 4 12
State/Tribal UST/AST Y 04-04-11 0.25 0 7 8 - - 7 22
State/Tribal EC Y 03-17-11 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 0
State/Tribal IC Y 03-17-11 0.50 0 0 0 0 - 0 0
State/Tribal VCP Y NA 0.50 0 0 0 0 - 0 0
State/Tribal Brownfields Y 02-07-11 0.50 0 0 0 0 - 0 0
TRIS Y 03-03-11 0.25 0 1 2 - - 0 3
Releases Y 04-18-11 0.50 0 0 0 0 - 0 0
State Other Y 11-02-10 0.50 0 0 0 0 - 0 0
Federal IC/EC Y 02-07-11 0.50 0 0 0 0 - 0 0

- TOTALS - 2 56 43 59 0 41 201
Notice of Disclaimer

Due  to the  limitations,  constraints,  inaccuracies and  incompleteness  of  government  information  and computer mapping data  currently  available to FirstSearch
Technology Corp., certain conventions  have been utilized in preparing  the locations of all  federal,  state and local agency sites residing in FirstSearch Technology
Corp.'s databases. All EPA NPL and state landfill sites are  depicted by a rectangle approximating their location and size. The boundaries of the rectangles represent
the eastern and western most longitudes; the  northern and  southern most latitudes. As such, the  mapped areas may exceed  the actual areas and do not represent the
actual boundaries of these properties. All other sites are  depicted by a point  representing their  approximate address location and  make no  attempt to represent the
actual areas of the associated property. Actual boundaries and locations of individual properties can be found in the files residing at the agency responsible for such
information.

Waiver of Liability

Although FirstSearch Technology Corp. uses  its best efforts to research the actual location of each site, FirstSearch Technology Corp. does not and can not warrant
the  accuracy of these  sites with  regard to  exact location and  size. All  authorized  users of FirstSearch Technology Corp.'s services  proceeding are signifying an
understanding of FirstSearch Technology Corp.'s  searching and  mapping  conventions, and  agree to waive any and all liability claims  associated  with search and
map results showing incomplete and or inaccurate site locations.



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Information Report

Request Date: 04-28-11 Search Type: LINEAR
Requestor Name: Godwin Nnadi 2.21 mile(s)
Standard: LINEAR Job Number: R10012

Filtered Report

Target Site:   I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  
MELBOURNE FL 32904

Demographics

Sites: 201 Non-Geocoded: 41 Population: NA

Radon: NA

Site Location

Degrees (Decimal) Degrees (Min/Sec) UTMs

Longitude: -80.689537 -80:41:22 Easting: 530498.141

Latitude: 28.099311 28:5:58 Northing: 3108070.444

Elevation: N/A Zone: 17

Comment

Comment:

Additional Requests/Services

Adjacent ZIP Codes: 0.5 Mile(s) Services:

ZIP
Code City Name ST Dist/Dir Sel

32901 MELBOURNE FL 0.00 -- Y
32934 MELBOURNE FL 0.00 -- Y
32935 MELBOURNE FL 0.42 NW N

Requested? Date

Fire Insurance Maps No
Aerial Photographs No
Historical Topos No
City Directories No
Title Search/Env Liens No
Municipal Reports No
Online Topos No



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

TOTAL: 201 GEOCODED: 160 NON GEOCODED: 41 SELECTED: 0 

Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir ElevDiff Page No.

1 RCRANLR BUCKMANS AUTO CARE INC 7707 ELLIS RD 0.00 -- N/A 1
FLD984256800/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

1 RCRAGN BUCK-MANS AUTO CARE INC 7707 ELLIS RD 0.00 -- N/A 2
FLD984256800/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

2 RCRAGN IQ VALVES CO 425 W DR 0.01 NW N/A 4
FLR000072272/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

3 ERNS WELDING, PIPEFITTING, AND FENC 8000 ELLIS RD 0.01 NW N/A 6
NRC-558967/STORAGE TANK MELBOURNE FL 32904

4 RCRANLR DBA SYSTEMS INC 7301 ELLIS RD 0.02 SE N/A 8
FLD981924640/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

4 ERNS BLN 7301 ELLIS RD 0.02 SE N/A 9
413056/FIXED FACILITY MELBOURNE FL 32904

4 RCRAGN DBA SYSTEMS INC 7301 ELLIS RD 0.02 SE N/A 10
FLD981924640/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

5 RCRAGN PILOT FIBERS CORP 7789 ELLIS RD 0.02 SE N/A 11
FLD982081655/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

5 RCRANLR PILOT FIBERS CORP 7789 ELLIS RD 0.02 SE N/A 12
FLD982081655/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

6 UST TOM DAVIS CONSTRUCTION INC 7850 ELLIS RD 0.02 SE N/A 13
058627943/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

6 RCRANLR PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO 7850 ELLIS RD 0.02 SE N/A 14
FLD982084691/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

7 ERNS YOWELL TRANSPORTATION 7805 ELLIS RD 0.02 SE N/A 15
8866/UNKNOWN MELBOURNE FL 32904

8 LUST RAYCO ENTERPRISES INC 8000 ELLIS RD 0.02 SE N/A 16
058732659/FACILITY CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

8 UST RAYCO ENTERPRISES INC 8000 ELLIS RD 0.02 SE N/A 17
058732659/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

8 SPILLS RAYCO ENTERPRISES INC 8000 ELLIS RD 0.02 SE N/A 19
058732659/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

9 UST CHAMPION CONTRACTING OF CENTRA 9065 ELLIS RD 0.02 SE N/A 21
059802455/OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32904

10 UST FL POWER and LIGHT BREVARD SRV 7901 ELLIS RD 0.02 SE N/A 23
059800061/OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32904

11 RCRANLR FPL BREVARD SERVICE CENTER 7901 ELLIS RD 0.03 SE N/A 24
FLR000011643/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

11 RCRAGN FPL - BREVARD SERVICE CENTER 7901 ELLIS RD 0.03 SE N/A 25
FLR000011643/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

12 RCRANLR HILLS INC 7785 ELLIS RD 0.03 SE N/A 26
FL0000904375/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

12 RCRAGN HILLS INC 7785 ELLIS RD 0.03 SE N/A 27
FL0000904375/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

TOTAL: 201 GEOCODED: 160 NON GEOCODED: 41 SELECTED: 0 

Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir ElevDiff Page No.

13 RCRAGN HILLS INC 7775 ELLIS RD 0.03 SE N/A 28
FLD984177444/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

14 RCRAGN TRANS PLUS INC 7615 ELLIS RD 0.03 SE N/A 29
FLR000048298/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

15 RCRAGN WORLD CLASS INC 7815 ELLIS RD 0.03 SE N/A 30
FLD981757560/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

15 RCRANLR WORLD CLASS INC 7815 ELLIS RD 0.03 SE N/A 31
FLD981757560/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

16 RCRAGN YOWELL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 7805 ELLIS RD 0.03 SE N/A 32
FLD055743850/TRANSPORTER MELBOURNE FL 32904

17 RCRANLR BELLSOUTH MLBRFLMV 33053 7747 ELLIS RD 0.04 SE N/A 33
FLD982103640/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

17 RCRAGN BELLSOUTH MLBRFLMV 33053 7747 ELLIS RD 0.04 SE N/A 34
FLD982103640/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

17 SPILLS80 SOUTHERN BELL 33053 7747 ELLIS RD 0.04 SE N/A 36
058520408/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

17 LUST SOUTHERN BELL 33053 7747 ELLIS RD 0.04 SE N/A 38
058520408/FACILITY CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

17 UST SOUTHERN BELL 33053 7747 ELLIS RD 0.04 SE N/A 40
058520408/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

18 UST SUNRISE FOOD MART  43 450 S WICKHAM RD 0.04 SE N/A 41
058521094/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

18 LUST SUNRISE FOOD MART  43 450 S WICKHAM RD 0.04 SE N/A 43
058521094/FACILITY CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

18 RCRAGN CIRCLE K  7505 450 S WICKHAM RD 0.04 SE N/A 44
FLD984254698/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

18 SPILLS80 GRAB N GO FOOD STORES 450 S WICKHAM RD 0.04 SE N/A 46
058521094/OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32904

18 RCRANLR CIRCLE K  7505 450 S WICKHAM RD 0.04 SE N/A 48
FLD984254698/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

19 RCRAGN MEDICOMP INC 7845 ELLIS RD 0.04 SE N/A 49
FLD981471865/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

20 RCRANLR FLORIDA DMA NATIONAL GUARD ARM 475 S JOHN RHODES BLVD 0.05 NW N/A 50
FL0000360529/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

20 RCRAGN FLORIDA DMA NATIONAL GUARD ARM 475 S JOHN RHODES BLVD 0.05 NW N/A 51
FL0000360529/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

21 ERNS 7618 SILVERSANDS DR 0.06 NW N/A 53
NRC-821543/FIXED MELBOURNE FL 32904

22 TRIS SOLECTRON CORP.  W. MELBOURNE 7505 TECHNOLOGY DR 0.07 SE N/A 55
32904SLCTR7505T/OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32904



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report
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MELBOURNE FL 32904

TOTAL: 201 GEOCODED: 160 NON GEOCODED: 41 SELECTED: 0 
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22 RCRAGN MACK TECHNOLOGIES INC 7505 TECHNOLOGY DR 0.07 SE N/A 56
FLR000071324/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

23 RCRAGN AMERTRON INC 7736 INDUSTRIAL RD 0.08 SE N/A 57
FLD981921158/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

23 RCRANLR AMERTRON INC 7736 INDUSTRIAL RD 0.08 SE N/A 58
FLD981921158/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

24 RCRANLR PLASTICS USA 360 STAN DR 0.08 NW N/A 60
FLR000012211/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

24 RCRAGN PLASTICS USA 360 STAN DR 0.08 NW N/A 61
FLR000012211/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

25 ERNS J and S CORVETTES 7630 INDUSTRIAL ST 0.09 SE N/A 62
237672/FIXED FACILITY MELBOURNE FL 32904

25 RCRAGN J and S CORVETTES 7630 INDUSTRIAL ST 0.09 SE N/A 63
FLD984229658/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

26 RCRAGN MICRO-TECHNOLOGY OF BREVARD IN 255 WEST DR 0.09 NW N/A 64
FLR000162008/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

27 RCRANLR KANTHAL AB GROUP 360 E DR 0.10 NW N/A 65
FLD982113177/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

28 ERNS SALVAGE UNLIMITED 7629 CORAL DR 0.11 NW N/A 66
346008/HIGHWAY RELATED MELBOURNE FL 32904

28 RCRANLR AUTO SALVAGE UNLIMITED 7629 CORAL DR 0.11 NW N/A 67
FLR000084301/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

28 RCRAGN AUTO SALVAGE UNLIMITED 7629 CORAL DR 0.11 NW N/A 68
FLR000084301/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

29 RCRANLR FINISHMASTER 7025 INDUSTRIAL RD W 0.11 SE N/A 69
FLR000068353/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

29 RCRAGN FINISHMASTER 7025 W INDUSTRIAL RD 0.11 SE N/A 70
FLR000068353/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

30 RCRAGN SHARPES BODY SHOP INC 7731 INDUSTRIAL ST 0.11 SE N/A 71
FLD982161671/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

31 UST MOXLEY CONSTRUCTION 7619 CORAL DR 0.11 NW N/A 72
058841220/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

32 RCRAGN FLORIDA SHEET METAL SPECIALIST 7791 INDUSTRIAL ST 0.12 SE N/A 73
FLD982174583/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

33 RCRANLR COLOUR PRINTING 7608 CORAL DR 0.13 NW N/A 74
FLD984263087/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

33 RCRANLR ALL PRO AUTO CENTER 7608 CORAL DR 0.13 NW N/A 75
FLD984256818/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

33 RCRAGN ALL PRO AUTO CENTER 7608 CORAL DR 0.13 NW N/A 76
FLD984256818/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904
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34 TRIS AMERTRON INC 7800 TECHNOLOGY DR 0.13 SE N/A 77
32904MRTRN7800T/OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32904

35 RCRANLR CNC CABINET COMPONENTS 395 STAN DR 0.15 NW N/A 78
FLR000118448/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

35 RCRAGN CNC CABINET COMPONENTS 395 STAN DR 0.15 NW N/A 79
FLR000118448/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

36 RCRANLR UNITED RECYCLERS INC 7350 TALONA UNIT AVE E 0.15 SE N/A 80
FLR000010819/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

37 UST 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE  32372 605 S WICKHAM RD 0.15 SE N/A 82
059800886/OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32904

38 UST MELBOURNE CITY-GLOVER OIL CO I HARPER COMPLEX RD 0.15 NW N/A 84
058840315/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

39 TRIS MSI OF CENTRAL FLORIDA INC 7703 TECHNOLOGY DR 0.16 SE N/A 85
32904MSFCN7703T MELBOURNE FL 32904

40 RCRAGN BODY DOCTORS 7609 TROPIC DR 0.17 NW N/A 86
FLD984207282/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

40 RCRANLR BODY DOCTORS 7609 TROPIC DR 0.17 NW N/A 87
FLD984207282/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

41 RCRANLR HARRIS SANITATION INC 7283 TALONA DR 0.17 SE N/A 88
FLD981750565/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

42 RCRAGN VM SERVICES 305 EAST DR 0.18 NW N/A 89
FLR000124073/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

42 RCRANLR PARAVANT COMPUTER SYSTEM INC 305 EAST DR 0.18 NW N/A 90
FLD982125296/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

42 RCRAGN PARAVANT COMPUTER SYSTEM INC 305 EAST DR 0.18 NW N/A 91
FLD982125296/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

42 RCRANLR VM SERVICES 305 EAST DR 0.18 NW N/A 92
FLR000124073/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

43 RCRAGN SMART CHOICE RECYCLING 6963 W NASA BLVD 0.18 SE N/A 93
FLR000076141/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

43 RCRANLR SMART CHOICE RECYCLING 6963 W NASA BLVD 0.18 SE N/A 94
FLR000076141/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

44 RCRANLR TROPIC MACHINE INC 7630 TROPIC DR 0.18 NW N/A 95
FLR000012161/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

45 UST G and C REPAIR CENTER INC 7615 TROPIC RD 0.19 NW N/A 96
058840851/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

46 UST MILLER CONSTRUCTION CO 6959 W NASA BLVD 0.19 SE N/A 97
058627784/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

46 UST MILLER CONSTRUCTION CO GLOVER 6959 W NASA BLVD 0.19 SE N/A 99
058840298/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904
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47 RCRAGN LOCKHEED MARTIN SERVICES INV 7700 TECHNOLOGY DR 0.20 SE N/A 100
FLD982092686/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

47 RCRANLR LOCKHEED MARTIN SERVICES INV 7700 TECHNOLOGY DR 0.20 SE N/A 101
FLD982092686/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

48 RCRAGN SILVER ENGINEERING INC 255 EAST DR 0.20 NW N/A 102
FLD982156853/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

49 RCRAGN TARG IT TRONICS INC 7100 TECHNOLOGY DR 0.20 SE N/A 103
FLD984241877/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

49 RCRANLR TARG IT TRONICS INC 7100 TECHNOLOGY DR 0.20 SE N/A 104
FLD984241877/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

50 RCRAGN TRANS PLUS 265 S WICKHAM RD 0.21 NW N/A 105
FLR000071886/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

50 RCRANLR TRANS PLUS 265 S WICKHAM RD 0.21 NW N/A 106
FLR000071886/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

51 RCRANLR WASTE MANAGEMENT OF MELBOURNE 7382 TALONA DR 0.22 SE N/A 107
FLD067838060/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

51 RCRAGN HARRIS SANITATION INC 7382 TALONA DR 0.22 SE N/A 108
FLD067838060/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

51 SPILLS80 HARRIS SANITATION, INC. 7382 TALONA DR 0.22 SE N/A 110
058518298/OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32904

51 LUST HARRIS SANITATION 7382 TALONA DR 0.22 SE N/A 113
058518298/FACILITY OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32904

51 UST HARRIS SANITATION 7382 TALONA DR 0.22 SE N/A 119
058518298/OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32904

52 RCRAGN NIDA CORP 300 S JOHN RODES BLVD 0.22 NW N/A 123
FLD981466683/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32934

53 UST ENVIRONMENTAL MFG SOLUTIONS LL 7705 PROGRESS CIR 0.24 SE N/A 124
059810603/OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32904

53 RCRAGN ENVIRONMENTAL MANUFACTURING SO 7705 PROGRESS CIR 0.24 SE N/A 125
FLR000147983/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

54 RCRAGN HIBISCUS SUBSTATION 635 S WICKHAM RD 0.24 SE N/A 126
FLR000082586/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

54 RCRANLR HIBISCUS SUBSTATION 635 S WICKHAM RD 0.24 SE N/A 127
FLR000082586/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

54 UST LIVECO CORP-GLOVER OIL CO 635 S WICKHAM RD 0.24 SE N/A 128
058842440/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

55 RCRANLR FLORIDA TRUCK and EQUIPMENT RE 7625 PROGRESS CIR 0.25 SE N/A 129
FL0000541250/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

55 RCRAGN FLORIDA TRUCK and EQUIPMENT RE 7625 PROGRESS CIR 0.25 SE N/A 130
FL0000541250/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904
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56 RCRAGN REGENCY COMMUNICATIONS INC 7505 TECHNOLOGY DR 0.26 SE N/A 131
FLD067857110/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

56 RCRANLR REGENCY COMMUNICATIONS INC 7505 TECHNOLOGY DR 0.26 SE N/A 132
FLD067857110/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

57 SPILLS80 HARRIS CORP-INFORMATION SYSTEM 150 WICKHAM RD 0.27 NW N/A 134
058622209/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

57 RCRANLR HARRIS CORP ISD 150 WICKHAM RD 0.27 NW N/A 135
FLD981019375/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

57 LUST HARRIS CORP-INFORMATION SYSTEM 150 WICKHAM RD 0.27 NW N/A 137
058622209/FACILITY OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32904

57 RCRAGN HARRIS CORP ISD 150 WICKHAM RD 0.27 NW N/A 139
FLD981019375/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

58 RCRAGN ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LL 4317 FORTUNE PL 0.28 SE N/A 141
FLD984262790/TRANSPORTER MELBOURNE FL 32904

58 RCRANLR ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LL 4317 FORTUNE PL 0.28 SE N/A 142
FLD984262790/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

58 RCRACOR AERC COM INC 4317 L FORTUNE PL 0.28 SE N/A 143
FLD984262782/CA MELBOURNE FL 32904

58 RCRATSD AERC COM INC 4317 L FORTUNE PL 0.28 SE N/A 144
FLD984262782/TSD MELBOURNE FL 32904

58 RCRAGN MERCURY TECHNOLOGIES INT L P 4317 L FORTUNE PL 0.28 SE N/A 145
FLD984262782/LGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

59 RCRANLR ATLANTIS LABORATORIES INC 700 S JOHN RODES BLVD 0.30 SE N/A 146
FLR000069948/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

59 RCRAGN ATLANTIS LABORATORIES INC 700 S JOHN RODES BLVD 0.30 SE N/A 147
FLR000069948/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

60 RCRAGN PRECISION SHEET METAL 4324 FORTUNE PL 0.30 SE N/A 148
FLD984248195/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

60 ERNS SBS PRECISION SHEET METAL 4324 FORTUNE PL 0.30 SE N/A 149
254457/FIXED FACILITY MELBOURNE FL 32904

61 ERNS BURKE ASSOCIATES INC CONSIGNEE MC TEST SERVICE, 0.30 NW N/A 150
61080/UNKNOWN MELBOURNE FL 32904

62 RCRANLR NEOS TECHNOLOGIES INC 4300 FORTUNE PL 0.31 SE N/A 152
FLD984240259/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

62 RCRAGN NEOS TECHNOLOGIES INC 4300 FORTUNE PL 0.31 SE N/A 153
FLD984240259/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

63 RCRAGN VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS 4301 FORTUNE PL 0.31 SE N/A 154
FLR000114082/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

63 RCRANLR VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS 4301 FORTUNE PL 0.31 SE N/A 155
FLR000114082/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904
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64 SPILLS HUGHES SUPPLY INC- 17 2701 W NASA BLVD 0.32 SE N/A 157
058518426/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

64 LUST HUGHES SUPPLY INC- 17 2701 W NASA BLVD 0.32 SE N/A 158
058518426/FACILITY CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

64 RCRAGN HD SUPPLY PLUMBING HVAC LTD  H 2701 W NASA BLVD 0.32 SE N/A 159
FLR000104208/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

64 RCRANLR HD SUPPLY ELECTRICAL HVAC LTD 2701 W NASA BLVD 0.32 SE N/A 160
FLR000104208/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

65 RCRAGN DENNIS AUTO BODY INC 6945 SONNY DALE DR 0.33 SE N/A 161
FLR000075788/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

65 RCRANLR DENNIS AUTO BODY INC 6945 SONNY DALE DR 0.33 SE N/A 162
FLR000075788/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

66 RCRAGN POLYMER TECHNICS INC 6928 SONNY DALE DR 0.33 SE N/A 163
FLR000144998/LGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

66 RCRANLR QUEST ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS I 6928 SONNY DALE DR 0.33 SE N/A 164
FLR000050542/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

66 RCRANLR POLYMER TECHNICS LLC 6928 SONNY DALE DR 0.33 SE N/A 166
FLR000144998/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

67 RCRAGN AERC.COM INC 4301 WOODLAND PARK DR 0.37 SE N/A 167
FLR000122655/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

67 RCRANLR AERC.COM INC 4301 WOODLAND PARK DR 0.37 SE N/A 168
FLR000122655/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

68 RCRAGN PAPSCO INC 700 S JOHN RODES BLVD 0.41 SE N/A 170
FLR000046748/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

68 RCRANLR PAPSCO INC 700 S JOHN RODES BLVD 0.41 SE N/A 171
FLR000046748/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

69 SPILLS WARREN and SONS PLUMBING INC 2890 HARPER RD 0.41 NE N/A 173
058628430/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32901

69 LUST WARREN and SONS PLUMBING INC 2890 HARPER RD 0.41 NE N/A 174
058628430/FACILITY CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32901

70 RCRAGN MELBOURNE, CITY OF 2901 HARPER RD 0.42 NE N/A 175
FLD982085581/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32901

70 RCRAGN MELBOURNE FLEET MGMNT, CITY OF 2901 HARPER RD 0.42 NE N/A 176
FLR000054908/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32901

70 RCRANLR MELBOURNE, CITY OF 2901 HARPER RD 0.42 NE N/A 177
FLD982085581/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32901

70 RCRANLR MELBOURNE FLEET MGMNT, CITY OF 2901 HARPER RD 0.42 NE N/A 178
FLR000054908/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32901

71 RCRANLR M C TEST SERVICES 200 E DE 0.42 NW N/A 179
FLD982086746/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904
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71 RCRAGN TYCO-MELBOURNE 200 EAST DR 0.42 NW N/A 180
FLD984212027/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

71 RCRANLR TYCO MELBOURNE 200 EAST DR 0.42 NW N/A 181
FLD984212027/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

72 ERNS PRINTED CIRCUIT 6915 VICKY CIR 0.43 SE N/A 182
373156/FIXED FACILITY MELBOURNE FL 32904

72 RCRAGN PRINTED CIRCUITS TECHOLOGIES 6915 VICKIE CIR 0.43 SE N/A 183
FLD982149122/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

72 RCRANLR HETRA COMPUTER and COMMUNICATI 6915 VICKIE CIR 0.43 SE N/A 185
FLD981019250/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

72 RCRAGN HAMMOND KITCHEN and BATH INC 6915 VICKIE CIR 0.43 SE N/A 186
FLD981019250/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

72 RCRANLR PRINTED CIRCUITS TECHNOLOGIES 6915 VICKIE CIR 0.43 SE N/A 187
FLD982149122/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

73 RCRANLR FREDS AUTO BODY 6945 VICKY CIR 0.44 SE N/A 188
FLR000021006/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

73 RCRAGN CRAFTMASTER AUTOBODY OF WEST M 6933 VICKIE CIR 0.44 SE N/A 189
FLR000049692/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

73 RCRAGN FREDS AUTO BODY 6945 VICKY CIR 0.44 SE N/A 190
FLR000021006/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

74 RCRANLR ASTRO MARKETING INC 6939 VICKI CIR 0.45 SE N/A 191
FLR000030924/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

75 SPILLS MELBOURNE CITY-PUBLIC WORKS 2901 HARPER RD 0.45 NE N/A 193
058520506/OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32901

75 LUST MELBOURNE CITY-PUBLIC WORKS 2901 HARPER RD 0.45 NE N/A 195
058520506/FACILITY OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32901

76 RCRAGN RUNNELS MANUFACTURING 6934 VICKIE CIR 0.46 SE N/A 200
FLR000012179/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

76 RCRANLR RUNNELS MANUFACTURING 6934 VICKIE CIR 0.46 SE N/A 201
FLR000012179/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

77 RCRANLR UNITED RECYCLERS INC 105 EAST DR 0.46 NW N/A 202
FLD984234815/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

78 ERNS SUN PLUMING INC 6935 VICKIE CIR 0.46 SE N/A 203
277962/UNKNOWN MELBOURNE FL 32904

79 RCRAGN MSI OF CENTRAL FLORIDA INC 345 EAST DR 0.48 NW N/A 204
FLR000035675/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

79 RCRANLR MSI OF CENTRAL FLORIDA INC 345 EAST DR 0.48 NW N/A 205
FLR000035675/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904
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 SPILLS80 SHELL-EAST CENTRAL FLORIDA ENE 370 WICKHAM RD NON GC  N/A N/A
058521068/OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32904

 SPILLS RINKER TRUCK SPILL I-95 SOUTHBOUND AT GARDEN NON GC  N/A N/A
059806602/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32934

 SPILLS TRUCK SPILL I-95 SOUTHBOUND and GARDEN NON GC  N/A N/A
059806632/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32901

 LUST RINKER TRUCK SPILL I-95 SOUTHBOUND AT GARDEN NON GC  N/A N/A
059806602/FACILITY CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32934

 UST KINDRED HOSPITAL MELBOURNE 765 W NASA BLVD NON GC  N/A N/A
059810971/OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32901

 SPILLS ESTES EXPRESS LINE TRUCK SPILL I-95 and MILE MARKER 186 ME NON GC  N/A N/A
059802001/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 

 SPILLS GULF STREAM EXPRESS           BRANDYWINE and I-95 RD NON GC  N/A N/A
059805618/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

 UST SAM DISCOUNT BEVERAGE 370 WICKHAM RD NON GC  N/A N/A
058521068/OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32904

 UST ESTES EXPRESS LINE TRUCK SPILL I-95 AT MILE MARKER 186 MED NON GC  N/A N/A
059802001/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 

 UST GULF STREAM EXPRESS           BRANDYWINE and I-95 RD NON GC  N/A N/A
059805618/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 

 UST RACETRAC  456 4535 WEST  NEW HAVEN AVE NON GC  N/A N/A
059812184/OPEN WEST MELBOURNE FL 32901

 UST TRUCK SPILL I-95 SOUTHBOUND AT GARDEN NON GC  N/A N/A
059806632/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32901

 UST RINKER TRUCK SPILL I-95 SOUTHBOUND AT GARDEN NON GC  N/A N/A
059806602/CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32934

 LUST FL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-LIN 2930 SCIENCE CIR NON GC  N/A N/A
059812221/FACILITY ABANDONED MELBOURNE FL 

 LUST GULF STREAM EXPRESS           BRANDYWINE and I-95 RD NON GC  N/A N/A
059805618/FACILITY CLOSED MELBOURNE FL 32904

 TRIBALLAND BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS CONTA UNKNOWN NON GC  N/A N/A
BIA-32904 FL 32904

 TRIBALLAND BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS CONTA UNKNOWN NON GC  N/A N/A
BIA-32901 FL 32901

 LUST SAM DISCOUNT BEVERAGE 370 WICKHAM RD NON GC  N/A N/A
058521068/FACILITY OPEN MELBOURNE FL 32904

 RCRANLR SUNTREE SUBSTATION 7855 WICKHAM RD NON GC  N/A N/A
FLR000085456/NLR WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904

 TRIBALLAND BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS CONTA UNKNOWN NON GC  N/A N/A
BIA-32934 FL 32934
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 NFRAP HIBISCUS BLVD SLUDGE SITE HIBISCUS BLVD NON GC  N/A N/A
FLD984171017/NFRAP-N MELBOURNE FL 32901

 NFRAP MASIER S PROPERTY OFF EBER BLVD NON GC  N/A N/A
FLD980556476/NFRAP-N MELBOURNE FL 32901

 RCRAGN DEMACO 4401 FORTUNE PL NON GC  N/A N/A
FLR000098285/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

 RCRAGN DETROIT TESTING LABORATORY INC 7852 ELLIS RD NON GC  N/A N/A
FLR000160325/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

 RCRAGN FPL SUNTREE SUBSTATION 7855 WICKHAM RD NON GC  N/A N/A
FLR000085456/VGN WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904

 RCRAGN HD SUPPLY CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY 600 DISTRIBUTION DR NON GC  N/A N/A
FLR000155598/SGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

 RCRAGN KITCHEN DESIGNS BY JOAN E ROBB 7690 INDUSTRIAL ST NON GC  N/A N/A
FLR000056424/VGN WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904

 RCRAGN RING MANUFACTURING 99 EAST DR NON GC  N/A N/A
FLR000149872/VGN MELBOURNE FL 32904

 RCRANLR LOCKHEED MARTIN IS and GS DEFE 4401 FORTUNE PL NON GC  N/A N/A
FLR000098285/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904

 RCRANLR KITCHEN DESIGNS BY JOAN E ROBB 7690 INDUSTRIAL ST NON GC  N/A N/A
FLR000056424/NLR WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904

 ERNS I-95 MILE 182 SOUTHBOUND NON GC  N/A N/A
112496/UNKNOWN MELBOURNE FL 

 ERNS 7-11 CONVENIENCE STORE IN TRUNK OF CAR IN STORE PA NON GC  N/A N/A
8875/UNKNOWN MELBOURNE FL 

 ERNS FLORIDA EAST COAST RAILROAD FLORIDA EAST COAST RAILROAD NON GC  N/A N/A
NRC-876135/RAILROAD NON-RELEASE MELBOURNE FL 

 ERNS I-95 NORTHBOUND MILEPOST 180 I-95 NORTHBOUND MILEPOST 18 NON GC  N/A N/A
NRC-916565/MOBILE MELBOURNE FL 

 ERNS I-95 SOUTHBOUND I-95 SOUTHBOUND NON GC  N/A N/A
NRC-933516/MOBILE MELBOURNE FL 

 ERNS UNKNOWN HWY 192, WEST OF MELBOURNE NON GC  N/A N/A
9382/UNKNOWN MELBOURNE FL 32904

 ERNS NEAR HWY 192 AND I-95 NON GC  N/A N/A
NRC-518173/PIPELINE MELBOURNE FL 

 ERNS SEBASTIAN INLET STATE PARK NON GC  N/A N/A
NRC-854081/STORAGE TANK MELBOURNE FL 

 ERNS PINEDA AND US AVE NON GC  N/A N/A
5775/UNKNOWN MELBOURNE FL 

 ERNS ACROSS FROM VON STEEL PARK NON GC  N/A N/A
499370/UNKNOWN MELBOURNE FL 
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 RCRANLR AVASAR CORP 435 WEST DR NON GC  N/A N/A
FLR000169615/NLR MELBOURNE FL 32904
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RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 71   DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 1    

NAME: BUCKMANS AUTO CARE INC REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 7707 ELLIS RD ID1: FLD984256800        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: JIM  TUCMAN PHONE: 4077241890
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  JIM  TUCMAN
7707 ELLIS RD    
MELBOURNE FL 329010

PHONE:  4077241890

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 10   DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 1    

NAME: BUCK-MANS AUTO CARE INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7707 ELLIS RD ID1: FLD984256800        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    
0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 30   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 2    

NAME: IQ VALVES CO REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 425 W DR ID1: FLR000072272        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  SAM  KUMAR
425 W DR    
MELBOURNE FL 32904

PHONE:  3217299634

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  5/15/2002
TYPE:  123 - DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  5/15/2002
TYPE:  123 - DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/12/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  262.11    
RESOLVED:  9/24/2002
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/12/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  262.34 A  2    
RESOLVED:  9/24/2002
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0003  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/12/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  262.34 A  3    
RESOLVED:  9/24/2002
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0004  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/12/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  262.34 D  2    
RESOLVED:  9/24/2002
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0005  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/12/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  9/24/2002

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 30   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 2    

NAME: IQ VALVES CO REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 425 W DR ID1: FLR000072272        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0006  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/12/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  262.34 D  5  III    
RESOLVED:  9/24/2002
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0007  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/12/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  268.3 A    
RESOLVED:  9/24/2002
TYPE:  USED OIL RECYCLING
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 124  DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 3    

NAME: WELDING, PIPEFITTING, AND FENCING BUISNESS REV: 12/31/01
ADDRESS: 8000 ELLIS RD ID1: NRC-558967          

WEST MELBOURNE FL ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: STORAGE TANK

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: NRC

 
SITE INFORMATION

THIS INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER
  

DATE RECEIVED: 3/8/2001 3:25:36 PM  DATE COMPLETE: 3/8/2001
3:50:59 PM
CALL TAKER:   CALL TYPE: INC

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
PHONE  1:   
PHONE  2:   
PHONE  3:   

RESPONSIBLE COMPANY: STEPHENS PIPE AND STEEL
ORGANIZATION TYPE: PRIVATE ENTERPRISE

ADDRESS:   
WEST MELBOURNE FL  

SOURCE: TELEPHONE

  
INCIDENT INFORMATION

  
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION:     THE CALLER IS REPORTING A LEAKING FUEL TANK. THE CALLER HAS TALKED TO LOCAL PEOPLE
AND HAS FOUND THAT THIS HAS BEEN AN ONGOING RELEASE.

INCIDENT TYPE: STORAGE TANK  INCIDENT CAUSE: UNKNOWN
INCIDENT DATE: 3/6/2001 11:00:00 AM  INCIDENT DATE DESC:
DISCOVERED
DISTANCE FROM CITY:   DISTANCE UNITS:  
DIRECTION FROM CITY:   LOCATION SECTION:  
LOCATION TOWNSHIP:   LOCATION RANGE:  

  
AIRCRAFT TYPE: UNKNOWN  AIRCRAFT MODEL:  
AIRCRAFT ID:   AIRCRAFT FUEL CAPACITY:  
AIRCRAFT FUEL CAPACITY UNITS:   AIRCRAFT FUEL ON BOARD:  
AIRCRAFT FUEL ON BOARD UNITS:   AIRCRAFT SPOT NUMBER:  
AIRCRAFT HANGER:   AIRCRAFT RUNWAY NUM:  
ROAD MILE MARKER:   BUILDING ID:  
TYPE OF FIXED OBJECT: UNKNOWN  POWER GEN FACILITY: UNKNOWN
GENERATING CAPACITY:   TYPE OF FUEL:  
NPDES:   NPDES COMPLIANCE: UNKNOWN
PIPELINE TYPE:   DOT REGULATED: UNKNOWN
PIPELINE ABOVE GROUND: ABOVE  EXPOSED UNDERWATER: NO
PIPELINE COVERED: UNKNOWN  GRADE CROSSING: NO
LOCATION SUBDIVISION:   RAILROAD MILEPOST:  
TYPE VEHICLE INVOLVED:   CROSSING DEVICE TYPE:  
DEVICE OPERATIONAL: YES

  
DOT CROSSING NUMBER:   BRAKE FAILURE: NO
TANK ABOVE GROUND: ABOVE  TRANSPORTABLE CONTAINER: NO
TANK REGULATED: UNKNOWN  TANK REGULATED BY:  
TANK ID: UNKNOWN  CAPACITY OF TANK: 500
CAPACITY OF TANK UNITS: GALLON(S)  ACTUAL AMOUNT:  
ACTUAL AMOUNT UNITS: UNKNOWN AMOUNT  PLATFORM RIG NAME:  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
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Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 124  DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 3    

NAME: WELDING, PIPEFITTING, AND FENCING BUISNESS REV: 12/31/01
ADDRESS: 8000 ELLIS RD ID1: NRC-558967          

WEST MELBOURNE FL ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: STORAGE TANK

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: NRC

PLATFORM LETTER:   LOCATION AREA ID:  
LOCATION BLOCK ID:  

DESCRIPTION OF TANK: DIESEL STORAGE TANK
  

OCSG NUMBER:   OCSP NUMBER:  
STATE LEASE NUMBER:   PIER DOCK NUMBER:  
BERTH SLIP NUMBER:   CONTIN RELEASE TYPE:  
INITIAL CONT RELEASE NUM:   CONT RELEASE PERMIT:  
ALLISION: NO  TYPE OF STRUCTURE:  
STRUCTURE NAME:   STRUCT OPERATIONAL: UNKNOWN
AIRBAG DEPLOYED:   DATE NORMAL SERVICE:  
SERVICE DISRUPT TIME:   SERVICE DISRUPT UNITS:  
TRANSIT BUS FLAG:   CR BEGIN DATE:  
CR END DATE:   CR CHANGE DATE:  

  
FIRE INVOLVED: NO  FIRE EXTINGUISHED: UNKNOWN
ANY EVACUATIONS: NO  NUMBER EVACUATED:  
WHO EVACUATED:   RADIUS OF EVACUATION:  
ANY INJURIES: NO  NUMBER INJURED:  
NUMBER HOSPITALIZED:   ANY FATALITIES: NO
NUMBER FATALITIES:   ANY DAMAGES: NO
DAMAGE AMOUNT:   AIR CORRIDOR CLOSED: NO
AIR CORRIDOR DESC:   AIR CLOSURE TIME:  
WATERWAY CLOSED: NO  WATERWAY DESC:  
WATERWAY CLOSURE TIME:   ROAD CLOSED: NO
ROAD DESC:   ROAD CLOSURE TIME:  
CLOSURE DIRECTION:   MAJOR ARTERY: NO

  
TRACK CLOSED: NO  TRACK DESC:  
TRACK CLOSURE TIME:   MEDIA INTEREST: NONE
MEDIUM DESC: WATER  ADDTL MEDIUM INFO: RETENTION POND > CREEKS >
CANALS > ST JOHNS RIVER
BODY OF WATER: RETENTION POND > CREEKS > CANALS  TRIBUTARY OF: ST JOHNS RIVER
NEAREST RIVER MILE MARK:   RELEASE SECURED: NO
EST DUR OF RELEASE:   RELEASE RATE:  
TRACK CLOSE DIR:   ST AGENCY ON SCENE:  
ST AGENCY RPT NUM:   OTHER AGENCY NOTIFIED:  
WEATHER CONDITIONS: PARTLY CLOUDY  AIR TEMPERATURE: 70
WIND SPEED: 25  WIND DIRECTION: WNW
WATER SUPPLY CONTAM: NO  SHEEN SIZE:  
SHEEN COLOR:   DIR OF SHEEN TRAVEL: N
SHEEN ODOR DESCRIPTION:   WAVE CONDITION: 0     CALM
CURRENT SPEED:   CURRENT DIRECTION: N
WATER TEMPERATURE:  

DESC OF REMEDIAL ACTION: NO CORRECTIVE ACTION SEEN.
  

EMPL FATALITY:   PASS FATALITY:  
COMMUNITY IMPACT: NO  WIND SPEED UNITS: MPH
EMPLOYEE INJURIES:   PASSENGER INJURIES:  
OCCUPANT FATALITY:   CURRENT SPEED UNITS:  
ROAD CLOSURE UNITS:   TRACK CLOSURE UNITS:  
SHEEN SIZE UNITS:   STATE AGENCY NOTIFIED:  
FED AGENCY NOTIFIED:   NEAREST RIVER MILE MARK:  
SHEEN SIZE LENGTH:   SHEEN SIZE LENGTH UNITS:  
SHEEN SIZE WIDTH:   SHEEN SIZE WIDTH UNITS:  
OFFSHORE: N  DURATION UNIT:  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 124  DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 3    

NAME: WELDING, PIPEFITTING, AND FENCING BUISNESS REV: 12/31/01
ADDRESS: 8000 ELLIS RD ID1: NRC-558967          

WEST MELBOURNE FL ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: STORAGE TANK

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: NRC

RELEASE RATE UNIT:   RELEASE RATE RATE:  

ADDITIONAL INFO: THE CALLER STATED THAT THE SOIL AROUND THE TANK WAS HEAVILY DISCOLORED
DUE TO YEARS OF LEAKING. THE SUSPECTED RESPONSIBLE PARTY ALSO USES WATER FROM THE RETENTION POND TO WET
DOWN A DIRT ROAD.

  
MATERIAL INFORMATION

  
CHRIS CODE: OTD  CASE NUMBER: 000000-00-0
UN NUMBER:   REACHED WATER: YES

NAME OF MATERIAL: OIL, FUEL: NO. 2-D
AMOUNT OF MATERIAL: 0 UNKNOWN AMOUNT
AMOUNT IN WATER: 0 UNKNOWN AMOUNT

  
OTHER MATERIAL INFORMATION

  
MOBILE DETAILS INFORMATION

  
TRAIN INFORMATION

  
VESSEL INFORMATION
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 75   DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 4    

NAME: DBA SYSTEMS INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7301 ELLIS RD ID1: FLD981924640        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  GARY  PERKINS
7301 ELLIS RD    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329041148

PHONE:  3057270660

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC): N - NO
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC:  
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: N

  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: N
HUMAN EXPOSURE:  
GW CONTROLS:  
LAND TYPE: P

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 117  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 4    

NAME: BLN REV: 10/20/1994
ADDRESS: 7301 ELLIS RD ID1: 413056              

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: FIXED FACILITY

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  10/20/1994  TIME OF SPILL:  1000

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE
QUANTITY (1):  150
U    
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  NO  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  NO
OTHER CAUSE:  NO  TRANSP    

Site Details Page - 9



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 14   DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 4    

NAME: DBA SYSTEMS INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 7301 ELLIS RD ID1: FLD981924640        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: GARY  PERKINS PHONE: 3057270660
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  PERKINS  GARY
7301 ELLIS RD    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329010

PHONE:  3057270660

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 45   DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 5    

NAME: PILOT FIBERS CORP REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 7789 ELLIS RD ID1: FLD982081655        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: JACK  LENETT PHONE: 4077278007
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  LENETT  JACK
7789 ELLIS RD    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4077278007

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 99   DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 5    

NAME: PILOT FIBERS CORP REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7789 ELLIS RD ID1: FLD982081655        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  JACK  LENETT
7789 ELLIS RD    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329041105

PHONE:  4077278007

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC): N - NO
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC:  
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: N

  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: N
HUMAN EXPOSURE:  
GW CONTROLS:  
LAND TYPE: P

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

D001 - Ignitable waste    
D002 - Corrosive waste    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 152  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 6    

NAME: TOM DAVIS CONSTRUCTION INC REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7850 ELLIS RD ID1: 058627943           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8627943.00
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: TOM K DAVIS PHONE: (407) 773-3296
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3

  
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 09A  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JUL-1985  STAT DATE: 24-JUN-1994

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JUL-1985  STAT DATE: 31-MAR-1990

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 500
CONTENT: L - WASTE OIL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 3  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JUL-1985  STAT DATE: 24-JUN-1994

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 1000
CONTENT: L - WASTE OIL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 98   DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 6    

NAME: PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7850 ELLIS RD ID1: FLD982084691        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  MATCHETT  ANDY
2177 W LANDSTREET RD    
ORLANDO FL 328090

PHONE:  4078574194

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 125  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 7    

NAME: YOWELL TRANSPORTATION REV: 01-20-98
ADDRESS: 7805 ELLIS RD ID1: 8866                

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: UNKNOWN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
CERCLIS (Y/N):    

MAT:  SODIUM HYDROXIDE   QUANT:  20  GALLONS  

LOCATION:  7805 ELLIS ROAD  
CITY:  WEST PALM BEACH FL    REPORTED:  07-30-87  

SOURCE:  UNKNOWN   MEDIUM:  LAND  
WHILE OFFLOADING A 55 GALLON DRUM FROM A TRACTOR TRAILER THE FORKS PUNCTURED  

CAUSE:  UNKNOWN  
THE DRUM  

ACT:  COUNTY HAZMAT TEAM RESPONDED AND DISSOLVED THE SPILL WITH SAW DU  
BY:    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 157  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 8    

NAME: RAYCO ENTERPRISES INC REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 8000 ELLIS RD ID1: 058732659           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8732659.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: (407) 723-5475
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
DISCHARGE INFORMATION

  
DISCHARGE DATE: 08/23/1991
COMBINED:  
SCORE: 6
SCORE DATE: 07/23/2004
CLEANUP REQUIRED: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
WORK STATUS: COMPLETED
DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS: NFA - NFA COMPLETE
INFO SOURCE: D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION
 OTHER SOURCE:  
SITE MANAGER:  
 MANAGER END DATE:  
TANK OFFICE: -  

  
UST INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2

  
FACILITY TYPE: M - AGRICULTURAL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JUL-1982  STAT DATE: 31-AUG-1991

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 750
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: M - AGRICULTURAL

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 01-MAY-1992

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 550
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: M - AGRICULTURAL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 149  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 8    

NAME: RAYCO ENTERPRISES INC REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 8000 ELLIS RD ID1: 058732659           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8732659.00
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: JOSEPH H GLOVER III PHONE: KEN MARSHALL
SOURCE:

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2

  
FACILITY TYPE: M - AGRICULTURAL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JUL-1982  STAT DATE: 31-AUG-1991

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 750
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: M - AGRICULTURAL

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 01-MAY-1992

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 550
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: M - AGRICULTURAL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 132  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 8    

NAME: RAYCO ENTERPRISES INC REV: 8/1/08
ADDRESS: 8000 ELLIS RD ID1: 058732659           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8732659.00
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: JOSEPH H GLOVER III PHONE: 
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
OPERATOR: CHRIS MARSHALL
 NAME UPDATED: 06-01-1999
ADDR UPDATED:  
BAD ADDR INDICATOR: N

  
CLEAN UP STATUS: DNR - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION RECEIVED
CLEANUP STATUS DATE: 10-09-2000
RANK: 12937

  
RP ID: 8514
RP ROLE: ACCOUNT OWNER
RP BEGIN: 09-12-1991
NAME: GLOVER OIL CO INC

PO BOX 790  ATTN: KEN MARSHALL
MELBOURNE FL 32902 790

  
PHONE: (321) 723-3953

  
DISCHARGE INFORMATION

  
DISCHARGE DATE: 08-23-1991  POLLUTANT: P - GENERIC GASOLINE
COMBINED:   SCORE: 6
SCORE DATE: 07-23-2004  GAL DISCHARGED:  
DRINK WELLS AFFECTED: 0  MONITORING WELLS: N
SOIL AFFECTED: Y  S WATER AFFECTED: N
G WATER AFFECTED: N  CLEANUP ELIG: I - INELIGIBLE

  
CLEANUP REQUIRED: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
WORK STATUS: INACTIVE
INFO SOURCE: D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION
 OTHER SOURCE:  
SITE MANAGER:  
 MANAGER END DATE:  
TANK OFFICE: -

  
SRC

ACTION TYPE: -  SUBMIT DATE:  
REVIEW DATE:   ISSUE DATE:  
COMPLETION DATE:  
COMPLETION STATUS: -
COMME    
SA

ID NUMBER:   CLEANUP RESP: -
COMPLETION DATE:   PAYMENT DATE:  
ACTUAL COST:  

  
RAP

TASK ID NUMBER:   CLEANUP RESP: -
LAST ORDER APPROVED:   ACTUAL COMPLETION:  
PAYMENT DATE:   ACTUAL COST:  

  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 132  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 8    

NAME: RAYCO ENTERPRISES INC REV: 8/1/08
ADDRESS: 8000 ELLIS RD ID1: 058732659           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8732659.00
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: JOSEPH H GLOVER III PHONE: 
SOURCE: FL DEP

RA

TASK ID NUMBER:   CLEANUP RESP: -
ACTUAL COST:   YEARS TO COMP:  
F ELIGIBILITY TYPE: -

  
SR

ID NUMBER:   CLEANUP RESP: -
ORAL DATE:   WRITTEN DATE:  

FREE PROD REMOVAL:   SOIL REMOVAL:  
TONNAGE REMOVED:   TREATMENT:  
OTHER TREATMENT:  
COMPLETION DATE:   PAYMENT DATE:  
ACTUAL COST:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE RECEIVED DATE:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE STATUS:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE STATUS DATE:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE COMMENT:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 139  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE ELEVATION: 20 MAP ID: 9    

NAME: CHAMPION CONTRACTING OF CENTRAL FLORIDA REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 9065 ELLIS RD ID1: 059802455           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 9802455.00
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: DAVID SCHUIJT PHONE: (321) 726-9100
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2

  
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JAN-1998  STAT DATE: 01-JAN-1998

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 2000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JAN-1998  STAT DATE: 01-JAN-1998

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 2000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
1 C - STEEL   
1 N - FLOW SHUT-OFF   
1 R - DOUBLE WALL - TANK JACKET   
2 C - STEEL   
2 N - FLOW SHUT-OFF   
2 R - DOUBLE WALL - TANK JACKET   

PIPING INFORMATION

TANK ID:  DESCRIPTION:   
1 A - ABV, NO SOIL CONTACT   
1 B - STEEL/GALVANIZED METAL   
2 A - ABV, NO SOIL CONTACT   
2 B - STEEL/GALVANIZED METAL   

MONITORING INFORMATION

TANK ID:  DESCRIPTION:   
1 4 - VISUAL  INSPECT DISPENSER LINERS   
1 6 - EXTERNAL PIPING MONITORING   
1 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
1 Q - VISUAL INSPECTION OF ASTS   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 139  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE ELEVATION: 20 MAP ID: 9    

NAME: CHAMPION CONTRACTING OF CENTRAL FLORIDA REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 9065 ELLIS RD ID1: 059802455           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 9802455.00
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: DAVID SCHUIJT PHONE: (321) 726-9100
SOURCE: FL DEP

1 R - MONITOR TANK BOTTOM SPACE   
2 4 - VISUAL  INSPECT DISPENSER LINERS   
2 6 - EXTERNAL PIPING MONITORING   
2 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
2 Q - VISUAL INSPECTION OF ASTS   
2 R - MONITOR TANK BOTTOM SPACE   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 141  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 10   

NAME: FL POWER and LIGHT BREVARD SRVC CTR REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7901 ELLIS RD ID1: 059800061           

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 9800061.00
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: TONY CEVALLOS PHONE: (561) 845-4973
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2

  
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1997  STAT DATE: 01-DEC-1997

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 1000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1997  STAT DATE: 01-DEC-1997

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 1500
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
1 C - STEEL   
1 I - DOUBLE WALL   
1 K - AST CONTAINMENT   
1 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET   
1 N - FLOW SHUT-OFF   
1 O - TIGHT FILL   
1 P - LEVEL GAUGES/ALARMS   
2 C - STEEL   
2 I - DOUBLE WALL   
2 K - AST CONTAINMENT   
2 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET   
2 N - FLOW SHUT-OFF   
2 O - TIGHT FILL   
2 P - LEVEL GAUGES/ALARMS   

PIPING INFORMATION

TANK ID:  DESCRIPTION:   
1 A - ABV, NO SOIL CONTACT   
1 B - STEEL/GALVANIZED METAL   
1 I - SUCTION PIPING SYSTEM   
2 A - ABV, NO SOIL CONTACT   
2 B - STEEL/GALVANIZED METAL   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 141  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 10   

NAME: FL POWER and LIGHT BREVARD SRVC CTR REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7901 ELLIS RD ID1: 059800061           

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 9800061.00
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: TONY CEVALLOS PHONE: (561) 845-4973
SOURCE: FL DEP

2 I - SUCTION PIPING SYSTEM   

MONITORING INFORMATION

TANK ID:  DESCRIPTION:   
1 1 - CONTINUOUS ELECTRONIC SENSING   
1 6 - EXTERNAL PIPING MONITORING   
1 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
1 Q - VISUAL INSPECTION OF ASTS   
2 1 - CONTINUOUS ELECTRONIC SENSING   
2 6 - EXTERNAL PIPING MONITORING   
2 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
2 Q - VISUAL INSPECTION OF ASTS   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 80   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 11   

NAME: FPL BREVARD SERVICE CENTER REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 7901 ELLIS RD ID1: FLR000011643        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: KENNETH  SIMMONS PHONE: 4078453366
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  KENNETH  SIMMONS
2455 PORT W BLVD    
WEST PALM BEACH FL 334070

PHONE:  4078453366

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

Site Details Page - 24



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 21   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 11   

NAME: FPL - BREVARD SERVICE CENTER REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7901 ELLIS RD ID1: FLR000011643        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    
0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 87   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 12   

NAME: HILLS INC REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 7785 ELLIS RD ID1: FL0000904375        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  TONY  RAT
7785 ELLIS RD    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4077242370

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 28   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 12   

NAME: HILLS INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7785 ELLIS RD ID1: FL0000904375        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  TONY  RAT

7785 ELLIS RD    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4077242370

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SNC: N - NO
BOYSNC: N - NO
GPRA PERMIT: N - NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N - NO
GPRA CA: N - NO
GPRA CME: N - NO
PERM PROG: -----

  
PREM WRKLD: -----
CLOSURE WRKLD: -----
P C WRKLD: -----
SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO

  
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
CA WRKLD: N - NO
GEN STATUS: SQG

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 29   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 13   

NAME: HILLS INC REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 7775 ELLIS RD ID1: FLD984177444        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: WILLIAM  HAYES PHONE: 4077242370
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  WILLIAM  HAYES
7775 ELLIS RD    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329070

PHONE:  4077242370

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 57   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 14   

NAME: TRANS PLUS INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7615 ELLIS RD ID1: FLR000048298        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  TIMOTHY  GODBEN
7615 ELLIS RD  106    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904

PHONE:  4079563336

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 61   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 15   

NAME: WORLD CLASS INC REV: 2/16/10
ADDRESS: 7815 ELLIS RD ID1: FLD981757560        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  JASPERS  ROBERT
7815 ELLIS RD    
MELBOURNE FL 329020

PHONE:  3057837306

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 116  DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 15   

NAME: WORLD CLASS INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7815 ELLIS RD ID1: FLD981757560        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  ROBERT  JASPERS
7815 ELLIS RD    
MELBOURNE FL 329041107

PHONE:  3057837306

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC): N - NO
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC:  
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: N

  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: N
HUMAN EXPOSURE:  
GW CONTROLS:  
LAND TYPE: P

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

D001 - Ignitable waste    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 62   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 16   

NAME: YOWELL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7805 ELLIS RD ID1: FLD055743850        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: TRANSPORTER

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  CANTILLON  BILL
7805 ELLIS RD    
MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4077253611

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 69   DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 17   

NAME: BELLSOUTH MLBRFLMV 33053 REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 7747 ELLIS RD ID1: FLD982103640        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: RICK  GABHART PHONE: 4078919342
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  RICK  GABHART
7825 RED TOP RD    
MACCLENNY FL 320630

PHONE:  4078919342

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 8    DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 17   

NAME: BELLSOUTH MLBRFLMV 33053 REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7747 ELLIS RD ID1: FLD982103640        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    
0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS80

SEARCH ID: 137  DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 17   

NAME: SOUTHERN BELL 33053 REV: 9/01/01
ADDRESS: 7747 ELLIS RD ID1: 058520408           

MELBOURNE FL 32901 ID2: 8520408
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:

 
SITE INFORMATION

RELATED PARTY:

ID NUMBER: 18830
ROLE: PROPERTY OWNER
BEGIN: 4/28/97

  
NAME: RRP MGMT CORP

11400 W OLYMPIC BLVD  700
 

LOS ANGELES CA 90064 1507

PHONE: 2134794004
  

BAD ADDR INDICATOR: N
FAC CONTAM ID: 5697
CLEAN UP STATUS: ONGO
SCORE: 6
RANK: 12195

  
DISCHARGE INFORMATION  

  
DATE OF DISCHARGE:  8/27/87
DATE OF INSPECTION:  1/5/88
CLEANUP WORK STATUS:  ACTIVE
LEAD AGENCY:  LP-LOCAL PROGRAM
SUBSTANCE DISCHARGED:  B-UNLEADED GAS
AMOUNT DISCHARGED:   
SCORE:  6
SCORE DATE:  1/6/98
INFORMATION SOURCE:  E-EDI (EARLY DETECTION INITIATIVE)
DNR STATUS:  RA-REMEDIAL ACTION CLEANUP ACTIVITY IN PROGRESS
CLEANUP REQUIRED:  R-NEW CLEANUP REQUIRED

SOIL AFFECTED: Y
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED: N
NUM OF DRINKING WELLS AFFECTED:  0
GROUNDWATER AFFECTED: Y
MONITOR WELLS: Y

  
TASK INFORMATION  

  
RAP

TASK ID NUMBER: 16162  CLEANUP RESP:  
ORDER COMPLETION: 9/30/96  ACTUAL COMPLETION: 9/30/96
PAYMENT DATE:   ACTUAL COST:  

RA

TASK ID NUMBER:   CLEANUP RESP:  
ACTUAL COST:   YEARS TO COMP:  

SRC

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS80

SEARCH ID: 137  DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 17   

NAME: SOUTHERN BELL 33053 REV: 9/01/01
ADDRESS: 7747 ELLIS RD ID1: 058520408           

MELBOURNE FL 32901 ID2: 8520408
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:

ACTION TYPE:   SUBMIT DATE:  
REVIEW DATE:   ISSUE DATE:  
COMMENT:  

  
SA

ID NUMBER: 16161  CLEANUP RESP: ST
COMPLETION DATE: 1/17/95  PAYMENT DATE:  
ACTUAL COST:   

SR

ID NUMBER: 16160  CLEANUP RESP: RP
ORAL DATE:   WRITTEN DATE: 11/12/93

FREE PROD REMOVAL:   SOIL REMOVAL: Y
TONNAGE REMOVED:   TREATMENT: Y
OTHER TREATMENT:  
COMPLETION DATE:   PAYMENT DATE:  
COST:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE RECEIVED DATE:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE STATUS DATE:  
SR COMPLETION STATUS:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE COMMENT:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 158  DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 17   

NAME: SOUTHERN BELL 33053 REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7747 ELLIS RD ID1: 058520408           

MELBOURNE FL 32901 ID2: 8520408.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: (407) 277-1568
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
DISCHARGE INFORMATION

  
DISCHARGE DATE: 08/27/1987
COMBINED:  
SCORE: 6
SCORE DATE: 11/04/1997
CLEANUP REQUIRED: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
WORK STATUS: COMPLETED
DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE
INFO SOURCE: E - EDI
 OTHER SOURCE:  
SITE MANAGER: CIVIL_MT
 MANAGER END DATE: 02/05/2009
TANK OFFICE: PCLP5 - BREVARD OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES

  
POLLUTANT: B - UNLEADED GAS
GALLONS DISCHARGED:  
DRINK WELLS AFFECTED: 0
MONITORING WELLS: YES
SOIL AFFECTED: YES
S WATER AFFECTED: NO
G WATER AFFECTED: YES
OTHER DESCRIPTION:  

  
UST INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  5

  
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JAN-1980  STAT DATE: 31-AUG-1993

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 12000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JAN-1976  STAT DATE: 30-SEP-1991

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 550
CONTENT: L - WASTE OIL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 158  DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 17   

NAME: SOUTHERN BELL 33053 REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7747 ELLIS RD ID1: 058520408           

MELBOURNE FL 32901 ID2: 8520408.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: (407) 277-1568
SOURCE: FL DEP

TANK ID: 3  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 31-AUG-1993

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 55
CONTENT: Z - OTHER NON REGULATED
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 4  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 31-AUG-1993

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 65
CONTENT: Z - OTHER NON REGULATED
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 5  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 31-AUG-1993

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 55
CONTENT: Z - OTHER NON REGULATED
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 150  DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 17   

NAME: SOUTHERN BELL 33053 REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7747 ELLIS RD ID1: 058520408           

MELBOURNE FL 32901 ID2: 8520408.00
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  5

  
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JAN-1980  STAT DATE: 31-AUG-1993

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 12000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JAN-1976  STAT DATE: 30-SEP-1991

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 550
CONTENT: L - WASTE OIL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 3  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 31-AUG-1993

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 55
CONTENT: Z - OTHER NON REGULATED
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 4  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 31-AUG-1993

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 65
CONTENT: Z - OTHER NON REGULATED
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 5  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 150  DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 17   

NAME: SOUTHERN BELL 33053 REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7747 ELLIS RD ID1: 058520408           

MELBOURNE FL 32901 ID2: 8520408.00
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: FL DEP

INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 31-AUG-1993

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 55
CONTENT: Z - OTHER NON REGULATED
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 151  DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 18   

NAME: SUNRISE FOOD MART  43 REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 450 S WICKHAM RD ID1: 058521094           

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32901 ID2: 8521094.00
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: RAJ SHAH PHONE: (321) 690-0807
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  4

  
FACILITY TYPE: A - RETAIL STATION
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1984  STAT DATE: 22-OCT-2008

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10152
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: A - RETAIL STATION

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1984  STAT DATE: 22-OCT-2008

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10152
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: A - RETAIL STATION

  
TANK ID: 3  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1984  STAT DATE: 22-OCT-2008

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10152
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: A - RETAIL STATION

  
TANK ID: 4  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1984  STAT DATE: 22-OCT-2008

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10152
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: A - RETAIL STATION
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 159  DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 18   

NAME: SUNRISE FOOD MART  43 REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 450 S WICKHAM RD ID1: 058521094           

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32901 ID2: 8521094.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: (321) 952-0093
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
OPERATOR: RAJ SHAH
 NAME UPDATED: 06/18/2003
ADDR UPDATED: 06/18/2003
BAD ADDR INDICATOR:  

  
RP ID: 54677
RP ROLE: ACCOUNT OWNER
RP BEGIN: 06/18/2003
NAME: SUN AMERICA PETRO INC

402 HIGH POINT DR   
COCOA FL 32926  

  
PHONE: (321)690-0807

  
DISCHARGE INFORMATION

  
DISCHARGE DATE: 03/02/1998
COMBINED:  
SCORE: 26
SCORE DATE: 03/25/2009
CLEANUP REQUIRED: N - NO CLEANUP REQUIRED
WORK STATUS: COMPLETED
DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS: NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED
INFO SOURCE: D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION
 OTHER SOURCE: PUMPING SLOW/DCNC
SITE MANAGER: FRANCESCONI_ML
 MANAGER END DATE: 07/01/2008
TANK OFFICE: PCLP5 - BREVARD OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES

  
DISCHARGE DATE: 10/18/1985
COMBINED:  
SCORE: 26
SCORE DATE: 03/25/2009
CLEANUP REQUIRED: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
WORK STATUS: ACTIVE
DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS: RA - RA ONGOING
INFO SOURCE: D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION
 OTHER SOURCE:  
SITE MANAGER:  
 MANAGER END DATE:  
TANK OFFICE: -  

  
POLLUTANT: Z - OTHER NON REGULATED
GALLONS DISCHARGED:  
DRINK WELLS AFFECTED:  
MONITORING WELLS: NO
SOIL AFFECTED: YES
S WATER AFFECTED: NO
G WATER AFFECTED: NO
OTHER DESCRIPTION: UNKNOWN

  
UST INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  4

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 159  DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 18   

NAME: SUNRISE FOOD MART  43 REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 450 S WICKHAM RD ID1: 058521094           

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32901 ID2: 8521094.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: (321) 952-0093
SOURCE: FL DEP

  
FACILITY TYPE: A - RETAIL STATION
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1984  STAT DATE: 22-OCT-2008

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10152
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: A - RETAIL STATION

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1984  STAT DATE: 22-OCT-2008

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10152
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: A - RETAIL STATION

  
TANK ID: 3  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1984  STAT DATE: 22-OCT-2008

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10152
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: A - RETAIL STATION

  
TANK ID: 4  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1984  STAT DATE: 22-OCT-2008

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10152
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: A - RETAIL STATION
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 11   DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 18   

NAME: CIRCLE K  7505 REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 450 S WICKHAM RD ID1: FLD984254698        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    
0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS80

SEARCH ID: 134  DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GRAB N GO FOOD STORES REV: 9/01/01
ADDRESS: 450 S WICKHAM RD ID1: 058521094           

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8521094
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:

 
SITE INFORMATION

RELATED PARTY:

ID NUMBER: 52100
ROLE: ACCOUNT OWNER
BEGIN: 8/13/01

  
NAME: TALAS, FERNAS

450 S WICKHAM RD
 

MELBOURNE FL 32904  

PHONE: 3219566626
  

BAD ADDR INDICATOR:  
FAC CONTAM ID: 5689
CLEAN UP STATUS: ONGO
SCORE: 11
RANK: 8115

  
DISCHARGE INFORMATION  

  
DATE OF DISCHARGE:  10/18/85
DATE OF INSPECTION:  11/7/87
CLEANUP WORK STATUS:  ACTIVE
LEAD AGENCY:  LP-LOCAL PROGRAM
SUBSTANCE DISCHARGED:  A-LEADED GAS
AMOUNT DISCHARGED:   
SCORE:  11
SCORE DATE:  1/6/98
INFORMATION SOURCE:  D-DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION
DNR STATUS:  RA-REMEDIAL ACTION CLEANUP ACTIVITY IN PROGRESS
CLEANUP REQUIRED:  R-NEW CLEANUP REQUIRED

SOIL AFFECTED: Y
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED: N
NUM OF DRINKING WELLS AFFECTED:  0
GROUNDWATER AFFECTED: Y
MONITOR WELLS: Y

  
DATE OF DISCHARGE:  3/2/98
DATE OF INSPECTION:  3/2/98
CLEANUP WORK STATUS:  ACTIVE
LEAD AGENCY:  LP-LOCAL PROGRAM
SUBSTANCE DISCHARGED:  Z-OTHER
AMOUNT DISCHARGED:   
SCORE:   
SCORE DATE:   
INFORMATION SOURCE:  D-DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION
DNR STATUS:  VCCR-VERIFIED CONTAMINATION, CLEANUP REQUIRED
CLEANUP REQUIRED:  R-NEW CLEANUP REQUIRED

SOIL AFFECTED: Y
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED: N

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS80

SEARCH ID: 134  DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GRAB N GO FOOD STORES REV: 9/01/01
ADDRESS: 450 S WICKHAM RD ID1: 058521094           

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8521094
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:
NUM OF DRINKING WELLS AFFECTED:   
GROUNDWATER AFFECTED: N
MONITOR WELLS: N

  
TASK INFORMATION  

  
RAP

TASK ID NUMBER: 16135  CLEANUP RESP:  
ORDER COMPLETION:   ACTUAL COMPLETION: 7/23/91
PAYMENT DATE:   ACTUAL COST:  

RA

TASK ID NUMBER: 16136  CLEANUP RESP: RP
ACTUAL COST:   YEARS TO COMP:  

SRC

ACTION TYPE:   SUBMIT DATE:  
REVIEW DATE:   ISSUE DATE:  
COMMENT:  

  
RAP

TASK ID NUMBER:   CLEANUP RESP:  
ORDER COMPLETION:   ACTUAL COMPLETION:  
PAYMENT DATE:   ACTUAL COST:  

RA

TASK ID NUMBER:   CLEANUP RESP:  
ACTUAL COST:   YEARS TO COMP:  

SRC

ACTION TYPE:   SUBMIT DATE:  
REVIEW DATE:   ISSUE DATE:  
COMMENT:  

  
SA

ID NUMBER: 16134  CLEANUP RESP: RP
COMPLETION DATE: 5/17/90  PAYMENT DATE:  
ACTUAL COST:   

SR

ID NUMBER: 16133  CLEANUP RESP: RP
ORAL DATE:   WRITTEN DATE: 2/14/89

FREE PROD REMOVAL: Y  SOIL REMOVAL:  
TONNAGE REMOVED:   TREATMENT:  
OTHER TREATMENT:  
COMPLETION DATE:   PAYMENT DATE: 3/12/93
COST:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE RECEIVED DATE:  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS80

SEARCH ID: 134  DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GRAB N GO FOOD STORES REV: 9/01/01
ADDRESS: 450 S WICKHAM RD ID1: 058521094           

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8521094
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE STATUS DATE:  
SR COMPLETION STATUS:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE COMMENT:  

  
SA

ID NUMBER:   CLEANUP RESP:  
COMPLETION DATE:   PAYMENT DATE:  
ACTUAL COST:   

SR

ID NUMBER:   CLEANUP RESP:  
ORAL DATE:   WRITTEN DATE:  

FREE PROD REMOVAL:   SOIL REMOVAL:  
TONNAGE REMOVED:   TREATMENT:  
OTHER TREATMENT:  
COMPLETION DATE:   PAYMENT DATE:  
COST:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE RECEIVED DATE:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE STATUS DATE:  
SR COMPLETION STATUS:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE COMMENT:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 72   DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 18   

NAME: CIRCLE K  7505 REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 450 S WICKHAM RD ID1: FLD984254698        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: STEVE  BELIN PHONE: 8136898161
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  STEVE  BELIN
500 FAULKENBURG RD    
TAMPA FL 336190

PHONE:  8136898161

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 34   DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 19   

NAME: MEDICOMP INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7845 ELLIS RD ID1: FLD981471865        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  CHARLES  BUSBY
7845 ELLIS RD    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  3056760010

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 78   DIST/DIR: 0.05 NW ELEVATION: 18 MAP ID: 20   

NAME: FLORIDA DMA NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 475 S JOHN RHODES BLVD ID1: FL0000360529        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  MARK  WIDENER
475 S JOHN RHODES BLVD  3    
MELBOURNE FL 329041009

PHONE:  9048230277

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 18   DIST/DIR: 0.05 NW ELEVATION: 18 MAP ID: 20   

NAME: FLORIDA DMA NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY REV: 10/8/02
ADDRESS: 475 S JOHN RHODES BLVD ID1: FL0000360529        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: MARK WIDENER PHONE: 4077225371
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  MARK WIDENER

CAPTAIN
PO BOX 1008
ST AUGUSTINE FL 320850

PHONE:  4077225371

  
UNIVERSE NAME:

  
VGN: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 126  DIST/DIR: 0.06 NW ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 21   

NAME: REV: 12/31/06
ADDRESS: 7618 SILVERSANDS DR ID1: NRC-821543          

WEST MELBOURNE FL ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: FIXED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: NRC

 
SITE INFORMATION

THIS INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER
  

DATE RECEIVED: 12/20/2006 8:27:09 AM  DATE COMPLETE:
12/20/2006 8:34:14 AM
CALL TAKER:   CALL TYPE: INC

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
PHONE  1:   
PHONE  2:   
PHONE  3:   

RESPONSIBLE COMPANY: HAMMONDS KITCHEN AND BATH
ORGANIZATION TYPE: PRIVATE ENTERPRISE

ADDRESS:   
WEST MELBOURNE FL  

SOURCE: TELEPHONE

  
INCIDENT INFORMATION

  
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION:     CALLER STATED THAT WHILE HE WAS IN A STORE HE NOTICED PAINT FUMES IN THE AIR. THERE
WAS NOT PROPER VENTILATION.

INCIDENT TYPE: FIXED  INCIDENT CAUSE: UNKNOWN
INCIDENT DATE: 12/18/2006 8:00:00 AM  INCIDENT DATE DESC:
DISCOVERED
DISTANCE FROM CITY:   DISTANCE UNITS:  
DIRECTION FROM CITY:   LOCATION SECTION:  
LOCATION TOWNSHIP:   LOCATION RANGE:  

  
AIRCRAFT TYPE:   AIRCRAFT MODEL:  
AIRCRAFT ID:   AIRCRAFT FUEL CAPACITY:  
AIRCRAFT FUEL CAPACITY UNITS:   AIRCRAFT FUEL ON BOARD:  
AIRCRAFT FUEL ON BOARD UNITS:   AIRCRAFT SPOT NUMBER:  
AIRCRAFT HANGER:   AIRCRAFT RUNWAY NUM:  
ROAD MILE MARKER:   BUILDING ID:  
TYPE OF FIXED OBJECT: OTHER  POWER GEN FACILITY: NO
GENERATING CAPACITY:   TYPE OF FUEL:  
NPDES:   NPDES COMPLIANCE: UNKNOWN
PIPELINE TYPE:   DOT REGULATED: UNKNOWN
PIPELINE ABOVE GROUND: ABOVE  EXPOSED UNDERWATER: NO
PIPELINE COVERED: UNKNOWN  GRADE CROSSING: UNKNOWN
LOCATION SUBDIVISION:   RAILROAD MILEPOST:  
TYPE VEHICLE INVOLVED:   CROSSING DEVICE TYPE:  
DEVICE OPERATIONAL: YES

  
DOT CROSSING NUMBER:   BRAKE FAILURE: UNKNOWN
TANK ABOVE GROUND: ABOVE  TRANSPORTABLE CONTAINER: UNKNOWN
TANK REGULATED: UNKNOWN  TANK REGULATED BY:  
TANK ID:   CAPACITY OF TANK:  
CAPACITY OF TANK UNITS:   ACTUAL AMOUNT:  
ACTUAL AMOUNT UNITS:   PLATFORM RIG NAME:  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 126  DIST/DIR: 0.06 NW ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 21   

NAME: REV: 12/31/06
ADDRESS: 7618 SILVERSANDS DR ID1: NRC-821543          

WEST MELBOURNE FL ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: FIXED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: NRC

PLATFORM LETTER:   LOCATION AREA ID:  
LOCATION BLOCK ID:  

DESCRIPTION OF TANK:  
  

OCSG NUMBER:   OCSP NUMBER:  
STATE LEASE NUMBER:   PIER DOCK NUMBER:  
BERTH SLIP NUMBER:   CONTIN RELEASE TYPE:  
INITIAL CONT RELEASE NUM:   CONT RELEASE PERMIT:  
ALLISION: UNKNOWN  TYPE OF STRUCTURE:  
STRUCTURE NAME:   STRUCT OPERATIONAL: UNKNOWN
AIRBAG DEPLOYED: UNKNOWN  DATE NORMAL SERVICE:  
SERVICE DISRUPT TIME:   SERVICE DISRUPT UNITS:  
TRANSIT BUS FLAG:   CR BEGIN DATE:  
CR END DATE:   CR CHANGE DATE:  

  
FIRE INVOLVED: NO  FIRE EXTINGUISHED: UNKNOWN
ANY EVACUATIONS: NO  NUMBER EVACUATED:  
WHO EVACUATED:   RADIUS OF EVACUATION:  
ANY INJURIES: NO  NUMBER INJURED:  
NUMBER HOSPITALIZED:   ANY FATALITIES: NO
NUMBER FATALITIES:   ANY DAMAGES: NO
DAMAGE AMOUNT:   AIR CORRIDOR CLOSED: NO
AIR CORRIDOR DESC:   AIR CLOSURE TIME:  
WATERWAY CLOSED: NO  WATERWAY DESC:  
WATERWAY CLOSURE TIME:   ROAD CLOSED: NO
ROAD DESC:   ROAD CLOSURE TIME:  
CLOSURE DIRECTION:   MAJOR ARTERY: NO

  
TRACK CLOSED: NO  TRACK DESC:  
TRACK CLOSURE TIME:   MEDIA INTEREST: NONE
MEDIUM DESC: AIR  ADDTL MEDIUM INFO: ATMOSPHERE
BODY OF WATER:   TRIBUTARY OF:  
NEAREST RIVER MILE MARK:   RELEASE SECURED: UNKNOWN
EST DUR OF RELEASE:   RELEASE RATE:  
TRACK CLOSE DIR:   ST AGENCY ON SCENE: NONE
ST AGENCY RPT NUM: N/A  OTHER AGENCY NOTIFIED:  
WEATHER CONDITIONS: CLEAR  AIR TEMPERATURE:  
WIND SPEED:   WIND DIRECTION:  
WATER SUPPLY CONTAM: UNKNOWN  SHEEN SIZE:  
SHEEN COLOR:   DIR OF SHEEN TRAVEL:  
SHEEN ODOR DESCRIPTION:   WAVE CONDITION:  
CURRENT SPEED:   CURRENT DIRECTION:  
WATER TEMPERATURE:  

DESC OF REMEDIAL ACTION: NONE
  

EMPL FATALITY:   PASS FATALITY:  
COMMUNITY IMPACT: NO  WIND SPEED UNITS:  
EMPLOYEE INJURIES:   PASSENGER INJURIES:  
OCCUPANT FATALITY:   CURRENT SPEED UNITS:  
ROAD CLOSURE UNITS:   TRACK CLOSURE UNITS:  
SHEEN SIZE UNITS:   STATE AGENCY NOTIFIED: NONE
FED AGENCY NOTIFIED: NONE  NEAREST RIVER MILE MARK:  
SHEEN SIZE LENGTH:   SHEEN SIZE LENGTH UNITS:  
SHEEN SIZE WIDTH:   SHEEN SIZE WIDTH UNITS:  
OFFSHORE: N  DURATION UNIT:  
RELEASE RATE UNIT:   RELEASE RATE RATE:  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 126  DIST/DIR: 0.06 NW ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 21   

NAME: REV: 12/31/06
ADDRESS: 7618 SILVERSANDS DR ID1: NRC-821543          

WEST MELBOURNE FL ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: FIXED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: NRC

ADDITIONAL INFO: THE PHONE NUMBER OF THE STORE IS 321-953-6460

  
MATERIAL INFORMATION

  
CHRIS CODE: UNK  CASE NUMBER: 000000-00-0
UN NUMBER:   REACHED WATER: NO

NAME OF MATERIAL: UNKNOWN MATERIAL CANS OF PAINT
AMOUNT OF MATERIAL: 0 UNKNOWN AMOUNT
AMOUNT IN WATER:   

  
OTHER MATERIAL INFORMATION

  
MOBILE DETAILS INFORMATION

  
TRAIN INFORMATION

  
VESSEL INFORMATION
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

TRIS

SEARCH ID: 129  DIST/DIR: 0.07 SE ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 22   

NAME: SOLECTRON CORP.  W. MELBOURNE FL REV: 2/25/10
ADDRESS: 7505 TECHNOLOGY DR ID1: 32904SLCTR7505T     

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: JIM ROBERTS PHONE: 3217256993
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE_INFORMATION

  
SIC INFORMATION

  
3672    
NA -    

REPORTED INFORMATION

REPORTING YEAR:  CONTACT PERSON:  CONTACT PHONE:  
  

2001 JIM ROBERTS 3217256993
  

YEAR  CHEMICAL  ONE TIME RELEASE QTY(LBS)
  

2001 LEAD COMPOUNDS  
  

OFF SITE TREATMENT LOCATION
  

Site Details Page - 55



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 33   DIST/DIR: 0.07 SE ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 22   

NAME: MACK TECHNOLOGIES INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7505 TECHNOLOGY DR ID1: FLR000071324        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  LARRY  HINKLE
7505 TECHNOLOGY DR    
MELBOURNE FL 329041525

PHONE:  3217256993

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 5    DIST/DIR: 0.08 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 23   

NAME: AMERTRON INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 7736 INDUSTRIAL RD ID1: FLD981921158        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: CARL E MIXON PHONE: 3057237308
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  CARL  E
PO BOX 458    
MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  3057237308

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 65   DIST/DIR: 0.08 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 23   

NAME: AMERTRON INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7736 INDUSTRIAL RD ID1: FLD981921158        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  CARL E MIXON
PO BOX 458    
MELBOURNE FL 32902 458

PHONE:  3057237308

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC): N - NO
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC:  
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: N

  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: N
HUMAN EXPOSURE:  
GW CONTROLS:  
LAND TYPE: P

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 100  DIST/DIR: 0.08 NW ELEVATION: 21 MAP ID: 24   

NAME: PLASTICS USA REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 360 STAN DR ID1: FLR000012211        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  NON  NOTIFIED
360 STAN DR    
MELBOURNE FL 329041094

PHONE:  9999999999

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC): N - NO
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC:  
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: N

  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: N
HUMAN EXPOSURE:  
GW CONTROLS:  
LAND TYPE: P

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
326121 - UNLAMINATED PLASTICS PROFILE SHAPE MANUFACTURING    
326122 - PLASTICS PIPE AND PIPE FITTING MANUFACTURING    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  STATE  DATE:  95/30/1995
TYPE:  DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  1  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  95/30/1995  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  96/16/1996
TYPE:  STATE STATUTE OR REGULATION

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  2  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  95/30/1995  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  96/16/1996
TYPE:  GENERATORS - GENERAL

  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 100  DIST/DIR: 0.08 NW ELEVATION: 21 MAP ID: 24   

NAME: PLASTICS USA REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 360 STAN DR ID1: FLR000012211        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

D001 - Ignitable waste    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 46   DIST/DIR: 0.08 NW ELEVATION: 21 MAP ID: 24   

NAME: PLASTICS USA REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 360 STAN DR ID1: FLR000012211        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: NON  NOTIFIED PHONE: 9999999999
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

NAIC INFORMATION

  
326199 - ALL OTHER PLASTICS PRODUCT MANUFACTURING    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  11/30/1995
TYPE:  123 - DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  11/30/1995
TYPE:  123 - DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  11/30/1995  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  62-730.030 3    
RESOLVED:  5/16/1996
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  11/30/1995  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 262.11    
RESOLVED:  5/16/1996
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 119  DIST/DIR: 0.09 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 25   

NAME: J and S CORVETTES REV: 10/30/91
ADDRESS: 7630 INDUSTRIAL ST ID1: 237672              

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: FIXED FACILITY

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  10/30/91  TIME OF SPILL:  1200

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  OILS PAINTS AND THINNERS
QUANTITY (1):  0
UNITS (1):  UNK

PRODUCT RELEASED (2):   
QUANTITY (2):   
UNITS (2):   

PRODUCT RELEASED (3):   
QUANTITY (3):   
UNITS (3):   

MEDIUM/MEDIA AFFECTED  
AIR:  NO  GROUNDWATER:  NO
LAND:  YES  FIXED FACILITY:  NO
WATER:  NO  OTHER:  NO
WATERBODY AFFECTED BY RELEASE:  SAND

  
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  NO  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  NO
OTHER CAUSE:  NO  TRANSP. ACCIDENT:  NO
UNKNOWN:  NO

ACTIONS TAKEN:  NONE
RELEASE DETECTION: BODY SHOP/DUMPING
MISC. NOTES:  CALLER SAID THIS HAS BEEN OCCURING FOR SOME TIME

DISCHARGER INFORMATION  
DISCHARGER ID:  237672  DUN and BRADSTREET  :   
TYPE OF DISCHARGER:  PRIVATE ENTERPRISE
NAME OF DISCHARGER:  J and S CORVETTES
ADDRESS:  7630 INDUSTRIAL ST

WEST MELBORNE FL  32904
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 31   DIST/DIR: 0.09 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 25   

NAME: J and S CORVETTES REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7630 INDUSTRIAL ST ID1: FLD984229658        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 38   DIST/DIR: 0.09 NW ELEVATION: 23 MAP ID: 26   

NAME: MICRO-TECHNOLOGY OF BREVARD INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 255 WEST DR ID1: FLR000162008        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  KEVIN  ALLGOOD
255 WEST DR    
MELBOURNE FL 329041043

PHONE:  3217331766

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC): N - NO
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC:  
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: SQG - SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR: GENERATES 100 - 1000
KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE

  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: N
HUMAN EXPOSURE:  
GW CONTROLS:  
LAND TYPE: P

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
335931 - CURRENT-CARRYING WIRING DEVICE MANUFACTURING    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

F002 - The following spent halogenated solvents: Tetrachloroethylene, methylene chloride, trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-trichloroethane, chlorobenzene,
1,1,2-trichloro-1,2,2-trifluoroethane, ortho-dichlorobenzene, trichlorofluoromethane, and 1,1,2, trichloroethane; all spent solvent mixtures/blends
containing, before use, a total of ten percent or more (by volume) of one or more of the above halogenated solvents or those solvents listed in F001, F004,
and F005; and still bottoms from the recovery of these spent solvents and spent solvent mixtures.    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 88   DIST/DIR: 0.10 NW ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 27   

NAME: KANTHAL AB GROUP REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 360 E DR ID1: FLD982113177        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  OLA  ROLLEN
360 E DR    
MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  3059842561

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 121  DIST/DIR: 0.11 NW ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 28   

NAME: SALVAGE UNLIMITED REV: 11/3/93
ADDRESS: 7629 CORAL DR ID1: 346008              

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: HIGHWAY RELATED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  11/3/93  TIME OF SPILL:  1200

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  OIL, MISC: MOTOR
QUANTITY (1):  0
UNITS (1):  UNK

PRODUCT RELEASED (2):  ETHYLENE GLYCOL
QUANTITY (2):  0
UNITS (2):  UNK

PRODUCT RELEASED (3):  HYDRAULIC OIL
QUANTITY (3):  0
UNITS (3):  UNK

MEDIUM/MEDIA AFFECTED  
AIR:  NO  GROUNDWATER:  NO
LAND:  YES  FIXED FACILITY:  NO
WATER:  NO  OTHER:  NO
WATERBODY AFFECTED BY RELEASE:  SOIL

  
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  NO  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  NO
OTHER CAUSE:  NO  TRANSP. ACCIDENT:  NO
UNKNOWN:  NO

ACTIONS TAKEN:  NONE
RELEASE DETECTION: THE COMPANY IS DUMPING MATERIAL FROM CARS ON THE GROUND
MISC. NOTES:   

DISCHARGER INFORMATION  
DISCHARGER ID:  346008  DUN and BRADSTREET  :   
TYPE OF DISCHARGER:  PRIVATE ENTERPRISE
NAME OF DISCHARGER:  SALVAGE UNLIMITED
ADDRESS:  7629 CORAL DRIVE

WEST MELBORNE FL   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 68   DIST/DIR: 0.11 NW ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 28   

NAME: AUTO SALVAGE UNLIMITED REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 7629 CORAL DR ID1: FLR000084301        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  4/29/2002
TYPE:  123 - DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  4/29/2002
TYPE:  123 - DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/12/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 262.11    
RESOLVED:  10/29/2002
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/21/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 279.22 C    
RESOLVED:  7/11/2002
TYPE:  USED OIL RECYCLING

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0003  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/12/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 279.22 D    
RESOLVED:  7/11/2002
TYPE:  USED OIL RECYCLING

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0004  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/12/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 279.22 B    
RESOLVED:  7/11/2002
TYPE:  USED OIL RECYCLING

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0005  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/12/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 279.24    
RESOLVED:  7/11/2002
TYPE:  USED OIL RECYCLING
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 7    DIST/DIR: 0.11 NW ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 28   

NAME: AUTO SALVAGE UNLIMITED REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7629 CORAL DR ID1: FLR000084301        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

5015 - WHOLESALE TRADE - MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS, USED    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  29-APR-02
TYPE:  123 - DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  21-DEC-01  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 262.11  RESOLVED:   
TYPE:  GGR - GENERATOR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  21-DEC-01  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 279.22(C)  RESOLVED:  11-JUL-02
TYPE:  UOS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0003  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12-DEC-01  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 269.22(D)  RESOLVED:  11-JUL-02
TYPE:  UOS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0004  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12-DEC-01  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 269.22(B)  RESOLVED:  11-JUL-02
TYPE:  UOS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0005  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12-DEC-01  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 269.24  RESOLVED:  11-JUL-02
TYPE:  UOS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 77   DIST/DIR: 0.11 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 29   

NAME: FINISHMASTER REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 7025 INDUSTRIAL RD W ID1: FLR000068353        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: MIKE  COMBS PHONE: 9545654801
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  MIKE  COMBS
7025 INDUSTRIAL RD W    
MELBOURNE FL 32904

PHONE:  9545654801

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 17   DIST/DIR: 0.11 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 29   

NAME: FINISHMASTER REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7025 W INDUSTRIAL RD ID1: FLR000068353        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 52   DIST/DIR: 0.11 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 30   

NAME: SHARPES BODY SHOP INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7731 INDUSTRIAL ST ID1: FLD982161671        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  SHARPE  BILL-OWNER
7731 INDUSTRIAL ST    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329010

PHONE:  3057271922

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 148  DIST/DIR: 0.11 NW ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 31   

NAME: MOXLEY CONSTRUCTION REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7619 CORAL DR ID1: 058841220           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8841220.00
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: JOSEPH H GLOVER III PHONE: KEN MARSHALL
SOURCE:

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2

  
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 01-FEB-1994

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 110
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 01-FEB-1994

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 110
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 19   DIST/DIR: 0.12 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 32   

NAME: FLORIDA SHEET METAL SPECIALISTS REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7791 INDUSTRIAL ST ID1: FLD982174583        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  CHRISTIAN  SKOPPE
7791 INDUSTRIAL ST    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4077240900

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 74   DIST/DIR: 0.13 NW ELEVATION: 27 MAP ID: 33   

NAME: COLOUR PRINTING REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7608 CORAL DR ID1: FLD984263087        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  NON  NOTIFIER
7608 CORAL DR -B    
MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  9999999999

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 64   DIST/DIR: 0.13 NW ELEVATION: 27 MAP ID: 33   

NAME: ALL PRO AUTO CENTER REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 7608 CORAL DR ID1: FLD984256818        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: KELLY  BENNINGER PHONE: 4077245518
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  KELLY  BENNINGER
7608 CORAL DR    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4077245518

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 4    DIST/DIR: 0.13 NW ELEVATION: 27 MAP ID: 33   

NAME: ALL PRO AUTO CENTER REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7608 CORAL DR ID1: FLD984256818        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    
0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

TRIS

SEARCH ID: 127  DIST/DIR: 0.13 SE ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 34   

NAME: AMERTRON INC REV: 2/25/10
ADDRESS: 7800 TECHNOLOGY DR ID1: 32904MRTRN7800T     

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: SALLY J MIXON PHONE: 3217237308
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE_INFORMATION

  
SIC INFORMATION

  
3621    

REPORTED INFORMATION

REPORTING YEAR:  CONTACT PERSON:  CONTACT PHONE:  
  

2001 SALLY J. MIXON 3217237308
  

2002 SALLY J. MIXON 3217237308
  

YEAR  CHEMICAL  ONE TIME RELEASE QTY(LBS)
  

2001 LEAD 0
  

2002 LEAD 0
  

OFF SITE TREATMENT LOCATION
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 73   DIST/DIR: 0.15 NW ELEVATION: 20 MAP ID: 35   

NAME: CNC CABINET COMPONENTS REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 395 STAN DR ID1: FLR000118448        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  BARRY  WOODMANSEE
360 STAN DR    
MELBOURNE FL 329041094

PHONE:  3219563470

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC): N - NO
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC:  
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: N

  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: N
HUMAN EXPOSURE:  
GW CONTROLS:  
LAND TYPE: P

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
562998 - ALL OTHER MISCELLANEOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

D001 - Ignitable waste    
F003 - The following spent non-halogenated solvents: Xylene, acetone, ethyl acetate, ethyl benzene, ethyl ether, methyl isobutyl ketone, n-butyl alcohol,
cyclohexanone, and methanol; all spent solvent mixtures/ blends containing, before use, only the above spent non- halogenated solvents; and all spent
solvent mixtures/blends containing, before use, one or more of the above non-halogenated solvents, and a total of ten percent or more (by volume) of one
or more of those solvents listed in F001, F002, F004, and F005; and still bottoms from the recovery of these spent solvents and spent solvent mixtures.    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 12   DIST/DIR: 0.15 NW ELEVATION: 20 MAP ID: 35   

NAME: CNC CABINET COMPONENTS REV: 7/14/10
ADDRESS: 395 STAN DR ID1: FLR000118448        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  BARRY  WOODMANSEE
360 STAN DR    
MELBOURNE FL 32904

PHONE:  3219563470

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 112  DIST/DIR: 0.15 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 36   

NAME: UNITED RECYCLERS INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7350 TALONA UNIT AVE E ID1: FLR000010819        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  DARLENE  POWELL
7350 TALONA AVE UNIT E    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4077225757

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 138  DIST/DIR: 0.15 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 37   

NAME: 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE  32372 REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 605 S WICKHAM RD ID1: 059800886           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 9800886.00
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: CATHY WISE PHONE: (407) 532-2037
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  4

  
FACILITY TYPE: A - RETAIL STATION
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-NOV-1998  STAT DATE: 01-NOV-1998

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: A - RETAIL STATION

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-NOV-1998  STAT DATE: 01-NOV-1998

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: A - RETAIL STATION

  
TANK ID: 3  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-NOV-1998  STAT DATE: 01-NOV-1998

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: A - RETAIL STATION

  
TANK ID: 4  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-NOV-1998  STAT DATE: 01-NOV-1998

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: A - RETAIL STATION

  
1 A - BALL CHECK VALVE   
1 C - STEEL   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 138  DIST/DIR: 0.15 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 37   

NAME: 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE  32372 REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 605 S WICKHAM RD ID1: 059800886           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 9800886.00
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: CATHY WISE PHONE: (407) 532-2037
SOURCE: FL DEP

1 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET   
1 N - FLOW SHUT-OFF   
1 O - TIGHT FILL   
1 P - LEVEL GAUGES/ALARMS   
1 R - DOUBLE WALL - TANK JACKET   
2 A - BALL CHECK VALVE   
2 C - STEEL   
2 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET   
2 N - FLOW SHUT-OFF   
2 O - TIGHT FILL   
2 P - LEVEL GAUGES/ALARMS   
2 R - DOUBLE WALL - TANK JACKET   
3 A - BALL CHECK VALVE   
3 C - STEEL   
3 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET   
3 N - FLOW SHUT-OFF   
3 O - TIGHT FILL   
3 P - LEVEL GAUGES/ALARMS   
3 R - DOUBLE WALL - TANK JACKET   
4 A - BALL CHECK VALVE   
4 C - STEEL   
4 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET   
4 N - FLOW SHUT-OFF   
4 O - TIGHT FILL   
4 P - LEVEL GAUGES/ALARMS   
4 R - DOUBLE WALL - TANK JACKET   

PIPING INFORMATION

TANK ID:  DESCRIPTION:   
1 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM   
1 K - DISPENSER LINERS   
1 M - DOUBLE WALL - PIPE JACKET   
1 N - APPROVED SYNTHETIC MATERIAL   
2 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM   
2 K - DISPENSER LINERS   
2 M - DOUBLE WALL - PIPE JACKET   
2 N - APPROVED SYNTHETIC MATERIAL   
3 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM   
3 K - DISPENSER LINERS   
3 M - DOUBLE WALL - PIPE JACKET   
3 N - APPROVED SYNTHETIC MATERIAL   
4 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM   
4 K - DISPENSER LINERS   
4 M - DOUBLE WALL - PIPE JACKET   
4 N - APPROVED SYNTHETIC MATERIAL   

MONITORING INFORMATION

TANK ID:  DESCRIPTION:   
1 2 - VISUAL INSPECT PIPE SUMPS   
1 4 - VISUAL  INSPECT DISPENSER LINERS   
1 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
1 H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR   
1 K - MONITOR DBL WALL PIPE SPACE   
1 L - AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING - USTS   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 138  DIST/DIR: 0.15 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 37   

NAME: 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE  32372 REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 605 S WICKHAM RD ID1: 059800886           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 9800886.00
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: CATHY WISE PHONE: (407) 532-2037
SOURCE: FL DEP

2 2 - VISUAL INSPECT PIPE SUMPS   
2 4 - VISUAL  INSPECT DISPENSER LINERS   
2 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
2 H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR   
2 K - MONITOR DBL WALL PIPE SPACE   
2 L - AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING - USTS   
3 2 - VISUAL INSPECT PIPE SUMPS   
3 4 - VISUAL  INSPECT DISPENSER LINERS   
3 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
3 H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR   
3 K - MONITOR DBL WALL PIPE SPACE   
3 L - AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING - USTS   
4 2 - VISUAL INSPECT PIPE SUMPS   
4 4 - VISUAL  INSPECT DISPENSER LINERS   
4 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
4 H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR   
4 K - MONITOR DBL WALL PIPE SPACE   
4 L - AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING - USTS   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 145  DIST/DIR: 0.15 NW ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 38   

NAME: MELBOURNE CITY-GLOVER OIL CO INC REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: HARPER COMPLEX RD ID1: 058840315           

MELBOURNE FL 32901 ID2: 8840315.00
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: JOSEPH H GLOVER III PHONE: KEN MARSHALL
SOURCE:

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3

  
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 27-FEB-2004

TK STAT: E - ENCLOSED/MODIFIED
CAPACITY(GAL): 550
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 27-FEB-2004

TK STAT: E - ENCLOSED/MODIFIED
CAPACITY(GAL): 550
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 3  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 27-FEB-2004

TK STAT: E - ENCLOSED/MODIFIED
CAPACITY(GAL): 550
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

TRIS

SEARCH ID: 128  DIST/DIR: 0.16 SE ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 39   

NAME: MSI OF CENTRAL FLORIDA INC REV: 3/3/11
ADDRESS: 7703 TECHNOLOGY DR ID1: 32904MSFCN7703T     

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: 

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE_INFORMATION

  
SIC INFORMATION

  
NA -    
3669    

REPORTED INFORMATION

REPORTING YEAR:  CONTACT PERSON:  CONTACT PHONE:  
  

2001 MARK CHARLTON 3217250626
  

2002 ROBERT ALEXANDER 3217250626
  

2003 FRY COLE 3217250626
  

2004 KIM TODD 3217250626
  

2005 FRY COLE 3217250626
  

YEAR  CHEMICAL  ONE TIME RELEASE QTY(LBS)
  

2001 LEAD  
  

2002 LEAD  
  

2003 LEAD  
  

2004 LEAD  
  

2005 LEAD  
  

2007 LEAD  
  

OFF SITE TREATMENT LOCATION
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 9    DIST/DIR: 0.17 NW ELEVATION: 27 MAP ID: 40   

NAME: BODY DOCTORS REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7609 TROPIC DR ID1: FLD984207282        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    
0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 70   DIST/DIR: 0.17 NW ELEVATION: 27 MAP ID: 40   

NAME: BODY DOCTORS REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 7609 TROPIC DR ID1: FLD984207282        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: GEORGE  LONGOBARDI,OWNE PHONE: 4077256601
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  GEORGE  LONGOBARDI,OWNE
7609 TROPIC DR    
MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4077256601

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 83   DIST/DIR: 0.17 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 41   

NAME: HARRIS SANITATION INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7283 TALONA DR ID1: FLD981750565        

MELBOURNE FL 32902 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  PETER  JURGEL
PO BOX 020460    
MELBOURNE FL 329020

PHONE:  4077234455

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 60   DIST/DIR: 0.18 NW ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 42   

NAME: VM SERVICES REV: 2/16/10
ADDRESS: 305 EAST DR ID1: FLR000124073        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:   

DON  ISSITT
3217688140

 
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND RESULTS ACT (GPRA)
GPRA CA BASELINE UNIVERSE: NO
GPRA CA 2008: NO

SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)
SUBJCA: NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: NO
SUBJCA TSD DISCRETION: NO

PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----

PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: NO
GENERATOR STATUS: CEG
TRANSPORTER: NO
UNIVERSAL WASTE: NO
RECYCLER: NO
USED OIL: NO
IMPORTER: NO
MIXED WASTE GENERATOR: N
ONSITE BURNER EXEMPT: NO
FURNACE EXEMPTION: NO
UNDERGROUND INJECTION: NO

NAIC 1: Radio and Television Broadcasting and Wireless Communications Equipment
Manufacturing
NAIC 2:  
NAIC 3:  
NAIC 4:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 97   DIST/DIR: 0.18 NW ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 42   

NAME: PARAVANT COMPUTER SYSTEM INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 305 EAST DR ID1: FLD982125296        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  NON  NOTIFIED
305 E DR    
MELBOURNE FL    0

PHONE:  9999999999

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC): N - NO
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC:  
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: N

  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: N
HUMAN EXPOSURE:  
GW CONTROLS:  
LAND TYPE: P

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

D001 - Ignitable waste    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 44   DIST/DIR: 0.18 NW ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 42   

NAME: PARAVANT COMPUTER SYSTEM INC REV: 2/16/10
ADDRESS: 305 EAST DR ID1: FLD982125296        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 114  DIST/DIR: 0.18 NW ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 42   

NAME: VM SERVICES REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 305 EAST DR ID1: FLR000124073        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  DON  ISSITT
305 EAST DR STE D    
MELBOURNE FL 32904

PHONE:  3217688140

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 54   DIST/DIR: 0.18 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 43   

NAME: SMART CHOICE RECYCLING REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 6963 W NASA BLVD ID1: FLR000076141        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 106  DIST/DIR: 0.18 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 43   

NAME: SMART CHOICE RECYCLING REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 6963 W NASA BLVD ID1: FLR000076141        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: MICHAEL  DOURTN PHONE: 3217331326
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  MICHAEL  DOURTN
862 ANGLE ST NE    
PALM BAY FL 32905

PHONE:  3217331326

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 109  DIST/DIR: 0.18 NW ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 44   

NAME: TROPIC MACHINE INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7630 TROPIC DR ID1: FLR000012161        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

NAIC INFORMATION

  
811118 - OTHER AUTOMOTIVE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  1/16/1997
TYPE:  123 - DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  12/4/1995
TYPE:  123 - DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  1/16/1997
TYPE:  123 - DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  12/4/1995
TYPE:  123 - DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/4/1995  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 262.11    
RESOLVED:  2/3/1997
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/4/1995  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  62-730.030 3    
RESOLVED:  2/3/1997
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0003  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  1/15/1997  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  262.11    
RESOLVED:  2/3/1997
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 142  DIST/DIR: 0.19 NW ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 45   

NAME: G and C REPAIR CENTER INC REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7615 TROPIC RD ID1: 058840851           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8840851.00
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: JOSEPH H GLOVER III PHONE: KEN MARSHALL
SOURCE:

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1

  
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 31-MAR-1991

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 150
CONTENT: Z - OTHER NON REGULATED
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 146  DIST/DIR: 0.19 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 46   

NAME: MILLER CONSTRUCTION CO REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 6959 W NASA BLVD ID1: 058627784           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8627784.00
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: ALLEN L. MILLER PHONE: (305) 724-5557
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2

  
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-APR-1976  STAT DATE: 30-SEP-1989

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-MAR-1980  STAT DATE: 30-SEP-1989

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: A - LEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 147  DIST/DIR: 0.19 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 46   

NAME: MILLER CONSTRUCTION CO GLOVER OIL CO REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 6959 W NASA BLVD ID1: 058840298           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8840298.00
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: JOSEPH H GLOVER III PHONE: KEN MARSHALL
SOURCE:

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  5

  
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 01-FEB-1993

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 150
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 01-FEB-1993

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 150
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 3  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 01-FEB-1993

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 150
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 4  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 01-FEB-1993

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 287
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 5  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 147  DIST/DIR: 0.19 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 46   

NAME: MILLER CONSTRUCTION CO GLOVER OIL CO REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 6959 W NASA BLVD ID1: 058840298           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8840298.00
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: JOSEPH H GLOVER III PHONE: KEN MARSHALL
SOURCE:
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 01-FEB-1993

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 287
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 32   DIST/DIR: 0.20 SE ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 47   

NAME: LOCKHEED MARTIN SERVICES INV REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7700 TECHNOLOGY DR ID1: FLD982092686        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    
0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 89   DIST/DIR: 0.20 SE ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 47   

NAME: LOCKHEED MARTIN SERVICES INV REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 7700 TECHNOLOGY DR ID1: FLD982092686        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: DAVID  COLLINS PHONE: 6037496600
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  DAVID  COLLINS
7700 TECHNOLOGY DR    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 3820 0

PHONE:  6037496600

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 53   DIST/DIR: 0.20 NW ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 48   

NAME: SILVER ENGINEERING INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 255 EAST DR ID1: FLD982156853        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  HALE  CARLENE
255 E DR  A    
MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  3057298060

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 55   DIST/DIR: 0.20 SE ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 49   

NAME: TARG IT TRONICS INC REV: 3/11/02
ADDRESS: 7100 TECHNOLOGY DR ID1: FLD984241877        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: RICHARD SHEVELOW PHONE: 4077256993
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  RICHARD SHEVELOW

SR ENG
7100 TECHNOLOGY DR
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4077256993

  
UNIVERSE NAME:

  
SGN: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 107  DIST/DIR: 0.20 SE ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 49   

NAME: TARG IT TRONICS INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7100 TECHNOLOGY DR ID1: FLD984241877        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  JIM  ROBERTS
7505 TECHNOLOGY DR    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  3217256993

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 56   DIST/DIR: 0.21 NW ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 50   

NAME: TRANS PLUS REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 265 S WICKHAM RD ID1: FLR000071886        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: TIMOTHY  GODBEY PHONE: 3219563336
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  TIMOTHY  GODBEY
265 S WICKHAM RD  102    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904

PHONE:  3219563336

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 108  DIST/DIR: 0.21 NW ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 50   

NAME: TRANS PLUS REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 265 S WICKHAM RD ID1: FLR000071886        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  TIMOTHY  GODBEY
265 S WICKHAM RD STE 102    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329041118

PHONE:  3219563336

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC): N - NO
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC:  
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: N

  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: N
HUMAN EXPOSURE:  
GW CONTROLS:  
LAND TYPE: P

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

Site Details Page - 106



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 115  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: WASTE MANAGEMENT OF MELBOURNE - HARRIS S REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7382 TALONA DR ID1: FLD067838060        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  PETER  JURGEL
PO BOX 020460    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4077234455

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 25   DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: HARRIS SANITATION INC REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 7382 TALONA DR ID1: FLD067838060        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PETER  JURGEL PHONE: 4077234455
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  PETER  JURGEL

PO BOX 020460    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4077234455

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SNC: N - NO
BOYSNC: N - NO
GPRA PERMIT: N - NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N - NO
GPRA CA: N - NO
GPRA CME: N - NO
PERM PROG: -----

  
PREM WRKLD: -----
CLOSURE WRKLD: -----
P C WRKLD: -----
SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO

  
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
CA WRKLD: N - NO
GEN STATUS: SQG - SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS80

SEARCH ID: 136  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: HARRIS SANITATION, INC. REV: 9/01/01
ADDRESS: 7382 TALONA DR ID1: 058518298           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518298
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:

 
SITE INFORMATION

RELATED PARTY:

ID NUMBER: 9518
ROLE: ACCOUNT OWNER
BEGIN: 5/20/94

  
NAME: HARRIS SANITATION INC

PO BOX 120189
 

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32912 189

PHONE: 4077234455
  

BAD ADDR INDICATOR: N
FAC CONTAM ID: 5748
CLEAN UP STATUS: ONGO
SCORE: 26
RANK: 6102

  
DISCHARGE INFORMATION  

  
DATE OF DISCHARGE:  12/12/90
DATE OF INSPECTION:  1/31/92
CLEANUP WORK STATUS:  ACTIVE
LEAD AGENCY:  LP-LOCAL PROGRAM
SUBSTANCE DISCHARGED:  D-VEHICULAR DIESEL
AMOUNT DISCHARGED:   
SCORE:  26
SCORE DATE:  1/6/98
INFORMATION SOURCE:  I-PLIRP (INSURANCE)
DNR STATUS:  RA-REMEDIAL ACTION CLEANUP ACTIVITY IN PROGRESS
CLEANUP REQUIRED:  R-NEW CLEANUP REQUIRED

SOIL AFFECTED:  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:  
NUM OF DRINKING WELLS AFFECTED:   
GROUNDWATER AFFECTED:  
MONITOR WELLS:  

  
DATE OF DISCHARGE:  8/11/89
DATE OF INSPECTION:   
CLEANUP WORK STATUS:  ACTIVE
LEAD AGENCY:  LP-LOCAL PROGRAM
SUBSTANCE DISCHARGED:  Z-OTHER
AMOUNT DISCHARGED:   
SCORE:  26
SCORE DATE:  1/6/98
INFORMATION SOURCE:  D-DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION
DNR STATUS:  RA-REMEDIAL ACTION CLEANUP ACTIVITY IN PROGRESS
CLEANUP REQUIRED:  R-NEW CLEANUP REQUIRED

SOIL AFFECTED: Y
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED: N

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS80

SEARCH ID: 136  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: HARRIS SANITATION, INC. REV: 9/01/01
ADDRESS: 7382 TALONA DR ID1: 058518298           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518298
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:
NUM OF DRINKING WELLS AFFECTED:  0
GROUNDWATER AFFECTED: Y
MONITOR WELLS: Y

  
TASK INFORMATION  

  
RAP

TASK ID NUMBER: 16342  CLEANUP RESP: RP
ORDER COMPLETION: 8/23/91  ACTUAL COMPLETION: 8/23/91
PAYMENT DATE:   ACTUAL COST:  

RA

TASK ID NUMBER: 16343  CLEANUP RESP: RP
ACTUAL COST:   YEARS TO COMP:  

SRC

ACTION TYPE:   SUBMIT DATE:  
REVIEW DATE:   ISSUE DATE:  
COMMENT:  

  
RAP

TASK ID NUMBER:   CLEANUP RESP:  
ORDER COMPLETION:   ACTUAL COMPLETION:  
PAYMENT DATE:   ACTUAL COST:  

RA

TASK ID NUMBER:   CLEANUP RESP:  
ACTUAL COST:   YEARS TO COMP:  

SRC

ACTION TYPE:   SUBMIT DATE:  
REVIEW DATE:   ISSUE DATE:  
COMMENT:  

  
SA

ID NUMBER: 16341  CLEANUP RESP: RP
COMPLETION DATE:   PAYMENT DATE:  
ACTUAL COST:   

SR

ID NUMBER: 16340  CLEANUP RESP: RP
ORAL DATE:   WRITTEN DATE:  

FREE PROD REMOVAL:   SOIL REMOVAL:  
TONNAGE REMOVED:   TREATMENT:  
OTHER TREATMENT:  
COMPLETION DATE:   PAYMENT DATE:  
COST:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE RECEIVED DATE:  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS80

SEARCH ID: 136  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: HARRIS SANITATION, INC. REV: 9/01/01
ADDRESS: 7382 TALONA DR ID1: 058518298           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518298
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE STATUS DATE:  
SR COMPLETION STATUS:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE COMMENT:  

  
SA

ID NUMBER:   CLEANUP RESP:  
COMPLETION DATE:   PAYMENT DATE:  
ACTUAL COST:   

SR

ID NUMBER: 16339  CLEANUP RESP: RP
ORAL DATE:   WRITTEN DATE: 1/10/91

FREE PROD REMOVAL:   SOIL REMOVAL: Y
TONNAGE REMOVED:   TREATMENT: Y
OTHER TREATMENT:  
COMPLETION DATE:   PAYMENT DATE:  
COST:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE RECEIVED DATE:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE STATUS DATE:  
SR COMPLETION STATUS:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE COMMENT:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 154  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: HARRIS SANITATION REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7382 TALONA DR ID1: 058518298           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518298.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: (321) 403-2947
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
DISCHARGE INFORMATION

  
DISCHARGE DATE: 02/09/2004
COMBINED:  
SCORE: 5
SCORE DATE: 01/18/2005
CLEANUP REQUIRED: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
WORK STATUS: COMPLETED
DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS: NFA - NFA COMPLETE
INFO SOURCE: D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION
 OTHER SOURCE:  
SITE MANAGER: SWANSON_T
 MANAGER END DATE: 05/27/2008
TANK OFFICE: PCLP5 - BREVARD OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES

  
DISCHARGE DATE: 08/11/1989
COMBINED:  
SCORE: 5
SCORE DATE: 01/18/2005
CLEANUP REQUIRED: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
WORK STATUS: COMPLETED
DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS: NFA - NFA COMPLETE
INFO SOURCE: D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION
 OTHER SOURCE:  
SITE MANAGER: DIVERS_D
 MANAGER END DATE: 01/10/1998
TANK OFFICE: PCLP5 - BREVARD OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES

  
DISCHARGE DATE: 12/12/1990
COMBINED:  
SCORE: 5
SCORE DATE: 01/18/2005
CLEANUP REQUIRED: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
WORK STATUS: COMPLETED
DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS: NFA - NFA COMPLETE
INFO SOURCE: I - PLIRP (INSURANCE)
 OTHER SOURCE:  
SITE MANAGER: DIVERS_D
 MANAGER END DATE: 01/10/1998
TANK OFFICE: PCLP5 - BREVARD OFFICE OF NATURAL RESOURCES

  
POLLUTANT: L - WASTE OIL
GALLONS DISCHARGED:  
DRINK WELLS AFFECTED: 0
MONITORING WELLS: NO
SOIL AFFECTED: YES
S WATER AFFECTED: NO
G WATER AFFECTED: NO
OTHER DESCRIPTION:  

  
POLLUTANT: Z - OTHER NON REGULATED
GALLONS DISCHARGED:  
DRINK WELLS AFFECTED: 0
MONITORING WELLS: YES
SOIL AFFECTED: YES
S WATER AFFECTED: NO
G WATER AFFECTED: YES

- Continued on next page -

Site Details Page - 112



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 154  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: HARRIS SANITATION REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7382 TALONA DR ID1: 058518298           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518298.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: (321) 403-2947
SOURCE: FL DEP

OTHER DESCRIPTION: MOTOR OIL
  

POLLUTANT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
GALLONS DISCHARGED:  
DRINK WELLS AFFECTED:  
MONITORING WELLS:  
SOIL AFFECTED:  
S WATER AFFECTED:  
G WATER AFFECTED:  
OTHER DESCRIPTION:  

  
UST INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  17

  
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-MAY-1973  STAT DATE: 30-NOV-1990

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 6000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 11  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-NOV-1990  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 8000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 12  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-NOV-1990  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: M - FUEL OIL - ONSITE HEAT
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 13  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-NOV-1990  STAT DATE:  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 154  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: HARRIS SANITATION REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7382 TALONA DR ID1: 058518298           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518298.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: (321) 403-2947
SOURCE: FL DEP

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: M - FUEL OIL - ONSITE HEAT
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 14  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-NOV-1990  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: M - FUEL OIL - ONSITE HEAT
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 16  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-MAR-1991  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 8000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 17  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-MAR-1991  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 18  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-MAR-1991  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 19  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-MAR-1991  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 154  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: HARRIS SANITATION REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7382 TALONA DR ID1: 058518298           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518298.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: (321) 403-2947
SOURCE: FL DEP

CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-MAY-1973  STAT DATE: 28-FEB-1991

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 3  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-MAY-1974  STAT DATE: 28-FEB-1991

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 4  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-OCT-1979  STAT DATE: 28-FEB-1991

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 5  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1987  STAT DATE: 01-JUN-2004

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 2500
CONTENT: L - WASTE OIL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 6  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1987  STAT DATE: 01-JUN-2004

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 1000
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 154  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: HARRIS SANITATION REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7382 TALONA DR ID1: 058518298           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518298.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: (321) 403-2947
SOURCE: FL DEP

  
TANK ID: 7  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1987  STAT DATE: 01-JUN-2004

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 1000
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 8  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1987  STAT DATE: 01-JUN-2004

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 550
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 9  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 550
CONTENT: Y - UNKNOWN/NOT REPORTED
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
16 A - BALL CHECK VALVE   
16 E - FIBERGLASS   
16 I - DOUBLE WALL   
16 O - TIGHT FILL   
17 A - BALL CHECK VALVE   
17 E - FIBERGLASS   
17 I - DOUBLE WALL   
17 O - TIGHT FILL   
18 A - BALL CHECK VALVE   
18 E - FIBERGLASS   
18 I - DOUBLE WALL   
18 O - TIGHT FILL   
19 A - BALL CHECK VALVE   
19 E - FIBERGLASS   
19 I - DOUBLE WALL   
19 O - TIGHT FILL   

PIPING INFORMATION

TANK ID:  DESCRIPTION:   
16 C - FIBERGLASS   
16 F - DOUBLE WALL   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 154  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: HARRIS SANITATION REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7382 TALONA DR ID1: 058518298           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518298.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: (321) 403-2947
SOURCE: FL DEP

16 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM   
16 K - DISPENSER LINERS   
17 C - FIBERGLASS   
17 F - DOUBLE WALL   
17 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM   
17 K - DISPENSER LINERS   
18 C - FIBERGLASS   
18 F - DOUBLE WALL   
18 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM   
18 K - DISPENSER LINERS   
19 C - FIBERGLASS   
19 F - DOUBLE WALL   
19 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM   

MONITORING INFORMATION

TANK ID:  DESCRIPTION:   
16 2 - VISUAL INSPECT PIPE SUMPS   
16 4 - VISUAL  INSPECT DISPENSER LINERS   
16 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
16 H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR   
16 K - MONITOR DBL WALL PIPE SPACE   
16 L - AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING - USTS   
17 2 - VISUAL INSPECT PIPE SUMPS   
17 4 - VISUAL  INSPECT DISPENSER LINERS   
17 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
17 H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR   
17 K - MONITOR DBL WALL PIPE SPACE   
17 L - AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING - USTS   
18 2 - VISUAL INSPECT PIPE SUMPS   
18 4 - VISUAL  INSPECT DISPENSER LINERS   
18 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
18 H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR   
18 K - MONITOR DBL WALL PIPE SPACE   
18 L - AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING - USTS   
19 2 - VISUAL INSPECT PIPE SUMPS   
19 4 - VISUAL  INSPECT DISPENSER LINERS   
19 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
19 H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR   
19 K - MONITOR DBL WALL PIPE SPACE   
19 L - AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING - USTS   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 143  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: HARRIS SANITATION REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7382 TALONA DR ID1: 058518298           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518298.00
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: TIM MCCLOSKEY OR MICHELLE LERSCH   (813) 786-6807 PHONE: (321) 723-4455
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  17

  
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-MAY-1973  STAT DATE: 30-NOV-1990

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 6000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 11  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-NOV-1990  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 8000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 12  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-NOV-1990  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: M - FUEL OIL - ONSITE HEAT
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 13  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-NOV-1990  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: M - FUEL OIL - ONSITE HEAT
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 14  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 143  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: HARRIS SANITATION REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7382 TALONA DR ID1: 058518298           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518298.00
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: TIM MCCLOSKEY OR MICHELLE LERSCH   (813) 786-6807 PHONE: (321) 723-4455
SOURCE: FL DEP

INSTALLED: 01-NOV-1990  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: M - FUEL OIL - ONSITE HEAT
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 16  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-MAR-1991  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 8000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 17  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-MAR-1991  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 18  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-MAR-1991  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 19  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-MAR-1991  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-MAY-1973  STAT DATE: 28-FEB-1991

TK STAT: B - REMOVED

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 143  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: HARRIS SANITATION REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7382 TALONA DR ID1: 058518298           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518298.00
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: TIM MCCLOSKEY OR MICHELLE LERSCH   (813) 786-6807 PHONE: (321) 723-4455
SOURCE: FL DEP

CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 3  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-MAY-1974  STAT DATE: 28-FEB-1991

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 4  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-OCT-1979  STAT DATE: 28-FEB-1991

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 5  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1987  STAT DATE: 01-JUN-2004

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 2500
CONTENT: L - WASTE OIL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 6  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1987  STAT DATE: 01-JUN-2004

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 1000
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 7  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1987  STAT DATE: 01-JUN-2004

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 1000
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 143  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: HARRIS SANITATION REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7382 TALONA DR ID1: 058518298           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518298.00
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: TIM MCCLOSKEY OR MICHELLE LERSCH   (813) 786-6807 PHONE: (321) 723-4455
SOURCE: FL DEP

TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 8  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1987  STAT DATE: 01-JUN-2004

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 550
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 9  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 550
CONTENT: Y - UNKNOWN/NOT REPORTED
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
16 A - BALL CHECK VALVE   
16 E - FIBERGLASS   
16 I - DOUBLE WALL   
16 O - TIGHT FILL   
17 A - BALL CHECK VALVE   
17 E - FIBERGLASS   
17 I - DOUBLE WALL   
17 O - TIGHT FILL   
18 A - BALL CHECK VALVE   
18 E - FIBERGLASS   
18 I - DOUBLE WALL   
18 O - TIGHT FILL   
19 A - BALL CHECK VALVE   
19 E - FIBERGLASS   
19 I - DOUBLE WALL   
19 O - TIGHT FILL   

PIPING INFORMATION

TANK ID:  DESCRIPTION:   
16 C - FIBERGLASS   
16 F - DOUBLE WALL   
16 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM   
16 K - DISPENSER LINERS   
17 C - FIBERGLASS   
17 F - DOUBLE WALL   
17 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM   
17 K - DISPENSER LINERS   
18 C - FIBERGLASS   
18 F - DOUBLE WALL   
18 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM   
18 K - DISPENSER LINERS   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 143  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: HARRIS SANITATION REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7382 TALONA DR ID1: 058518298           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518298.00
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: TIM MCCLOSKEY OR MICHELLE LERSCH   (813) 786-6807 PHONE: (321) 723-4455
SOURCE: FL DEP

19 C - FIBERGLASS   
19 F - DOUBLE WALL   
19 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM   

MONITORING INFORMATION

TANK ID:  DESCRIPTION:   
16 2 - VISUAL INSPECT PIPE SUMPS   
16 4 - VISUAL  INSPECT DISPENSER LINERS   
16 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
16 H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR   
16 K - MONITOR DBL WALL PIPE SPACE   
16 L - AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING - USTS   
17 2 - VISUAL INSPECT PIPE SUMPS   
17 4 - VISUAL  INSPECT DISPENSER LINERS   
17 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
17 H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR   
17 K - MONITOR DBL WALL PIPE SPACE   
17 L - AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING - USTS   
18 2 - VISUAL INSPECT PIPE SUMPS   
18 4 - VISUAL  INSPECT DISPENSER LINERS   
18 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
18 H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR   
18 K - MONITOR DBL WALL PIPE SPACE   
18 L - AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING - USTS   
19 2 - VISUAL INSPECT PIPE SUMPS   
19 4 - VISUAL  INSPECT DISPENSER LINERS   
19 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
19 H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR   
19 K - MONITOR DBL WALL PIPE SPACE   
19 L - AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING - USTS   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 41   DIST/DIR: 0.22 NW ELEVATION: 20 MAP ID: 52   

NAME: NIDA CORP REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 300 S JOHN RODES BLVD ID1: FLD981466683        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  VANVOLKENBURGH  PA
300 S JOHN RODES BLVD    
MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  3057272265

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 140  DIST/DIR: 0.24 SE ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 53   

NAME: ENVIRONMENTAL MFG SOLUTIONS LLC REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 7705 PROGRESS CIR ID1: 059810603           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 9810603.00
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: JOHN MACDONALD PHONE: (321) 837-0050
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1

  
FACILITY TYPE: Z - OTHER REGULATED FACILITY
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JUN-2008  STAT DATE: 01-JUN-2008

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 5000
CONTENT: T - HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: Z - OTHER REGULATED FACILITY
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 16   DIST/DIR: 0.24 SE ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 53   

NAME: ENVIRONMENTAL MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS LL REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7705 PROGRESS CIR ID1: FLR000147983        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  JOHN  MACDONALD
7705 PROGRESS CIRCLE    
MELBOURNE FL 32941

PHONE:  3218370050     12

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC):  
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC:  
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS:
GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE

  
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC):  
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC:  
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS:
GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE

  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: N
HUMAN EXPOSURE: N
GW CONTROLS: N
LAND TYPE: P

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
42469 - OTHER CHEMICAL AND ALLIED PRODUCTS MERCHANT WHOLESALERS    

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 27   DIST/DIR: 0.24 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 54   

NAME: HIBISCUS SUBSTATION REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 635 S WICKHAM RD ID1: FLR000082586        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
SQG - SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 86   DIST/DIR: 0.24 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 54   

NAME: HIBISCUS SUBSTATION REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 635 S WICKHAM RD ID1: FLR000082586        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: WILLIAM  RUECKERT PHONE: 5613093101
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  WILLIAM  RUECKERT
4215 UP THE GROVE LA ENV/WP8    
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33407

PHONE:  5613093101

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

Site Details Page - 127



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

UST

SEARCH ID: 144  DIST/DIR: 0.24 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 54   

NAME: LIVECO CORP-GLOVER OIL CO REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 635 S WICKHAM RD ID1: 058842440           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8842440.00
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: JOSEPH H GLOVER III PHONE: KEN MARSHALL
SOURCE:

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1

  
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE: 01-APR-1989

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 287
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 79   DIST/DIR: 0.25 SE ELEVATION: 27 MAP ID: 55   

NAME: FLORIDA TRUCK and EQUIPMENT REP REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7625 PROGRESS CIR ID1: FL0000541250        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  TIM  LAWARRE
7625 PROGRESS CIRCLE    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  3219847600

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 20   DIST/DIR: 0.25 SE ELEVATION: 27 MAP ID: 55   

NAME: FLORIDA TRUCK and EQUIPMENT REP REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 7625 PROGRESS CIR ID1: FL0000541250        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: TIM  LAWARRE PHONE: 3219847600
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
SQG - SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    
0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 50   DIST/DIR: 0.26 SE ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 56   

NAME: REGENCY COMMUNICATIONS INC REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 7505 TECHNOLOGY DR ID1: FLD067857110        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PETE  ROGELL PHONE: 3057771414
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  PETE  ROGELL
7505 TECHNOLOGY DR    
MELBOURNE FL 329010

PHONE:  3057771414

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 104  DIST/DIR: 0.26 SE ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 56   

NAME: REGENCY COMMUNICATIONS INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 7505 TECHNOLOGY DR ID1: FLD067857110        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:   

PETE  ROGELL
3057771414

 
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND RESULTS ACT (GPRA)
GPRA CA BASELINE UNIVERSE: NO
GPRA CA 2008: NO

SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)
SUBJCA: NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: NO
SUBJCA TSD DISCRETION: NO

PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----

PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: NO
GENERATOR STATUS: NO
TRANSPORTER: NO
UNIVERSAL WASTE: NO
RECYCLER: NO
USED OIL: NO
IMPORTER: NO
MIXED WASTE GENERATOR: NO
ONSITE BURNER EXEMPT: NO
FURNACE EXEMPTION: NO
UNDERGROUND INJECTION: NO

NAIC 1:  
NAIC 2:  
NAIC 3:  
NAIC 4:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS80

SEARCH ID: 135  DIST/DIR: 0.27 NW ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 57   

NAME: HARRIS CORP-INFORMATION SYSTEMS DIV REV: 9/01/01
ADDRESS: 150 WICKHAM RD ID1: 058622209           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8622209
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:

 
SITE INFORMATION

RELATED PARTY:

ID NUMBER: 9489
ROLE: ACCOUNT OWNER
BEGIN: 1/10/86

  
NAME: HARRIS CORP CSS

PO BOX 37-MS 11/8420
ATTN: MARK S SZYMKOWIAK
MELBOURNE FL 32902 9700

PHONE: 4077275844
  

BAD ADDR INDICATOR: N
FAC CONTAM ID: 5683
CLEAN UP STATUS: NREQ
SCORE:  
RANK:  

  
DISCHARGE INFORMATION  

  
DATE OF DISCHARGE:  4/18/88
DATE OF INSPECTION:  8/23/88
CLEANUP WORK STATUS:  ACTIVE
LEAD AGENCY:  LP-LOCAL PROGRAM
SUBSTANCE DISCHARGED:  P-GENERIC GASOLINE
AMOUNT DISCHARGED:   
SCORE:   
SCORE DATE:   
INFORMATION SOURCE:  E-EDI (EARLY DETECTION INITIATIVE)
DNR STATUS:  NREQ-CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 17-770 RULES
CLEANUP REQUIRED:  N-NO CLEANUP REQUIRED

SOIL AFFECTED:  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:  
NUM OF DRINKING WELLS AFFECTED:   
GROUNDWATER AFFECTED:  
MONITOR WELLS:  

  
TASK INFORMATION  

  
RAP

TASK ID NUMBER: 16111  CLEANUP RESP: ST
ORDER COMPLETION:   ACTUAL COMPLETION:  
PAYMENT DATE:   ACTUAL COST:  

RA

TASK ID NUMBER: 16112  CLEANUP RESP: ST
ACTUAL COST:   YEARS TO COMP:  

SRC

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS80

SEARCH ID: 135  DIST/DIR: 0.27 NW ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 57   

NAME: HARRIS CORP-INFORMATION SYSTEMS DIV REV: 9/01/01
ADDRESS: 150 WICKHAM RD ID1: 058622209           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8622209
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:

ACTION TYPE:   SUBMIT DATE:  
REVIEW DATE:   ISSUE DATE:  
COMMENT:  

  
SA

ID NUMBER: 16110  CLEANUP RESP: ST
COMPLETION DATE:   PAYMENT DATE:  
ACTUAL COST:   

SR

ID NUMBER: 16109  CLEANUP RESP: ST
ORAL DATE:   WRITTEN DATE:  

FREE PROD REMOVAL:   SOIL REMOVAL:  
TONNAGE REMOVED:   TREATMENT:  
OTHER TREATMENT:  
COMPLETION DATE:   PAYMENT DATE:  
COST:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE RECEIVED DATE:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE STATUS DATE:  
SR COMPLETION STATUS:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE COMMENT:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 82   DIST/DIR: 0.27 NW ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 57   

NAME: HARRIS CORP ISD REV: 1/13/10
ADDRESS: 150 WICKHAM RD ID1: FLD981019375        

MELBOURNE FL 32935 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  NANCY  MELCHIORI
1025 W NASA BLVD MS-45    
MELBOURNE FL 329190

PHONE:  3216744563

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 153  DIST/DIR: 0.27 NW ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 57   

NAME: HARRIS CORP-INFORMATION SYSTEMS DIV REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 150 WICKHAM RD ID1: 058622209           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8622209.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: (321) 729-3928
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
DISCHARGE INFORMATION

  
DISCHARGE DATE: 04/18/1988
COMBINED:  
SCORE:  
SCORE DATE:  
CLEANUP REQUIRED: N - NO CLEANUP REQUIRED
WORK STATUS: COMPLETED
DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS: NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED
INFO SOURCE: E - EDI
 OTHER SOURCE:  
SITE MANAGER:  
 MANAGER END DATE:  
TANK OFFICE: -  

  
UST INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  6

  
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1979  STAT DATE: 30-NOV-1987

TK STAT: A - CLOSED IN PLACE
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-DEC-1979  STAT DATE: 30-NOV-1987

TK STAT: A - CLOSED IN PLACE
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 3  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-NOV-1987  STAT DATE: 26-JUL-1996

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 1000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 153  DIST/DIR: 0.27 NW ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 57   

NAME: HARRIS CORP-INFORMATION SYSTEMS DIV REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 150 WICKHAM RD ID1: 058622209           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8622209.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: (321) 729-3928
SOURCE: FL DEP

  
TANK ID: 4  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-APR-2006  STAT DATE: 01-APR-2006

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 1000
CONTENT: G - EMERG GENERATOR DIESEL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 5  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-SEP-2010  STAT DATE: 01-SEP-2010

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: G - EMERG GENERATOR DIESEL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
TANK ID: 6  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-SEP-2010  STAT DATE: 01-SEP-2010

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: G - EMERG GENERATOR DIESEL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  
4 B - INTERNAL LINING   
4 C - STEEL   
4 G - SACRIFICIAL ANODE CP   
4 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET   
4 R - DOUBLE WALL - TANK JACKET   
4 X - CONCRETE   
5 B - INTERNAL LINING   
5 C - STEEL   
5 G - SACRIFICIAL ANODE CP   
5 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET   
5 R - DOUBLE WALL - TANK JACKET   
5 X - CONCRETE   
6 B - INTERNAL LINING   
6 C - STEEL   
6 G - SACRIFICIAL ANODE CP   
6 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET   
6 R - DOUBLE WALL - TANK JACKET   
6 X - CONCRETE   

PIPING INFORMATION

TANK ID:  DESCRIPTION:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 153  DIST/DIR: 0.27 NW ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 57   

NAME: HARRIS CORP-INFORMATION SYSTEMS DIV REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 150 WICKHAM RD ID1: 058622209           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8622209.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: (321) 729-3928
SOURCE: FL DEP

4 A - ABV, NO SOIL CONTACT   
4 B - STEEL/GALVANIZED METAL   
4 D - EXTERNAL PROTECTIVE COATING   
4 G - PIPE TRENCH LINER   
5 A - ABV, NO SOIL CONTACT   
5 B - STEEL/GALVANIZED METAL   
5 G - PIPE TRENCH LINER   
6 A - ABV, NO SOIL CONTACT   
6 B - STEEL/GALVANIZED METAL   
6 G - PIPE TRENCH LINER   

MONITORING INFORMATION

TANK ID:  DESCRIPTION:   
4 D - SPCC PLAN   
4 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
4 Q - VISUAL INSPECTION OF ASTS   
4 R - MONITOR TANK BOTTOM SPACE   
4 Z - DEP APPROVED MONITORING   
5 D - SPCC PLAN   
5 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
5 Q - VISUAL INSPECTION OF ASTS   
5 R - MONITOR TANK BOTTOM SPACE   
5 Z - DEP APPROVED MONITORING   
6 D - SPCC PLAN   
6 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
6 Q - VISUAL INSPECTION OF ASTS   
6 R - MONITOR TANK BOTTOM SPACE   
6 Z - DEP APPROVED MONITORING   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 24   DIST/DIR: 0.27 NW ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 57   

NAME: HARRIS CORP ISD REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 150 WICKHAM RD ID1: FLD981019375        

MELBOURNE FL 32935 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  NANCY  MELCHIORI

1025 W NASA BLVD MS-45    
MELBOURNE FL 329190

PHONE:  3216744563

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SNC: N - NO
BOYSNC: N - NO
GPRA PERMIT: N - NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N - NO
GPRA CA: N - NO
GPRA CME: N - NO
PERM PROG: -----

  
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
CA WRKLD: N - NO
GEN STATUS: SQG - SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE

  
PREM WRKLD: -----
CLOSURE WRKLD: -----
P C WRKLD: -----
SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 42   DIST/DIR: 0.28 SE ELEVATION: 21 MAP ID: 58   

NAME: ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 4317 FORTUNE PL ID1: FLD984262790        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: TRANSPORTER

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  BARRY  HAMILTON
4317-L FORTUNE PL    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  3217222455

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
488999 - ALL OTHER SUPPORT ACTIVITIES FOR TRANSPORTATION    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  5/22/1995
TYPE:  312 - DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  2/22/1995
TYPE:  115 - DEP MEETING

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  2/2/1995
TYPE:  125 - DEP WARNING LETTER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  2/22/1995
TYPE:  115 - DEP MEETING

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  2/2/1995
TYPE:  125 - DEP WARNING LETTER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  5/22/1995
TYPE:  312 - DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/2/1995  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 265.16 A  3  C    
RESOLVED:  3/10/1995
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/2/1995  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 265.52 C  E  265.53 B    
RESOLVED:  3/10/1995
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0004  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/2/1995  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  FAC 62-730.171 2  E    

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 42   DIST/DIR: 0.28 SE ELEVATION: 21 MAP ID: 58   

NAME: ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 4317 FORTUNE PL ID1: FLD984262790        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: TRANSPORTER

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

RESOLVED:  3/10/1995
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 95   DIST/DIR: 0.28 SE ELEVATION: 21 MAP ID: 58   

NAME: ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 4317 FORTUNE PL ID1: FLD984262790        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:   

MARK  LARSEN
3217222455

 
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND RESULTS ACT (GPRA)
GPRA CA BASELINE UNIVERSE: NO
GPRA CA 2008: NO

SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)
SUBJCA: NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: NO
SUBJCA TSD DISCRETION: NO

PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----

PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: NO
GENERATOR STATUS: NO
TRANSPORTER: NO
UNIVERSAL WASTE: NO
RECYCLER: NO
USED OIL: NO
IMPORTER: NO
MIXED WASTE GENERATOR: NO
ONSITE BURNER EXEMPT: NO
FURNACE EXEMPTION: NO
UNDERGROUND INJECTION: NO

NAIC 1: Scenic and Sightseeing Transportation, Land
NAIC 2:  
NAIC 3:  
NAIC 4:  

  

Site Details Page - 142



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRACOR

SEARCH ID: 2    DIST/DIR: 0.28 SE ELEVATION: 21 MAP ID: 58   

NAME: AERC COM INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 4317 L FORTUNE PL ID1: FLD984262782        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: CA

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRATSD

SEARCH ID: 1    DIST/DIR: 0.28 SE ELEVATION: 21 MAP ID: 58   

NAME: AERC COM INC REV: 11/10/10
ADDRESS: 4317 L FORTUNE PL ID1: FLD984262782        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: TSD

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  JAMES BELL

VP REG and TECH
4317-L FORTUNE PL
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4079521516

  
UNIVERSE NAME:

  
INCINERATOR    
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION    
ST: STORAGE AND TREATMENT    
SUBJECT TO CEI    
DF: LAND DISPOSAL FACILITY    
TSDS SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACT    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

7389 - SERVICES - BUSINESS SERVICES, NEC    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  28-JUL-00  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  62-737.400(5)(b)  RESOLVED:   
TYPE:  GOR - GENERATOR OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  28-JUL-00  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40CFR264.35  RESOLVED:   
TYPE:  DGS - TSD GENERAL STANDARDS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 37   DIST/DIR: 0.28 SE ELEVATION: 21 MAP ID: 58   

NAME: MERCURY TECHNOLOGIES INT L P REV:
ADDRESS: 4317 L FORTUNE PL ID1: FLD984262782        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: LGN

CONTACT: FRANK SOLDANO, OPERATIONS MGR PHONE: 4079521516
SOURCE: EPA

  ADDRESS:  4317-L FORTUNE PL   NOTIFIED:   
WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904   PART A:   

ACTIVITIES:  LG: GENERATES MORE THAN 1000 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE  
  
  
  

CM+E LIST:    VIOL DATE:    AGENCY:    UPDATED:  11-10-98  
RAATS:        ACTION DATE:    DOCKET:    UPDATED:    

VIOL:    
NUM:     
ENF:    
DATE:    ASSESS:    SETTLE:    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 67   DIST/DIR: 0.30 SE ELEVATION: 20 MAP ID: 59   

NAME: ATLANTIS LABORATORIES INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 700 S JOHN RODES BLVD ID1: FLR000069948        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  CHARLES  GRACF
700 S JOHN RODES BLVD   BLDG B UNIT 5
WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904

PHONE:  3217277020

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 6    DIST/DIR: 0.30 SE ELEVATION: 20 MAP ID: 59   

NAME: ATLANTIS LABORATORIES INC REV: 1/13/10
ADDRESS: 700 S JOHN RODES BLVD ID1: FLR000069948        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 48   DIST/DIR: 0.30 SE ELEVATION: 22 MAP ID: 60   

NAME: PRECISION SHEET METAL REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 4324 FORTUNE PL ID1: FLD984248195        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

Site Details Page - 148



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 122  DIST/DIR: 0.30 SE ELEVATION: 22 MAP ID: 60   

NAME: SBS PRECISION SHEET METAL REV: 2/14/92
ADDRESS: 4324 FORTUNE PL ID1: 254457              

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: FIXED FACILITY

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  2/14/1992  TIME OF SPILL:  1500

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  ALUMINUM ACIDS
QUANTITY (1):  0
UNITS (1):  UNK

PRODUCT RELEASED (2):  PAINTS
QUANTITY (2):  0
UNITS (2):  UNK

PRODUCT RELEASED (3):  AERODITE
QUANTITY (3):  0
UNITS (3):  UNK

MEDIUM/MEDIA AFFECTED  
AIR:  NO  GROUNDWATER:  NO
LAND:  YES  FIXED FACILITY:  NO
WATER:  NO  OTHER:  NO
WATERBODY AFFECTED BY RELEASE:  SOIL AND FACILITY DRAINS

  
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  NO  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  NO
OTHER CAUSE:  NO  TRANSP. ACCIDENT:  NO
UNKNOWN:  NO

ACTIONS TAKEN:  NONE
RELEASE DETECTION: 55 GALLON TRASH CANS/DUMPING INTO SINK
MISC. NOTES:  PAINTS DUMPED NEAR THE FACILITY COMPRESSOR, EMPLOYEES TOLD TO DUMP THE MATERIAL

DISCHARGER INFORMATION  
DISCHARGER ID:  254457  DUN and BRADSTREET  :   
TYPE OF DISCHARGER:  PRIVATE ENTERPRISE
NAME OF DISCHARGER:  SBS PRECISION SHEET METAL
ADDRESS:  4324 FORTUNE PLACE

MELBORNE FL  32904
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 118  DIST/DIR: 0.30 NW ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 61   

NAME: BURKE ASSOCIATES INC REV: 01-20-98
ADDRESS: CONSIGNEE MC TEST SERVICE, 200 EAST DR, 407-768-00 ID1: 61080               

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: UNKNOWN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
CERCLIS (Y/N):    

MAT:  HUMISEAL THINNER 521   QUANT:  0  UNKNOWN  

LOCATION:  CONSIGNEE MC TEST SERVICE, 200 EAST DR, 407-768-0041/ WHERE MATERIA  
CITY:  LARGO FL 346430000   REPORTED:  06-21-88  

SOURCE:  UNKNOWN   MEDIUM:  AIR  
PACKAGE ON UPS TRUCK THAT WAS LEAKING/QUART CONTAINER S  

CAUSE:  UNKNOWN  
  

ACT:  DRIVER OF TRUCK WAS OVER COME BY VAPORS LOST 4 DAYS OF WORK DUE  
BY:    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 94   DIST/DIR: 0.31 SE ELEVATION: 21 MAP ID: 62   

NAME: NEOS TECHNOLOGIES INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 4300 FORTUNE PL ID1: FLD984240259        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  STEVE  BEDWELL
520 NORTH DR    
MELBOURNE FL 329349277

PHONE:  3216769020

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC): N - NO
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC:  
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: N

  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: N
HUMAN EXPOSURE:  
GW CONTROLS:  
LAND TYPE: P

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
562998 - ALL OTHER MISCELLANEOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

F001 - The following spent halogenated solvents used in degreasing: Tetrachloroethylene, trichlorethylene, methylene chloride, 1,1,1-trichloroethane,
carbon tetrachloride and chlorinated fluorocarbons; all spent solvent mixtures/blends used in degreasing containing, before use, a total of ten percent or
more (by volume) of one or more of the above halogenated solvents or those solvents listed in F002, F004, and F005; and still bottoms from the recovery
of these spent solvents and spent solvent mixtures.    
F003 - The following spent non-halogenated solvents: Xylene, acetone, ethyl acetate, ethyl benzene, ethyl ether, methyl isobutyl ketone, n-butyl alcohol,
cyclohexanone, and methanol; all spent solvent mixtures/ blends containing, before use, only the above spent non- halogenated solvents; and all spent
solvent mixtures/blends containing, before use, one or more of the above non-halogenated solvents, and a total of ten percent or more (by volume) of one
or more of those solvents listed in F001, F002, F004, and F005; and still bottoms from the recovery of these spent solvents and spent solvent mixtures.    
F005 - The following spent non-halogenated solvents: toluene, methyl ethyl ketone, carbon disulfide, isobutanol, pyridine, benzene, 2-ethoxyethanol, and
2-nitropropane; all spent solvent mixtures/blends containing, before use, a total of ten percent or more (by volume) of one or more of the above
non-halogenated solvents or those solvents listed in F001, F002, or F004; and still bottoms from the recovery of these spent solvents and spent solvent
mixtures.    

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 94   DIST/DIR: 0.31 SE ELEVATION: 21 MAP ID: 62   

NAME: NEOS TECHNOLOGIES INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 4300 FORTUNE PL ID1: FLD984240259        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

U031 - 1-Butanol (I) (OR) n-Butyl alcohol (I)    
U154 - Methanol (I) (OR) Methyl alcohol (I)    
U220 - Benzene, methyl- (OR) Toluene    
U228 - Ethene, trichloro- (OR) Trichloroethylene    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 40   DIST/DIR: 0.31 SE ELEVATION: 21 MAP ID: 62   

NAME: NEOS TECHNOLOGIES INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 4300 FORTUNE PL ID1: FLD984240259        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: STEVE  BEDWELL PHONE: 3216769020
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  STEVE  BEDWELL
520 NORTH DR    
MELBOURNE FL 329340

PHONE:  3216769020

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 59   DIST/DIR: 0.31 SE ELEVATION: 20 MAP ID: 63   

NAME: VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC REV: 7/3/08
ADDRESS: 4301 FORTUNE PL ID1: FLR000114082        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: WAYNE R BULSIEWICZ PHONE: 9195283996
SOURCE: EPA

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:   

GERALD  LANZA
3217222455     24
GERALD.LANZA VEOLIAES.COM

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND RESULTS ACT (GPRA)
GPRA CA BASELINE UNIVERSE: NO
GPRA CA 2008: NO

SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)
SUBJCA: NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: NO
SUBJCA TSD DISCRETION: NO

PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----

PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: NO
GENERATOR STATUS: CEG
TRANSPORTER: YES
UNIVERSAL WASTE: NO
RECYCLER: NO
USED OIL: USED OIL TRANSPORTER
IMPORTER: NO
MIXED WASTE GENERATOR: NO
ONSITE BURNER EXEMPT: NO
FURNACE EXEMPTION: NO
UNDERGROUND INJECTION: NO

NAIC 1:  
NAIC 2: Hazardous Waste Collection
NAIC 3:  
NAIC 4:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 113  DIST/DIR: 0.31 SE ELEVATION: 20 MAP ID: 63   

NAME: VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 4301 FORTUNE PL ID1: FLR000114082        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  GERALD  LANZA
4301 FORTUNE PLACE STE H    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904

PHONE:  3217222455

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 130  DIST/DIR: 0.32 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 64   

NAME: HUGHES SUPPLY INC- 17 REV: 1/2/03
ADDRESS: 2701 W NASA BLVD ID1: 058518426           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518426
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:

 
SITE INFORMATION

RELATED PARTY:

ID NUMBER: 10510
ROLE: ACCOUNT OWNER
BEGIN: 12/1/1986

  
NAME: HUGHES SUPPLY INC

20 N ORANGE AVE  200
ATTN: LEGAL DEPT
ORLANDO FL 32801  

PHONE: (407) 841-4755
  

BAD ADDR INDICATOR: N
FAC CONTAM ID: 5723
CLEAN UP STATUS: CMPL
SCORE:  
RANK:  

  
DISCHARGE INFORMATION  

  
DATE OF DISCHARGE:  3/29/1990
DATE OF INSPECTION:  7/10/1992
CLEANUP WORK STATUS:  COMPLETED
LEAD AGENCY:  LP
SUBSTANCE DISCHARGED:  D
AMOUNT DISCHARGED:   
SCORE:  5
SCORE DATE:  1/6/1998
INFORMATION SOURCE:  I
DNR STATUS:  NFA
CLEANUP REQUIRED:  R

SOIL AFFECTED: Y
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED: N
NUM OF DRINKING WELLS AFFECTED:  0
GROUNDWATER AFFECTED: Y
MONITOR WELLS: Y

  
TASK INFORMATION  

  
RAP

TASK ID NUMBER: 16251  CLEANUP RESP: RP
ORDER COMPLETION:   ACTUAL COMPLETION:  
PAYMENT DATE:   ACTUAL COST:  

RA

TASK ID NUMBER: 16252  CLEANUP RESP: RP
ACTUAL COST:   YEARS TO COMP:  

SRC

- Continued on next page -

Site Details Page - 156



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 130  DIST/DIR: 0.32 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 64   

NAME: HUGHES SUPPLY INC- 17 REV: 1/2/03
ADDRESS: 2701 W NASA BLVD ID1: 058518426           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518426
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:

ACTION TYPE: NFA  SUBMIT DATE: 9/1/1992
REVIEW DATE: 9/21/1992  ISSUE DATE: 10/7/1992
COMMENT:  

  
SA

ID NUMBER: 16250  CLEANUP RESP: RP
COMPLETION DATE: 5/13/1992  PAYMENT DATE:  
ACTUAL COST:   

SR

ID NUMBER: 16249  CLEANUP RESP: RP
ORAL DATE:   WRITTEN DATE: 8/9/1991

FREE PROD REMOVAL:   SOIL REMOVAL: Y
TONNAGE REMOVED:   TREATMENT: Y
OTHER TREATMENT:  
COMPLETION DATE:   PAYMENT DATE:  
COST:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE RECEIVED DATE:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE STATUS DATE:  
SR COMPLETION STATUS:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE COMMENT:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 155  DIST/DIR: 0.32 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 64   

NAME: HUGHES SUPPLY INC- 17 REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 2701 W NASA BLVD ID1: 058518426           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8518426.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: (407) 724-5880
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
DISCHARGE INFORMATION

  
DISCHARGE DATE: 03/29/1990
COMBINED:  
SCORE: 5
SCORE DATE: 11/04/1997
CLEANUP REQUIRED: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
WORK STATUS: COMPLETED
DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS: NFA - NFA COMPLETE
INFO SOURCE: I - PLIRP (INSURANCE)
 OTHER SOURCE:  
SITE MANAGER:  
 MANAGER END DATE:  
TANK OFFICE: -  

  
UST INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1

  
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JUL-1974  STAT DATE: 31-JUL-1991

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

  

Site Details Page - 158



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 26   DIST/DIR: 0.32 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 64   

NAME: HD SUPPLY PLUMBING HVAC LTD  HG0017 REV: 4/1/08
ADDRESS: 2701 W NASA BLVD ID1: FLR000104208        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: MARTY  LASKEY PHONE: 7703845666
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  RON  SMITH
2701 W NASA BLVD    
MELBOURNE FL 32904

PHONE:  3217245880

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 84   DIST/DIR: 0.32 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 64   

NAME: HD SUPPLY ELECTRICAL HVAC LTD  HG3012 REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 2701 W NASA BLVD ID1: FLR000104208        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:   

MARTY  LASKEY
7708529073
MARTY.LASKEY HDSUPPLY.COM

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND RESULTS ACT (GPRA)
GPRA CA BASELINE UNIVERSE: NO
GPRA CA 2008: NO

SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)
SUBJCA: NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: NO
SUBJCA TSD DISCRETION: NO

PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----

PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: NO
GENERATOR STATUS: NO
TRANSPORTER: NO
UNIVERSAL WASTE: NO
RECYCLER: NO
USED OIL: NO
IMPORTER: NO
MIXED WASTE GENERATOR: N
ONSITE BURNER EXEMPT: NO
FURNACE EXEMPTION: NO
UNDERGROUND INJECTION: NO

NAIC 1: Other Building Material Dealers
NAIC 2:  
NAIC 3:  
NAIC 4:  

  

Site Details Page - 160



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 15   DIST/DIR: 0.33 SE ELEVATION: 27 MAP ID: 65   

NAME: DENNIS AUTO BODY INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 6945 SONNY DALE DR ID1: FLR000075788        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 76   DIST/DIR: 0.33 SE ELEVATION: 27 MAP ID: 65   

NAME: DENNIS AUTO BODY INC REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 6945 SONNY DALE DR ID1: FLR000075788        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: RICHARD  JONES PHONE: 3217296331
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  RICHARD  JONES
6945 SONNY DALE DR    
MELBOURNE FL 32904

PHONE:  3217296331

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 47   DIST/DIR: 0.33 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 66   

NAME: POLYMER TECHNICS INC REV: 10/14/09
ADDRESS: 6928 SONNY DALE DR ID1: FLR000144998        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: LGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:   

DONALD J ISOLDI
3217681192

 
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND RESULTS ACT (GPRA)
GPRA CA BASELINE UNIVERSE: NO
GPRA CA 2008: NO

SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)
SUBJCA: NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: NO
SUBJCA TSD DISCRETION: NO

PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----

PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: NO
GENERATOR STATUS: LQG
TRANSPORTER: NO
UNIVERSAL WASTE: NO
RECYCLER: NO
USED OIL: NO
IMPORTER: NO
MIXED WASTE GENERATOR: N
ONSITE BURNER EXEMPT: NO
FURNACE EXEMPTION: NO
UNDERGROUND INJECTION: NO

NAIC 1: Other Scientific and Technical Consulting Services
NAIC 2:  
NAIC 3:  
NAIC 4:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 103  DIST/DIR: 0.33 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 66   

NAME: QUEST ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 6928 SONNY DALE DR ID1: FLR000050542        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

NAIC INFORMATION

  
325991 - CUSTOM COMPOUNDING OF PURCHASED RESINS    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 101  DIST/DIR: 0.33 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 66   

NAME: POLYMER TECHNICS LLC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 6928 SONNY DALE DR ID1: FLR000144998        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  DONALD J ISOLDI
6928 SONNY DALE DR UNIT A    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329042200

PHONE:  3217681192

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC): N - NO
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC:  
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: N

  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: N
HUMAN EXPOSURE:  
GW CONTROLS:  
LAND TYPE: P

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
54169 - OTHER SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNICAL CONSULTING SERVICES    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

D001 - Ignitable waste    
D002 - Corrosive waste    
D004 - Arsenic    
D005 - Barium    
D006 - Cadmium   
D007 - Chromium   
D010 - Selenium   
D011 - Silver    
D035 - Methyl ethyl ketone    
F003 - The following spent non-halogenated solvents: Xylene, acetone, ethyl acetate, ethyl benzene, ethyl ether, methyl isobutyl ketone, n-butyl alcohol,
cyclohexanone, and methanol; all spent solvent mixtures/ blends containing, before use, only the above spent non- halogenated solvents; and all spent
solvent mixtures/blends containing, before use, one or more of the above non-halogenated solvents, and a total of ten percent or more (by volume) of one

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 101  DIST/DIR: 0.33 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 66   

NAME: POLYMER TECHNICS LLC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 6928 SONNY DALE DR ID1: FLR000144998        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

or more of those solvents listed in F001, F002, F004, and F005; and still bottoms from the recovery of these spent solvents and spent solvent mixtures.    
F005 - The following spent non-halogenated solvents: toluene, methyl ethyl ketone, carbon disulfide, isobutanol, pyridine, benzene, 2-ethoxyethanol, and
2-nitropropane; all spent solvent mixtures/blends containing, before use, a total of ten percent or more (by volume) of one or more of the above
non-halogenated solvents or those solvents listed in F001, F002, or F004; and still bottoms from the recovery of these spent solvents and spent solvent
mixtures.    
U007 - 2-Propenamide (OR) Acrylamide   
U219 - Thiourea    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 3    DIST/DIR: 0.37 SE ELEVATION: 22 MAP ID: 67   

NAME: AERC.COM INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 4301 WOODLAND PARK DR ID1: FLR000122655        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:   

SALVATORE  JIMENEZ
3219521516

 
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND RESULTS ACT (GPRA)
GPRA CA BASELINE UNIVERSE: NO
GPRA CA 2008: NO

SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)
SUBJCA: NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: NO
SUBJCA TSD DISCRETION: NO

PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----

PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: NO
GENERATOR STATUS: CEG
TRANSPORTER: NO
UNIVERSAL WASTE: NO
RECYCLER: NO
USED OIL: NO
IMPORTER: NO
MIXED WASTE GENERATOR: N
ONSITE BURNER EXEMPT: NO
FURNACE EXEMPTION: NO
UNDERGROUND INJECTION: NO

NAIC 1: Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
NAIC 2:  
NAIC 3:  
NAIC 4:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 63   DIST/DIR: 0.37 SE ELEVATION: 22 MAP ID: 67   

NAME: AERC.COM INC REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 4301 WOODLAND PARK DR ID1: FLR000122655        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: SALVATORE  JIMENEZ PHONE: 3219521516
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  SALVATORE  JIMENEZ
4317-J FORTUNE PLACE    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904

PHONE:  3219521516

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 43   DIST/DIR: 0.41 SE ELEVATION: 22 MAP ID: 68   

NAME: PAPSCO INC REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 700 S JOHN RODES BLVD ID1: FLR000046748        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  DAVID  TURNER
700 S JOHN RODES BLVD    
MELBOURNE FL 32904

PHONE:  4077232723

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
323119 - OTHER COMMERCIAL PRINTING    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  5/17/2002
TYPE:  312 - DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  8/16/2001
TYPE:  123 - DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  2/27/2002
TYPE:  115 - DEP MEETING

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  2/27/2002
TYPE:  115 - DEP MEETING

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  8/16/2001
TYPE:  123 - DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  10/12/2001
TYPE:  125 - DEP WARNING LETTER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  10/12/2001
TYPE:  125 - DEP WARNING LETTER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  5/17/2002
TYPE:  312 - DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  7/31/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 262.34 A  2    
RESOLVED:  12/4/2001
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0003  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  7/31/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 262.34 A  3    

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 43   DIST/DIR: 0.41 SE ELEVATION: 22 MAP ID: 68   

NAME: PAPSCO INC REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 700 S JOHN RODES BLVD ID1: FLR000046748        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

RESOLVED:  12/4/2001
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0004  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  7/31/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 265.173 A    
RESOLVED:  12/4/2001
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0005  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  7/31/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 262.34 D    
RESOLVED:  12/4/2001
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0006  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  7/31/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 268.7 A  1    
RESOLVED:  12/4/2001
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0007  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  7/31/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 268.7 A  5    
RESOLVED:  12/4/2001
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0008  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  8/30/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  40 CFR 265.31    
RESOLVED:  12/4/2001
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 96   DIST/DIR: 0.41 SE ELEVATION: 22 MAP ID: 68   

NAME: PAPSCO INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 700 S JOHN RODES BLVD ID1: FLR000046748        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:   

BRYAN  RUSSELL
3217232723    211
BRUSSELL PAPSCO.NET

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND RESULTS ACT (GPRA)
GPRA CA BASELINE UNIVERSE: NO
GPRA CA 2008: NO

SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)
SUBJCA: NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: NO
SUBJCA TSD DISCRETION: NO

PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----

PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: NO
GENERATOR STATUS: NO
TRANSPORTER: NO
UNIVERSAL WASTE: NO
RECYCLER: NO
USED OIL: NO
IMPORTER: NO
MIXED WASTE GENERATOR: NO
ONSITE BURNER EXEMPT: NO
FURNACE EXEMPTION: NO
UNDERGROUND INJECTION: NO

NAIC 1: Commercial Flexographic Printing
NAIC 2: Commercial Flexographic Printing
NAIC 3:  
NAIC 4:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 133  DIST/DIR: 0.41 NE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 69   

NAME: WARREN and SONS PLUMBING INC REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 2890 HARPER RD ID1: 058628430           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8628430.00
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: WARREN MILES PHONE: 
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
OPERATOR: WARREN (BUD) MILES
 NAME UPDATED: 11/05/1996
ADDR UPDATED:  
BAD ADDR INDICATOR: Y

  
CLEAN UP STATUS: ENTD - ELIGIBLE - NO TASK LEVEL DATA
CLEANUP STATUS DATE: 04/27/2005
RANK: 12937

  
RP ID: 2623
RP ROLE: FACILITY OWNER
RP BEGIN: 11/14/1986
NAME: WARREN PLUMBING

2890 HARPER RD   
MELBOURNE FL 32904 1155

  
PHONE: (305)724-1372

  
DISCHARGE INFORMATION

  
CLEANUP REQUIRED: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
WORK STATUS: INACTIVE
INFO SOURCE: D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION
 OTHER SOURCE:  
SITE MANAGER:  
 MANAGER END DATE:  
TANK OFFICE: -  

  
SA

ID NUMBER:   CLEANUP RESP: -
COMPLETION DATE:   PAYMENT DATE:  
ACTUAL COST:  

  
SRC

ACTION TYPE: -   SUBMIT DATE:  
REVIEW DATE:   ISSUE DATE:  
STATUS EFFECTIVE DATE:  
COMPLETION STATUS: -  

 
RAP

TASK ID NUMBER:   CLEANUP RESP: -
LAST ORDER APPROVED:   ACTUAL COMPLETION:  
PAYMENT DATE:   ACTUAL COST:  

  
RA

TASK ID NUMBER:   CLEANUP RESP: -
ACTUAL COST:   YEARS TO COMP:  
F ELIGIBILITY TYPE: -

  
SR

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 133  DIST/DIR: 0.41 NE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 69   

NAME: WARREN and SONS PLUMBING INC REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 2890 HARPER RD ID1: 058628430           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8628430.00
BREVARD STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: WARREN MILES PHONE: 
SOURCE: FL DEP

ID NUMBER:   CLEANUP RESP: -
ORAL DATE:   WRITTEN DATE:  

FREE PROD REMOVAL:   SOIL REMOVAL:  
TONNAGE REMOVED:   TREATMENT:  
OTHER TREATMENT:  
COMPLETION DATE:   PAYMENT DATE:  
ACTUAL COST:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE RECEIVED DATE:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE STATUS:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE STATUS DATE:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE COMMENT:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 160  DIST/DIR: 0.41 NE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 69   

NAME: WARREN and SONS PLUMBING INC REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 2890 HARPER RD ID1: 058628430           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8628430.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: (305) 724-1372
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
OPERATOR: WARREN (BUD) MILES
 NAME UPDATED: 11/05/1996
ADDR UPDATED:  
BAD ADDR INDICATOR: Y

  
RP ID: 2623
RP ROLE: FACILITY OWNER
RP BEGIN: 11/14/1986
NAME: WARREN PLUMBING

2890 HARPER RD   
MELBOURNE FL 32904 1155

  
PHONE: (305)724-1372

  
DISCHARGE INFORMATION

  
DISCHARGE DATE: 09/12/1991
COMBINED:  
SCORE: 6
SCORE DATE: 08/07/2002
CLEANUP REQUIRED: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
WORK STATUS: INACTIVE
DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS: ENTD - ELIGIBLE - NO TASK LEVEL DATA
INFO SOURCE: D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION
 OTHER SOURCE:  
SITE MANAGER:  
 MANAGER END DATE:  
TANK OFFICE: -  

  
UST INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1

  
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-AUG-1985  STAT DATE: 30-JUN-1991

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 2000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 36   DIST/DIR: 0.42 NE ELEVATION: 27 MAP ID: 70   

NAME: MELBOURNE, CITY OF REV: 3/11/02
ADDRESS: 2901 HARPER RD ID1: FLD982085581        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: TOM LONG PHONE: 4077226034
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  TOM LONG

PARTS MGR
2901 HARPER RD
MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4077226034

  
UNIVERSE NAME:

  
VGN: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 35   DIST/DIR: 0.42 NE ELEVATION: 27 MAP ID: 70   

NAME: MELBOURNE FLEET MGMNT, CITY OF REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 2901 HARPER RD ID1: FLR000054908        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    
0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 92   DIST/DIR: 0.42 NE ELEVATION: 27 MAP ID: 70   

NAME: MELBOURNE, CITY OF REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 2901 HARPER RD ID1: FLD982085581        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  TOM  LONG
2901 HARPER RD    
MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4077226034

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 91   DIST/DIR: 0.42 NE ELEVATION: 27 MAP ID: 70   

NAME: MELBOURNE FLEET MGMNT, CITY OF REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 2901 HARPER RD ID1: FLR000054908        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: GREG  SCHMIDT PHONE: 9999999999
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  GREG  SCHMIDT
2901A HARPER RD    
MELBOURNE FL 32904

PHONE:  9999999999

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 90   DIST/DIR: 0.42 NW ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 71   

NAME: M C TEST SERVICES REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 200 E DE ID1: FLD982086746        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  RICK  ROZALSKY
200 E DE  A    
MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4077680041

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 58   DIST/DIR: 0.42 NW ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 71   

NAME: TYCO-MELBOURNE REV: 2/14/05
ADDRESS: 200 EAST DR ID1: FLD984212027        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: TIMOTHY N SCOTT PHONE: 3213088838 8831
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  TIM  SCOTT

600-C JOHN RODES BLVD    
MELBOURNE FL 329350

PHONE:  4072547320

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SNC: N - NO
BOYSNC: N - NO
GPRA PERMIT: N - NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N - NO
GPRA CA: N - NO
GPRA CME: N - NO
PERM PROG: -----

  
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
CA WRKLD: N - NO
GEN STATUS: SQG - SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE

  
PREM WRKLD: -----
CLOSURE WRKLD: -----
P C WRKLD: -----
SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
334417 - ELECTRONIC CONNECTOR MANUFACTURING    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:  
  

Ignitable waste     
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 110  DIST/DIR: 0.42 NW ELEVATION: 24 MAP ID: 71   

NAME: TYCO MELBOURNE REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 200 EAST DR ID1: FLD984212027        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  TIM  SCOTT
600-C JOHN RODES BLVD    
MELBOURNE FL 329350

PHONE:  4072547320

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
334417 - ELECTRONIC CONNECTOR MANUFACTURING    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Ignitable waste                   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 120  DIST/DIR: 0.43 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 72   

NAME: PRINTED CIRCUIT REV: 5/22/94
ADDRESS: 6915 VICKY CIR ID1: 373156              

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: FIXED FACILITY

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  5/22/94  TIME OF SPILL:  0655

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  SULFURIC ACID
QUANTITY (1):  100
UNITS (1):  GAL

PRODUCT RELEASED (2):  NITRIC ACID
QUANTITY (2):  10
UNITS (2):  GAL

PRODUCT RELEASED (3):  HYDROCHLORIC ACID
QUANTITY (3):  15
UNITS (3):  GAL

MEDIUM/MEDIA AFFECTED  
AIR:  NO  GROUNDWATER:  NO
LAND:  YES  FIXED FACILITY:  NO
WATER:  NO  OTHER:  NO
WATERBODY AFFECTED BY RELEASE:  GROUND AROUND FACILITY

  
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  NO  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  NO
OTHER CAUSE:  NO  TRANSP. ACCIDENT:  NO
UNKNOWN:  NO

ACTIONS TAKEN:  FIRE DEPT ON SCENE
RELEASE DETECTION: FIRE OCCURRED AT A FACILITY
MISC. NOTES:  PRIVATE CITIZENS WERE EVACUATED FROM AN AREA .25 MILES X 4 MILES DOWNWIND/UNKNOWN
NUMBER OF PEOPLE EVACUATED

DISCHARGER INFORMATION  
DISCHARGER ID:  373156  DUN and BRADSTREET  :   
TYPE OF DISCHARGER:  PRIVATE ENTERPRISE
NAME OF DISCHARGER:  PRINTED CIRCUIT
ADDRESS:  6915 VICKY CIRCLE

MELBORNE FL   

  

Site Details Page - 182



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 49   DIST/DIR: 0.43 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 72   

NAME: PRINTED CIRCUITS TECHOLOGIES REV: 9/22/05
ADDRESS: 6915 VICKIE CIR ID1: FLD982149122        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: KEITH  MILLIGAN PHONE: 4076764444
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  KEITH  MILLIGAN

6915 VICKIE CIRCLE    
MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4076764444

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SNC: N - NO
BOYSNC: N - NO
GPRA PERMIT: N - NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N - NO
GPRA CA: N - NO
GPRA CME: N - NO
PERM PROG: -----

  
PREM WRKLD: -----
CLOSURE WRKLD: -----
P C WRKLD: -----
SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO

  
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
CA WRKLD: N - NO
GEN STATUS: SQG

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  7/24/1995
TYPE:  123 - DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/5/1995  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  262.11    
RESOLVED:  1/17/1996
TYPE:  GOR - GENERATOR OTHER REQUIREMENTS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 85   DIST/DIR: 0.43 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 72   

NAME: HETRA COMPUTER and COMMUNICATIONS INC REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 6915 VICKIE CIR ID1: FLD981019250        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: RONALD  MURDAUGH PHONE: 3057257919
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  RONALD  MURDAUGH
6915 VICKY CIRCLE    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  3057257919

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  6/23/1988
TYPE:  125 - DEP WARNING LETTER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  5/14/1990
TYPE:  315 - DEP CONSENT ORDER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  5/14/1990
TYPE:  315 - DEP CONSENT ORDER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  11/27/1989
TYPE:  125 - DEP WARNING LETTER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  11/27/1989
TYPE:  125 - DEP WARNING LETTER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  6/23/1988
TYPE:  125 - DEP WARNING LETTER

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/17/1988  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  7/5/1988
TYPE:  GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  10/26/1989  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  10/27/1989
TYPE:  GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0003  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  10/26/1989  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  7/2/1990

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 85   DIST/DIR: 0.43 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 72   

NAME: HETRA COMPUTER and COMMUNICATIONS INC REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 6915 VICKIE CIR ID1: FLD981019250        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: RONALD  MURDAUGH PHONE: 3057257919
SOURCE: EPA

TYPE:  GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 23   DIST/DIR: 0.43 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 72   

NAME: HAMMOND KITCHEN and BATH INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 6915 VICKIE CIR ID1: FLD981019250        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:   

RICHARD  STANTON
3219567108
RSTANTON HAMMONDKITCHEN.COM

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND RESULTS ACT (GPRA)
GPRA CA BASELINE UNIVERSE: NO
GPRA CA 2008: NO

SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)
SUBJCA: NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: NO
SUBJCA TSD DISCRETION: NO

PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----

PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: NO
GENERATOR STATUS: CEG
TRANSPORTER: NO
UNIVERSAL WASTE: NO
RECYCLER: NO
USED OIL: NO
IMPORTER: NO
MIXED WASTE GENERATOR: NO
ONSITE BURNER EXEMPT: NO
FURNACE EXEMPTION: NO
UNDERGROUND INJECTION: NO

NAIC 1: All Other Miscellaneous Waste Management Services
NAIC 2:  
NAIC 3:  
NAIC 4:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 102  DIST/DIR: 0.43 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 72   

NAME: PRINTED CIRCUITS TECHNOLOGIES REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 6915 VICKIE CIR ID1: FLD982149122        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  KEITH  MILLIGAN
6915 VICKIE CIRCLE    
MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4076764444

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  7/24/1995
TYPE:  123 - DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  7/24/1995
TYPE:  123 - DEP NON-COMPLIANCE LETTER

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/5/1995  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  262.11    
RESOLVED:  1/17/1996
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 81   DIST/DIR: 0.44 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 73   

NAME: FREDS AUTO BODY REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 6945 VICKY CIR ID1: FLR000021006        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  FRED  CRAMER
6945 VICKY CIRCLE    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4077257450

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 13   DIST/DIR: 0.44 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 73   

NAME: CRAFTMASTER AUTOBODY OF WEST MELBOURNE REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 6933 VICKIE CIR ID1: FLR000049692        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  FRED S  CARMER
6933 VICKIE CIRCLE    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904

PHONE:  4077257450

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 22   DIST/DIR: 0.44 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 73   

NAME: FREDS AUTO BODY REV: 9/22/05
ADDRESS: 6945 VICKY CIR ID1: FLR000021006        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: FRED  CRAMER PHONE: 4077257450
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  FRED  CRAMER

6945 VICKY CIRCLE    
WEST MELBOURNE FL 329040

PHONE:  4077257450

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SNC: N - NO
BOYSNC: N - NO
GPRA PERMIT: N - NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N - NO
GPRA CA: N - NO
GPRA CME: N - NO
PERM PROG: -----

  
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
CA WRKLD: N - NO
GEN STATUS: SQG

  
PREM WRKLD: -----
CLOSURE WRKLD: -----
P C WRKLD: -----
SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 66   DIST/DIR: 0.45 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 74   

NAME: ASTRO MARKETING INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 6939 VICKI CIR ID1: FLR000030924        

WEST MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

NAIC INFORMATION

  
334419 - OTHER ELECTRONIC COMPONENT MANUFACTURING    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 131  DIST/DIR: 0.45 NE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 75   

NAME: MELBOURNE CITY-PUBLIC WORKS REV: 1/2/03
ADDRESS: 2901 HARPER RD ID1: 058520506           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8520506
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:

 
SITE INFORMATION

RELATED PARTY:

ID NUMBER: 14208
ROLE: ACCOUNT OWNER
BEGIN: 9/13/1985

  
NAME: MELBOURNE CITY

900 E STRAWBRIDGE AVE
 

MELBOURNE FL 32901 4739

PHONE: (407) 727-2900
  

BAD ADDR INDICATOR: N
FAC CONTAM ID: 5519
CLEAN UP STATUS: CMPL
SCORE:  
RANK:  

  
DISCHARGE INFORMATION  

  
DATE OF DISCHARGE:  3/13/1992
DATE OF INSPECTION:  3/13/1992
CLEANUP WORK STATUS:  COMPLETED
LEAD AGENCY:  LP
SUBSTANCE DISCHARGED:  L
AMOUNT DISCHARGED:   
SCORE:  7
SCORE DATE:  1/6/1998
INFORMATION SOURCE:  I
DNR STATUS:  NFA
CLEANUP REQUIRED:  R

SOIL AFFECTED: Y
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED: N
NUM OF DRINKING WELLS AFFECTED:  0
GROUNDWATER AFFECTED: Y
MONITOR WELLS: N

  
TASK INFORMATION  

  
RAP

TASK ID NUMBER: 15626  CLEANUP RESP: RP
ORDER COMPLETION:   ACTUAL COMPLETION:  
PAYMENT DATE:   ACTUAL COST:  

RA

TASK ID NUMBER: 15627  CLEANUP RESP: RP
ACTUAL COST:   YEARS TO COMP:  

SRC

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 131  DIST/DIR: 0.45 NE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 75   

NAME: MELBOURNE CITY-PUBLIC WORKS REV: 1/2/03
ADDRESS: 2901 HARPER RD ID1: 058520506           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8520506
BREVARD STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:

ACTION TYPE: NFA  SUBMIT DATE: 10/13/1993
REVIEW DATE: 12/8/1993  ISSUE DATE: 1/4/1994
COMMENT:  

  
SA

ID NUMBER: 15625  CLEANUP RESP: RP
COMPLETION DATE: 12/8/1993  PAYMENT DATE:  
ACTUAL COST:   

SR

ID NUMBER: 15624  CLEANUP RESP: RP
ORAL DATE:   WRITTEN DATE:  

FREE PROD REMOVAL:   SOIL REMOVAL: Y
TONNAGE REMOVED: 905  TREATMENT: Y
OTHER TREATMENT:  
COMPLETION DATE: 4/22/1992  PAYMENT DATE:  
COST:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE RECEIVED DATE:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE STATUS DATE:  
SR COMPLETION STATUS:  
SR ALTERNATE PROCEDURE COMMENT:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 156  DIST/DIR: 0.45 NE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 75   

NAME: MELBOURNE CITY-PUBLIC WORKS REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 2901 HARPER RD ID1: 058520506           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8520506.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: (305) 727-2900
SOURCE: FL DEP

 
DISCHARGE INFORMATION

  
DISCHARGE DATE: 03/13/1992
COMBINED:  
SCORE: 7
SCORE DATE: 01/06/1998
CLEANUP REQUIRED: R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
WORK STATUS: COMPLETED
DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS: NFA - NFA COMPLETE
INFO SOURCE: I - PLIRP (INSURANCE)
 OTHER SOURCE:  
SITE MANAGER:  
 MANAGER END DATE:  
TANK OFFICE: -  

  
UST INFORMATION

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  21

  
FACILITY TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT
DEP CO: N

  

TANK INFORMATION
  

TANK ID: 1  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JUL-1979  STAT DATE: 31-MAR-1992

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 12000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 10  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 11  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 156  DIST/DIR: 0.45 NE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 75   

NAME: MELBOURNE CITY-PUBLIC WORKS REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 2901 HARPER RD ID1: 058520506           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8520506.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: (305) 727-2900
SOURCE: FL DEP

  
TANK ID: 12  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 13  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 14  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: A - LEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 15  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 16  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 17  STATUS: OPEN

- Continued on next page -

Site Details Page - 195



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 156  DIST/DIR: 0.45 NE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 75   

NAME: MELBOURNE CITY-PUBLIC WORKS REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 2901 HARPER RD ID1: 058520506           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8520506.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: (305) 727-2900
SOURCE: FL DEP

TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JUL-1986  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 1000
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 18  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 1000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 19  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-MAR-1992  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 1000
CONTENT: L - WASTE OIL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 2  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JUL-1979  STAT DATE: 31-MAR-1992

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 12000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 20  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-APR-1992  STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 12000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 21  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-APR-1992  STAT DATE:  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 156  DIST/DIR: 0.45 NE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 75   

NAME: MELBOURNE CITY-PUBLIC WORKS REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 2901 HARPER RD ID1: 058520506           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8520506.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: (305) 727-2900
SOURCE: FL DEP

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE
CAPACITY(GAL): 12000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 3  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JUL-1979  STAT DATE: 31-MAR-1992

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 12000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 4  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JUL-1979  STAT DATE: 31-MAR-1992

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 5  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JUL-1979  STAT DATE: 31-MAR-1992

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 6  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JUL-1979  STAT DATE: 31-MAR-1992

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 7  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JUL-1979  STAT DATE: 31-MAR-1992

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 4000
CONTENT: O - NEW/LUBE OIL

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 156  DIST/DIR: 0.45 NE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 75   

NAME: MELBOURNE CITY-PUBLIC WORKS REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 2901 HARPER RD ID1: 058520506           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8520506.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: (305) 727-2900
SOURCE: FL DEP

PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 8  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 8000
CONTENT: A - LEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
TANK ID: 9  STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK  DEP CO: N
INSTALLED:   STAT DATE:  

TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 8000
CONTENT: A - LEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

  
19 C - STEEL   
19 I - DOUBLE WALL   
20 F - FIBERGLASS CLAD STEEL   
20 I - DOUBLE WALL   
20 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET   
20 N - FLOW SHUT-OFF   
21 F - FIBERGLASS CLAD STEEL   
21 I - DOUBLE WALL   
21 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET   
21 N - FLOW SHUT-OFF   

PIPING INFORMATION

TANK ID:  DESCRIPTION:   
19 A - ABV, NO SOIL CONTACT   
20 C - FIBERGLASS   
20 F - DOUBLE WALL   
20 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM   
20 K - DISPENSER LINERS   
21 C - FIBERGLASS   
21 F - DOUBLE WALL   
21 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM   
21 K - DISPENSER LINERS   

MONITORING INFORMATION

TANK ID:  DESCRIPTION:   
19 M - MANUAL TANK GAUGING - USTS   
20 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
20 H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

LUST

SEARCH ID: 156  DIST/DIR: 0.45 NE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 75   

NAME: MELBOURNE CITY-PUBLIC WORKS REV: 4/4/11
ADDRESS: 2901 HARPER RD ID1: 058520506           

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2: 8520506.00
BREVARD STATUS: FACILITY OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE: (305) 727-2900
SOURCE: FL DEP

20 K - MONITOR DBL WALL PIPE SPACE   
20 L - AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING - USTS   
21 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE   
21 H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR   
21 K - MONITOR DBL WALL PIPE SPACE   
21 L - AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING - USTS   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 51   DIST/DIR: 0.46 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 76   

NAME: RUNNELS MANUFACTURING REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 6934 VICKIE CIR ID1: FLR000012179        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 105  DIST/DIR: 0.46 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 76   

NAME: RUNNELS MANUFACTURING REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 6934 VICKIE CIR ID1: FLR000012179        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:   

MIKE  RUNNELS
3217289366

 
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND RESULTS ACT (GPRA)
GPRA CA BASELINE UNIVERSE: NO
GPRA CA 2008: NO

SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)
SUBJCA: NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: NO
SUBJCA TSD DISCRETION: NO

PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----

PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: NO
GENERATOR STATUS: NO
TRANSPORTER: NO
UNIVERSAL WASTE: NO
RECYCLER: NO
USED OIL: NO
IMPORTER: NO
MIXED WASTE GENERATOR: NO
ONSITE BURNER EXEMPT: NO
FURNACE EXEMPTION: NO
UNDERGROUND INJECTION: NO

NAIC 1:  
NAIC 2: Institutional Furniture Manufacturing
NAIC 3:  
NAIC 4:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 111  DIST/DIR: 0.46 NW ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 77   

NAME: UNITED RECYCLERS INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 105 EAST DR ID1: FLD984234815        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  JOSEPH  CIPRIANO
1250 S HARBOR CITY BLVD   37    
MELBOURNE FL 329013241

PHONE:  4077225757

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC): N - NO
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC:  
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: N

  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: N
HUMAN EXPOSURE:  
GW CONTROLS:  
LAND TYPE: P

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

D001 - Ignitable waste    
D006 - Cadmium   
D008 - Lead    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 123  DIST/DIR: 0.46 SE ELEVATION: 26 MAP ID: 78   

NAME: SUN PLUMING INC REV: 01-20-98
ADDRESS: 6935 VICKIE CIR ID1: 277962              

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: UNKNOWN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
CERCLIS (Y/N):    

MAT:  OIL, MISC: MOTOR   QUANT:  0  UNKNOWN  

LOCATION:  6935 VICKIE CIRCLE  
CITY:  MELBORNE FL    REPORTED:  08-01-88  

SOURCE:  UNKNOWN   MEDIUM:  LAND  
PLUMING BUSINESS/DUMPING USED MATERIALS  

CAUSE:  UNKNOWN  
  

ACT:  NONE  
BY:    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 39   DIST/DIR: 0.48 NW ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 79   

NAME: MSI OF CENTRAL FLORIDA INC REV: 2/16/10
ADDRESS: 345 EAST DR ID1: FLR000035675        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS
WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

3672 - MANUFACTURING - PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS    
3672 - MANUFACTURING - PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

RCRANLR

SEARCH ID: 93   DIST/DIR: 0.48 NW ELEVATION: 25 MAP ID: 79   

NAME: MSI OF CENTRAL FLORIDA INC REV: 3/10/11
ADDRESS: 345 EAST DR ID1: FLR000035675        

MELBOURNE FL 32904 ID2:
BREVARD STATUS: NLR

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  JORGE  BENEDITO
345 E DR    
MELBOURNE FL 32904

PHONE:  4077234020

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
334412 - BARE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD MANUFACTURING    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch Descriptions

NPL:    EPA    NATIONAL PRIORITY LIST - The National Priorities List is a list of the worst hazardous waste
sites that have been identified by Superfund. Sites are only put on the list after they have been scored using the
Hazard Ranking System (HRS), and have been subjected to public comment. Any site on the NPL is eligible for
cleanup using Superfund Trust money.
A Superfund site is any land in the United States that has been contaminated by hazardous waste and identified
by the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) as a candidate for cleanup because it poses a risk to human
health and/or the environment.
FINAL - Currently on the Final NPL
PROPOSED - Proposed for NPL

NPL DELISTED:    EPA    NATIONAL PRIORITY LIST Subset - Database of delisted NPL sites. The
National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the EPA
uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the NPL
where no further response is appropriate.
DELISTED - Deleted from the Final NPL

CERCLIS:    EPA    COMPREHENSIVE ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE COMPENSATION AND
LIABILITY INFORMATION SYSTEM (CERCLIS)- CERCLIS is a database of potential and confirmed
hazardous waste sites at which the EPA Superfund program has some involvement. It contains sites that are
either proposed to be or are on the National Priorities List (NPL) as well as sites that are in the screening and
assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.
PART OF NPL- Site is part of NPL site
DELETED - Deleted from the Final NPL
FINAL - Currently on the Final NPL
NOT PROPOSED - Not on the NPL
NOT VALID - Not Valid Site or Incident
PROPOSED - Proposed for NPL
REMOVED - Removed from Proposed NPL
SCAN PLAN - Pre-proposal Site
WITHDRAWN - Withdrawn

NFRAP:    EPA    COMPREHENSIVE ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE COMPENSATION AND
LIABILITY INFORMATION SYSTEM ARCHIVED SITES - database of Archive designated CERCLA sites
that, to the best of EPA's knowledge, assessment has been completed and has determined no further steps will
be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL). This decision does not necessarily mean that there
is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is
not judged to be a potential NPL site.
NFRAP – No Further Remedial Action Plan
P - Site is part of NPL site
D - Deleted from the Final NPL
F - Currently on the Final NPL
N - Not on the NPL
O - Not Valid Site or Incident
P - Proposed for NPL
R - Removed from Proposed NPL
S - Pre-proposal Site
W – Withdrawn

RCRA COR ACT:    EPA    RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY INFORMATION SYSTEM
SITES - Database of hazardous waste information contained in the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
Information (RCRAInfo), a national program management and inventory system about hazardous waste
handlers. In general, all generators, transporters, treaters, storers, and disposers of hazardous waste are required
to provide information about their activities to state environmental agencies. These agencies, in turn pass on the
information to regional and national EPA offices. This regulation is governed by the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA), as amended by the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments of 1984.
RCRAInfo facilities that have reported violations and subject to corrective actions.

RCRA TSD:    EPA    RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY INFORMATION SYSTEM
TREATMENT, STORAGE, and DISPOSAL FACILITIES. - Database of hazardous waste information
contained in the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information (RCRAInfo), a national program
management and inventory system about hazardous waste handlers. In general, all generators, transporters,



treaters, storers, and disposers of hazardous waste are required to provide information about their activities to
state environmental agencies. These agencies, in turn pass on the information to regional and national EPA
offices. This regulation is governed by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA), as amended by
the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments of 1984.
Facilities that treat, store, dispose, or incinerate hazardous waste.

RCRA GEN:    EPA/MA DEP/CT DEP    RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY
INFORMATION SYSTEM GENERATORS - Database of hazardous waste information contained in the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information (RCRAInfo), a national program management and
inventory system about hazardous waste handlers. In general, all generators, transporters, treaters, storers, and
disposers of hazardous waste are required to provide information about their activities to state environmental
agencies. These agencies, in turn pass on the information to regional and national EPA offices. This regulation
is governed by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA), as amended by the Hazardous and Solid
Waste Amendments of 1984.
Facilities that generate or transport hazardous waste or meet other RCRA requirements.
LGN - Large Quantity Generators
SGN - Small Quantity Generators
VGN – Conditionally Exempt Generator.
Included are RAATS (RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System) and CMEL (Compliance Monitoring &
Enforcement List) facilities.
CONNECTICUT HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST – Database of all shipments of hazardous waste within,
into or from Connecticut. The data includes date of shipment, transporter and TSD info, and material shipped
and quantity. This data is appended to the details of existing generator records.
MASSACHUSETTES HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATOR – database of generators that are regulated
under the MA DEP.
VQN-MA = generates less than 220 pounds or 27 gallons per month of hazardous waste or waste oil.
SQN-MA = generates 220 to 2,200 pounds or 27 to 270 gallons per month of waste oil.
LQG-MA = generates greater than 2,200 lbs of hazardous waste or waste oil per month.

RCRA NLR:    EPA    RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY INFORMATION SYSTEM SITES
- Database of hazardous waste information contained in the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
Information (RCRAInfo), a national program management and inventory system about hazardous waste
handlers. In general, all generators, transporters, treaters, storers, and disposers of hazardous waste are required
to provide information about their activities to state environmental agencies. These agencies, in turn pass on the
information to regional and national EPA offices. This regulation is governed by the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA), as amended by the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments of 1984.
Facilities not currently classified by the EPA but are still included in the RCRAInfo database. Reasons for non
classification:
Failure to report in a timely matter.
No longer in business.
No longer in business at the listed address.
No longer generating hazardous waste materials in quantities which require reporting.

ERNS:    EPA/NRC    EMERGENCY RESPONSE NOTIFICATION SYSTEM (ERNS) - Database of incidents
reported to the National Response Center. These incidents include chemical spills, accidents involving
chemicals (such as fires or explosions), oil spills, transportation accidents that involve oil or chemicals, releases
of radioactive materials, sightings of oil sheens on bodies of water, terrorist incidents involving chemicals,
incidents where illegally dumped chemicals have been found, and drills intended to prepare responders to
handle these kinds of incidents. Data since January 2001 has been received from the National Response System
database as the EPA no longer maintains this data.

Tribal Lands:    BIA    INDIAN LANDS AND NATIVE ENTITIES IN FLORIDA - database of American
Indian reservations in Florida.

Tribal Lands:    DOI/BIA    INDIAN LANDS OF THE UNITED STATES - Database of areas with boundaries
established by treaty, statute, and (or) executive or court order, recognized by the Federal Government as
territory in which American Indian tribes have primary governmental authority. The Indian Lands of the United
States map layer shows areas of 640 acres or more, administered by the Bureau of Indian Affairs. Included are
Federally-administered lands within a reservation which may or may not be considered part of the reservation.
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFIARS CONTACT - Regional contact information for the Bureau of Indian Affairs
offices.

State/Tribal Sites:    FL DER/DEP/EPA    FLORIDA SITES LIST - database of identified facilities and/or
locations that the Florida Department of Environmental Regulation has recognized with potential or existing
environmental contamination.



SUPERFUND HAZARDOUS WASTE SITES- database that correlates to the NPL  list and includes active,
delisted, and Federal sites.

State Spills 90:    FDEP    PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION AND CLEANUP REPORTS - database of
contaminated facility reports provide the Facility ID, Facility Type, Score, Rank, Operator Information, and
Owner Information, for facilities that currently have contamination

State/Tribal LUST:    FDEP    LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS LIST - database of
petroleum storage tank systems that have reported the possible release of contaminants. Included within this list
are sites that are in the Florida Early Detection Incentive (EDI) Program, the Abandoned Tank Restoration
Program (ATRP) and the Petroleum Liability Insurance Restoration Program (PLIRP). These programs support
remedial action or reimbursement for those sites with environmental problems due to leaking fuel storage tanks.
Some sites listed in the report have not yet been accepted in these programs.

State/Tribal UST/AST:    FDEP/EPA    STORAGE TANK AND CONTAMINATION MONITORING
DATABASE - Database of all storage tank facilities registered with the Department and tracked for active
storage tanks, storage tank history, or petroleum cleanup activity. Information includes facility identification
number, site location information, and basic storage tank information such as size, placement, substance stored,
installation date and current tank status.
TRIBAL LAND UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS - database of underground storage tanks that are
reported to be on Native American lands. These sites are reported to the region 4 office of the EPA by the local
tribal governments. The sites can be identified be their  ID: NL-FL- number.

State/Tribal EC:    FDEP    INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS REGISTRY DATABASE Subset- database of
sites that have institutional controls and engineering controls was developed to assist with tracking those
properties upon which an institutional control has been imposed pursuant to the provisions contained in
Chapters 376 or 403, F.S. For Brownfield sites the ICR has been prepared for the public and local governments
to monitor the status of those controls.  

State/Tribal IC:    FDEP    INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS REGISTRY DATABASE - database of
institutional controls was developed to assist with tracking those properties upon which an institutional control
has been imposed pursuant to the provisions contained in Chapters 376 or 403, F.S. For Brownfield sites the
ICR has been prepared for the public and local governments to monitor the status of those controls.

State/Tribal VCP:    FL DEP    VOLUNTARY CLEANUP PROGRAM– A static state wide database of sites
that have or may receive a tax credit. Tax credits are issued based on a percentage of the costs of "voluntary"
cleanup. In other words, the person conducting cleanup ispaying for it rather than the site being cleaned up
using state fundingthrough the Drycleaning Solvent Cleanup Program.The following three types of sites may be
eligible for tax credits:(1) A drycleaning solvent contaminated site eligible for state-fundedsite rehabilitation
under s. 376.3078(3), F.S.;(2) A drycleaning solvent contaminated site at which cleanup isundertaken by the
real property owner pursuant to s. 376.3078(10), F.S., if the real property owner is not also, and has never been,
the owner or operator of the drycleaning facility where the contamination exists; or(3) A brownfield site in a
designated brownfield area under s. 376.80,F.S.

State/Tribal Brownfields:    FDEP    BROWNFIELDS REDEVELOPMENT PROGRAM DATABASE-
database of reports generated from the Brownfield Access Database which tracks the number of designated
Brownfield areas, executed Brownfield site rehabilitation agreements, state and federal programs funding, and
local Brownfield coordinators' contact information

TRIS:    EPA    TOXIC RELEASE INVENTORY SYSTEM (TRIS)– Database that contains information on
toxic chemical releases and other waste management activities reported annually by certain covered industry
groups as well as federal facilities. This inventory was established under the Emergency Planning and
Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986 (EPCRA) and expanded by the Pollution Prevention Act of 1990.

RADON:    NTIS    NATIONAL RADON DATABASE - EPA radon data from 1990-1991 national radon
project collected for a variety of zip codes across the United States.

State Other:    US DOJ    NATIONAL CLANDESTINE LABORATORY REGISTER - Database of addresses
of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported they found chemicals or other items that indicated
the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites. In most cases, the source of the entries is not
the U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department"), and the Department has not verified the entry and does not
guarantee its accuracy.  All sites that are included in this data set will have an id that starts with NCLR.

State Other:    FDEP    SINKHOLES  - database of sinkholes from the Florida Geological Survey Sinkholes.
DRYCLEANERS LIST - database of dry cleaning facilities registered with the Department. Information



includes facility identification number, site location information, related party (owner) information, and facility
type and status. Data is taken from the Storage Tank & Contamination Monitoring database, the registration
repository of dry cleaner facility data.
CATTLE DIPPING VATS - database of vats that were filled with an arsenic solution for the control and
eradication of the cattle fever tick. Other pesticides such as DDT where also widely used. This is a static list
from 1910 through 1950s.

 



Environmental FirstSearch Database Sources

NPL:    EPA    Environmental Protection Agency

Updated quarterly

NPL DELISTED:    EPA    Environmental Protection Agency

Updated quarterly

CERCLIS:    EPA    Environmental Protection Agency

Updated quarterly

NFRAP:    EPA    Environmental Protection Agency.

Updated quarterly

RCRA COR ACT:    EPA    Environmental Protection Agency.

Updated quarterly

RCRA TSD:    EPA    Environmental Protection Agency.

Updated quarterly

RCRA GEN:    EPA/MA DEP/CT DEP    Environmental Protection Agency, Massachusetts Department of
Environmental Protection, Connecticut Department of Environmental Protection

Updated quarterly

RCRA NLR:    EPA    Environmental Protection Agency

Updated quarterly

ERNS:    EPA/NRC    Environmental Protection Agency

Updated annually

Tribal Lands:    BIA    Bureau of Indian Affairs

Updated when available

Tribal Lands:    DOI/BIA    United States Department of the Interior

Updated annually

State/Tribal Sites:    FL DER/DEP/EPA    Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Bureau of Waste
Cleanup



Updated quarterly

State Spills 90:    FDEP    Florida Department of Environmental Protect

Updated quarterly

State/Tribal LUST:    FDEP    Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Updated quarterly

State/Tribal UST/AST:    FDEP/EPA    Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Updated quarterly

State/Tribal EC:    FDEP    Florida Department of Environmental Protect

Updated quarterly

State/Tribal IC:    FDEP    Florida Department of Environmental Protect

Updated quarterly

State/Tribal VCP:    FL DEP    Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Updated no longer available

State/Tribal Brownfields:    FDEP    The Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Division of Waste
Management.

Updated quarterly

TRIS:    EPA    Environmental Protection Agency.

Updated quarterly

RADON:    NTIS    Environmental Protection Agency, National Technical Information Services

Updated periodically

State Other:    US DOJ   U.S. Department of Justice

Updated when available

State Other:    FDEP    Florida Department of Environmental Protection Storage Tank & Contamination
Monitoring.
Florida Department of Environmental Protection Cattle Dipping Vats

Updated quarterly
 



Environmental FirstSearch
Street Name Report for Streets within  .25 Mile(s) of Target Property

Target Property: I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  JOB: R10012
MELBOURNE FL 32904

Street Name Dist/Dir Street Name Dist/Dir

Coral Dr 0.14 NW
Distribution Dr 0.00 --
East Dr 0.00 --
Ellis Rd 0.00 --
Greenboro Dr 0.00 --
I-95 0.00 --
Imogene Blvd 0.24 SE
Industrial Rd 0.07 SE
Lake Ibis 0.01 NW
Potomac Dr 0.18 SE
Progress Cir 0.21 SE
S John Rodes Blvd 0.00 --
S Wickham Rd 0.00 --
Shinn Ave 0.00 --
Shoshone Ln 0.18 SE
Silver Sands Dr 0.08 NW
Stan Dr 0.00 --
Talona Dr 0.15 SE
Technology Dr 0.00 --
Tropic Dr 0.20 NW
W Nasa Blvd 0.12 SE
Waveside Dr 0.01 NW
West Dr 0.00 --



Environmental FirstSearch
1 Mile Radius from Line

ASTM Map: NPL, RCRACOR, STATE Sites

I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  , MELBOURNE FL 32904

Source: 2005 U.S. Census TIGER Files
Linear Search Line ............................................................................................

Identified Site, Multiple Sites, Receptor ..........................................................

NPL, DELNPL, Brownfield, Solid Waste Landfill (SWL), Hazardous Waste

Triballand............................................................................................................

Railroads ...........................................................................................................

jneal
Oval

jneal
Text Box
Ellis Road Project Vicinity



Environmental FirstSearch
.5 Mile Radius from Line

ASTM Map: CERCLIS, RCRATSD, LUST, SWL

I-95 @ ELLIS ROAD  , MELBOURNE FL 32904

Source: 2005 U.S. Census TIGER Files
Linear Search Line ............................................................................................

Identified Site, Multiple Sites, Receptor ..........................................................

NPL, DELNPL, Brownfield, Solid Waste Landfill (SWL), Hazardous Waste

Triballand............................................................................................................

Railroads ...........................................................................................................
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[Home] [Meet Jim Ford] [Budget & Funding] [Appraisal Tools] [Appraiser's Job] [General Inf o] [Assessment Caps] [Exemptions]
[Online Filing] [Tangible Property ] [Forms] [Appeals] [Property  Research] [Map Search] [Maps & Data]  [Unusable Property ] [Tax

Authorities] [Tax Facts] [FAQ] [Links] [News Items] [Locations] [Contact Us]

General Parcel Information for 27-36-36-00-00064.0-0000.00

Parcel Id: 27-36-36-00-00064.0-
0000.00 Map/Ortho Aerial Millage

Code: 52V0 Exemption: Use
Code: 2730

* Site
Address: 450 S WICKHAM RD , WEST MELBOURNE 32904 Tax

Acct: 2705227

* Site address information is assigned by the Brevard County Address Assignment Office for E9-1-1 purposes; this information may
not reflect community location of property.

Tax information is available at the Brevard County Tax Collector's web site
(Select the back button to return to the Property Appraiser's web site)

Owner Information
Owner Name: COHEN, RICHARD S

Second Name: WILLIAMS, JENNY W
TRUSTEES

 
Mailing Address: P O BOX 607772 
City, State,
Zipcode: ORLANDO, FL 32860

Abbreviated Description
Sub
Name:
 

PART OF N 1/4 OF NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 W OF
WICKHAM RD AS DESC IN ORB 2801 PG
1280 EXC ORB 5944 PG 1290

Value Summary
 2008 2009 2010
* Market Value Total: $662,000 $499,640 $385,510
Agricultural Market
Value: $0 $0 $0

Assessed Value Non-
School: $662,000 $499,640 $385,510

Assessed Value
School: $662,000 $499,640 $385,510

** Homestead
Exemption: $0 $0 $0

** Additional
Homestead: $0 $0 $0

** Other Exemptions: $0 $0 $0
*** Taxable Value
Non-School: $662,000 $499,640 $385,510

*** Taxable Value $662,000 $499,640 $385,510

Land Information
Acres: 0.71
Site Code: 321

5/3/2011 Brevard County Property Appraiser-- O…
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jneal
Text Box
Site No. 1
Sunrise Food Mart #43
450 South Wickham Road
West Melbourne, FL 32904

CRPR: High



School:* This is the value established for ad valorem purposes in accordance with s.193.011(1) and (8), Florida Statutes.  This
value does not represent anticipated selling price for the property.
** Exemptions as reflected on the Value Summary table are applicable for the year shown and may or may not be
applicable if an owner change has occurred.
*** The additional exemption does not apply when calculating taxable value for school districts pursuant to amendment 1.

Sales Information
Official
Records
Book/Page

Sale
Date

Sale
Amount

Deed
Type

*** Sales
Screening
Code

*** Sales
Screening
Source

Physical
Change
Code

Vacant/Improved

5498/3842 6/2005 $505,714 WD 09 05 I
5087/3528 9/2003 $707,000 WD 10 03 I
2801/1280 5/1987 $400,000 WD

*** Sales Screening Codes and Sources are from analysis by the Property Appraiser's
staff. They have no bearing on the prior or potential marketability of the property.

Building Information Building Photos
PDC
#

Use
Code

Year
Built

Story
Height

Frame
Code

Exterior
Code

Interior
Code

Roof
Type

Roof
Mater.

Floors
Code

Ceiling
Code

1 1100 1985 12 03 03, 06 03 10 03 03 03

Building Area Information

PDC
#

Base
Area

Garage
Area

Open
Porches

Car
Port

Screened
Porches

Utility
Rooms

Enclosed
Porch Basements Attics Bonus

Rooms
RV
Carport

RV
Garage

Total
Base
Area

1 2600 0 520 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2600

Extra Feature Information
Extra Feature Description Units
CANOPY 1736
PAVING 13168

Data Last Updated: Tuesday, May 03, 2011- Printed On: Tuesday, May 03, 2011.

New Search  Help

[Home] [Meet Jim Ford] [Budget & Funding] [Appraisal Tools] [Appraiser's Job] [General Inf o] [Assessment Caps] [Exemptions]
[Online Filing] [Tangible Property ] [Forms] [Appeals] [Property  Research] [Map Search] [Maps & Data]  [Unusable Property ] [Tax

Authorities] [Tax Facts] [FAQ] [Links] [News Items] [Locations] [Contact Us]

Copyright © 1997 Brevard County Property Appraiser. All rights reserved.
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[Home] [Meet Jim Ford] [Budget & Funding] [Appraisal Tools] [Appraiser's Job] [General Inf o] [Assessment Caps] [Exemptions]
[Online Filing] [Tangible Property ] [Forms] [Appeals] [Property  Research] [Map Search] [Maps & Data]  [Unusable Property ] [Tax

Authorities] [Tax Facts] [FAQ] [Links] [News Items] [Locations] [Contact Us]

General Parcel Information for 27-36-36-00-00252.0-0000.00

Parcel Id: 27-36-36-00-00252.0-
0000.00 Map/Ortho Aerial Millage

Code: 52V0 Exemption: Use
Code: 9140

* Site
Address:

Tax
Acct: 2705231

* Site address information is assigned by the Brevard County Address Assignment Office for E9-1-1 purposes; this information may
not reflect community location of property.

Tax information is available at the Brevard County Tax Collector's web site
(Select the back button to return to the Property Appraiser's web site)

Owner Information
Owner Name: BS - MELBOURNE FL LLC
Second Name:
 
Mailing Address: 1340 US HIGHWAY 1 #102 
City, State, Zipcode: JUPITER, FL 33469

Abbreviated Description
Sub
Name:  

PART OF NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 AS DES IN
ORB 1527 PG 908

Value Summary
 2008 2009 2010
* Market Value Total: $931,000 $900,100 $715,090
Agricultural Market
Value: $0 $0 $0

Assessed Value Non-
School: $931,000 $900,100 $715,090

Assessed Value
School: $931,000 $900,100 $715,090

** Homestead
Exemption: $0 $0 $0

** Additional
Homestead: $0 $0 $0

** Other Exemptions: $0 $0 $0
*** Taxable Value
Non-School: $931,000 $900,100 $715,090

*** Taxable Value
School: $931,000 $900,100 $715,090

Land Information
Acres: 2.89
Site Code: 1
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* This is the value established for ad valorem purposes in accordance with s.193.011(1) and (8), Florida Statutes.  This
value does not represent anticipated selling price for the property.
** Exemptions as reflected on the Value Summary table are applicable for the year shown and may or may not be
applicable if an owner change has occurred.
*** The additional exemption does not apply when calculating taxable value for school districts pursuant to amendment 1.

Sales Information
Official
Records
Book/Page

Sale
Date

Sale
Amount

Deed
Type

*** Sales
Screening
Code

*** Sales
Screening
Source

Physical
Change
Code

Vacant/Improved

5626/1235 3/2006 $960,000 WD I
4657/0723 8/2002 $667,000 WD I
3513/4435 10/1995 $100 WD I
3036/4117 12/1989 $472,500 WD V
1826/0230 12/1977 $100,000
1797/0914 10/1977 $5,583,300

*** Sales Screening Codes and Sources are from analysis by the Property Appraiser's
staff. They have no bearing on the prior or potential marketability of the property.

Building Information Building Photos
PDC
#

Use
Code

Year
Built

Story
Height

Frame
Code

Exterior
Code

Interior
Code

Roof
Type

Roof
Mater.

Floors
Code

Ceiling
Code

1 1700 1976 10 03 17 03 10 03 03 03
2 4800 1976 14 05 07 01, 04 13 11 03 01, 04
3 4800 1991 12 05 07 01, 03 13 11 03 01, 04

Building Area Information

PDC
#

Base
Area

Garage
Area

Open
Porches

Car
Port

Screened
Porches

Utility
Rooms

Enclosed
Porch Basements Attics Bonus

Rooms
RV
Carport

RV
Garage

Total
Base
Area

1 4820 0 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4820
2 2555 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2555
3 1200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1200

Extra Feature Information
Extra Feature Description Units
LIGHT POLES 6
COVERED PATIO 60
COVERED PATIO 40
FENCE 904
FENCE 874
PAVING 81095
PAVING 6564

Data Last Updated: Tuesday, May 03, 2011- Printed On: Tuesday, May 03, 2011.
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New Search  Help

[Home] [Meet Jim Ford] [Budget & Funding] [Appraisal Tools] [Appraiser's Job] [General Inf o] [Assessment Caps] [Exemptions]
[Online Filing] [Tangible Property ] [Forms] [Appeals] [Property  Research] [Map Search] [Maps & Data]  [Unusable Property ] [Tax

Authorities] [Tax Facts] [FAQ] [Links] [News Items] [Locations] [Contact Us]

Copyright © 1997 Brevard County Property Appraiser. All rights reserved.
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[Home] [Meet Jim Ford] [Budget & Funding] [Appraisal Tools] [Appraiser's Job] [General Inf o] [Assessment Caps] [Exemptions]
[Online Filing] [Tangible Property ] [Forms] [Appeals] [Property  Research] [Map Search] [Maps & Data]  [Unusable Property ] [Tax

Authorities] [Tax Facts] [FAQ] [Links] [News Items] [Locations] [Contact Us]

General Parcel Information for 27-36-25-00-00515.0-0000.00

Parcel Id: 27-36-25-00-00515.0-
0000.00 Map/Ortho Aerial Millage

Code: 53K0 Exemption: Use
Code: 4800

* Site
Address:

Tax
Acct: 2741717

* Site address information is assigned by the Brevard County Address Assignment Office for E9-1-1 purposes; this information may not
reflect community location of property.

Tax information is available at the Brevard County Tax Collector's web site
(Select the back button to return to the Property Appraiser's web site)

Owner Information

Owner Name: BROOKS ENTERPRISES OF
BREVARD

Second Name: INC
 
Mailing Address: 4431 LONGMEAD RD 
City, State,
Zipcode: FLOWERY BR, GA 30542

Abbreviated Description
Sub
Name:
 

PART OF W 1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4 AS
DESC IN ORB 4003 PG 2824

Value Summary
 2008 2009 2010
* Market Value
Total: $2,900,000 $2,750,000 $2,200,000

Agricultural
Market Value: $0 $0 $0

Assessed Value
Non-School: $2,900,000 $2,750,000 $2,200,000

Assessed Value
School: $2,900,000 $2,750,000 $2,200,000

** Homestead
Exemption: $0 $0 $0

** Additional
Homestead: $0 $0 $0

** Other
Exemptions: $0 $0 $0

*** Taxable
Value Non- $2,900,000 $2,750,000 $2,200,000

Land Information
Acres: 10
Site Code: 1

5/3/2011 Brevard County Property Appraiser-- O…
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School:
*** Taxable
Value School: $2,900,000 $2,750,000 $2,200,000

* This is the value established for ad valorem purposes in accordance with s.193.011(1) and (8), Florida Statutes.  This
value does not represent anticipated selling price for the property.
** Exemptions as reflected on the Value Summary table are applicable for the year shown and may or may not be
applicable if an owner change has occurred.
*** The additional exemption does not apply when calculating taxable value for school districts pursuant to amendment 1.

Sales Information
Official
Records
Book/Page

Sale
Date

Sale
Amount

Deed
Type

*** Sales
Screening
Code

*** Sales
Screening
Source

Physical
Change
Code

Vacant/Improved

4003/2824 4/1999 $300,000 WD V
*** Sales Screening Codes and Sources are from analysis by the Property Appraiser's
staff. They have no bearing on the prior or potential marketability of the property.

Building Information Building Photos
PDC
#

Use
Code

Year
Built

Story
Height

Frame
Code

Exterior
Code

Interior
Code

Roof
Type

Roof
Mater.

Floors
Code

Ceiling
Code

1 1700 2000 13 03 03 03 10 03 03 04
2 4800 2000 26 05 07 01 13 11 02 01

Building Area Information

PDC
#

Base
Area

Garage
Area

Open
Porches

Car
Port

Screened
Porches

Utility
Rooms

Enclosed
Porch Basements Attics Bonus

Rooms
RV
Carport

RV
Garage

Total
Base
Area

1 5000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5000
2 59500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59500

Extra Feature Information
Extra Feature Description Units
FENCE 1094
WALL 204
PAVING 11810
INSULATION 59500
INSULATION 27040
LOADING DOCK 160
LOADING DOCK 432
PAVING 33524

Data Last Updated: Tuesday, May 03, 2011- Printed On: Tuesday, May 03, 2011.

New Search  Help

[Home] [Meet Jim Ford] [Budget & Funding] [Appraisal Tools] [Appraiser's Job] [General Inf o] [Assessment Caps] [Exemptions]
[Online Filing] [Tangible Property ] [Forms] [Appeals] [Property  Research] [Map Search] [Maps & Data]  [Unusable Property ] [Tax

Authorities] [Tax Facts] [FAQ] [Links] [News Items] [Locations] [Contact Us]

5/3/2011 Brevard County Property Appraiser-- O…
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[Home] [Meet Jim Ford] [Budget & Funding] [Appraisal Tools] [Appraiser's Job] [General Inf o] [Assessment Caps] [Exemptions]
[Online Filing] [Tangible Property ] [Forms] [Appeals] [Property  Research] [Map Search] [Maps & Data]  [Unusable Property ] [Tax

Authorities] [Tax Facts] [FAQ] [Links] [News Items] [Locations] [Contact Us]

General Parcel Information for 27-36-25-75-0000C.0-0022.00

Parcel Id: 27-36-25-75-0000C.0-
0022.00 Map/Ortho Aerial Millage

Code: 52V0 Exemption: Use
Code: 1210

* Site
Address: 7601 CORAL DR , WEST MELBOURNE 32904 Tax

Acct: 2703858

* Site address information is assigned by the Brevard County Address Assignment Office for E9-1-1 purposes; this information may
not reflect community location of property.

Tax information is available at the Brevard County Tax Collector's web site
(Select the back button to return to the Property Appraiser's web site)

Owner Information
Owner Name: JYOSTNA PATEL INC
Second Name:
 
Mailing Address: 370 S WICKHAM RD 
City, State, Zipcode: W MELBOURNE, FL 32904

Abbreviated Description
Plat
Book/Page:
0013/0093

Sub Name:
SILVER SANDS
SUBD 

LOTS 22, 23 & 24
BLK C EXC RD
R/W

View Plat (requires Adobe Acrobat Reader-file size may
be large)

Value Summary
 2008 2009 2010
* Market Value Total: $493,000 $427,780 $351,760
Agricultural Market
Value: $0 $0 $0

Assessed Value Non-
School: $493,000 $427,780 $351,760

Assessed Value
School: $493,000 $427,780 $351,760

** Homestead
Exemption: $0 $0 $0

** Additional
Homestead: $0 $0 $0

** Other Exemptions: $0 $0 $0
*** Taxable Value
Non-School: $493,000 $427,780 $351,760

*** Taxable Value
School: $493,000 $427,780 $351,760

Land Information
Acres: 0.7
Site Code: 321

5/3/2011 Brevard County Property Appraiser-- O…
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* This is the value established for ad valorem purposes in accordance with s.193.011(1) and (8), Florida Statutes.  This
value does not represent anticipated selling price for the property.
** Exemptions as reflected on the Value Summary table are applicable for the year shown and may or may not be
applicable if an owner change has occurred.
*** The additional exemption does not apply when calculating taxable value for school districts pursuant to amendment 1.

Sales Information
Official
Records
Book/Page

Sale
Date

Sale
Amount

Deed
Type

*** Sales
Screening
Code

*** Sales
Screening
Source

Physical
Change
Code

Vacant/Improved

3476/0968 5/1995 $275,000 WD I
1815/0530 11/1977 $20,000 PT
1333/0980 4/1973 $53,000 PT

*** Sales Screening Codes and Sources are from analysis by the Property Appraiser's
staff. They have no bearing on the prior or potential marketability of the property.

Building Information Building Photos
PDC
#

Use
Code

Year
Built

Story
Height

Frame
Code

Exterior
Code

Interior
Code

Roof
Type

Roof
Mater.

Floors
Code

Ceiling
Code

1 1130 1979 10 01, 03 03, 07 03 13 01 03 03
2 2710 1979 14 01 07 01 13 11 03 01

Building Area Information

PDC
#

Base
Area

Garage
Area

Open
Porches

Car
Port

Screened
Porches

Utility
Rooms

Enclosed
Porch Basements Attics Bonus

Rooms
RV
Carport

RV
Garage

Total
Base
Area

1 1250 0 550 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1250
2 2500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2500

Extra Feature Information
Extra Feature Description Units
CANOPY 960
PAVING 3392
TANK 1
PAVING 4702

Data Last Updated: Tuesday, May 03, 2011- Printed On: Tuesday, May 03, 2011.

New Search  Help

[Home] [Meet Jim Ford] [Budget & Funding] [Appraisal Tools] [Appraiser's Job] [General Inf o] [Assessment Caps] [Exemptions]
[Online Filing] [Tangible Property ] [Forms] [Appeals] [Property  Research] [Map Search] [Maps & Data]  [Unusable Property ] [Tax

Authorities] [Tax Facts] [FAQ] [Links] [News Items] [Locations] [Contact Us]

Copyright © 1997 Brevard County Property Appraiser. All rights reserved.

5/3/2011 Brevard County Property Appraiser-- O…

brevardpropertyappraiser.com/…/Sho… 2/2



 
[Home] [Meet Jim Ford] [Budget & Funding] [Appraisal Tools] [Appraiser's Job] [General Inf o] [Assessment Caps] [Exemptions]
[Online Filing] [Tangible Property ] [Forms] [Appeals] [Property  Research] [Map Search] [Maps & Data]  [Unusable Property ] [Tax

Authorities] [Tax Facts] [FAQ] [Links] [News Items] [Locations] [Contact Us]

General Parcel Information for 27-36-25-75-0000C.0-0010.00

Parcel Id: 27-36-25-75-0000C.0-
0010.00 Map/Ortho Aerial Millage

Code: 52V0 Exemption: Use
Code: 4900

* Site
Address: 7629 CORAL DR , WEST MELBOURNE 32904 Tax

Acct: 2703846

* Site address information is assigned by the Brevard County Address Assignment Office for E9-1-1 purposes; this information may
not reflect community location of property.

Tax information is available at the Brevard County Tax Collector's web site
(Select the back button to return to the Property Appraiser's web site)

Owner Information

Owner Name: MELBOURNE USED AUTO
PARTS LLC

Second Name:
 
Mailing
Address: 7629 CORAL DR 

City, State,
Zipcode: W MELBOURNE, FL 32904

Abbreviated Description
Plat Book/Page:
0013/0093

Sub Name: SILVER
SANDS SUBD 

LOTS 10 THRU
16 CLK C

View Plat (requires Adobe Acrobat Reader-file size may
be large)

Value Summary
 2008 2009 2010
* Market Value Total: $243,000 $223,480 $190,030
Agricultural Market
Value: $0 $0 $0

Assessed Value Non-
School: $243,000 $223,480 $190,030

Assessed Value
School: $243,000 $223,480 $190,030

** Homestead
Exemption:

$0 $0 $0

** Additional
Homestead: $0 $0 $0

** Other Exemptions: $0 $0 $0
*** Taxable Value
Non-School: $243,000 $223,480 $190,030

Land Information
Acres: 1.65
Site Code: 1

5/3/2011 Brevard County Property Appraiser-- O…
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*** Taxable Value
School: $243,000 $223,480 $190,030

* This is the value established for ad valorem purposes in accordance with s.193.011(1) and (8), Florida Statutes.  This
value does not represent anticipated selling price for the property.
** Exemptions as reflected on the Value Summary table are applicable for the year shown and may or may not be
applicable if an owner change has occurred.
*** The additional exemption does not apply when calculating taxable value for school districts pursuant to amendment 1.

Sales Information
Official
Records
Book/Page

Sale
Date

Sale
Amount

Deed
Type

*** Sales
Screening
Code

*** Sales
Screening
Source

Physical
Change
Code

Vacant/Improved

6258/1324 10/2010 $300,000 WD 36 I
5536/6169 9/2005 $300,000 WD I
2690/0826 4/1986 $181,800 WD I
2574/0728 2/1985 $195,000 PT
2303/0776 6/1981 $80,000 PT

*** Sales Screening Codes and Sources are from analysis by the Property Appraiser's
staff. They have no bearing on the prior or potential marketability of the property.

Building Information Building Photos
PDC
#

Use
Code

Year
Built

Story
Height

Frame
Code

Exterior
Code

Interior
Code

Roof
Type

Roof
Mater.

Floors
Code

Ceiling
Code

1 2710 1966 14 03 05 01, 03 10 03 02 01, 03

Building Area Information

PDC
#

Base
Area

Garage
Area

Open
Porches

Car
Port

Screened
Porches

Utility
Rooms

Enclosed
Porch Basements Attics Bonus

Rooms
RV
Carport

RV
Garage

Total
Base
Area

1 1350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1350

Extra Feature Information
Extra Feature Description Units
FENCE 100
FENCE 1100
PAVING 2000

Data Last Updated: Tuesday, May 03, 2011- Printed On: Tuesday, May 03, 2011.

New Search  Help

[Home] [Meet Jim Ford] [Budget & Funding] [Appraisal Tools] [Appraiser's Job] [General Inf o] [Assessment Caps] [Exemptions]
[Online Filing] [Tangible Property ] [Forms] [Appeals] [Property  Research] [Map Search] [Maps & Data]  [Unusable Property ] [Tax

Authorities] [Tax Facts] [FAQ] [Links] [News Items] [Locations] [Contact Us]

Copyright © 1997 Brevard County Property Appraiser. All rights reserved.
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APPENDIX F 
 

Site Review Information Forms 

Contamination Screening Questionnaire 

 



Project Name

SITE REVIEW INFORMATION FORM

Site No r-r Parcel No ---------
Site Name & Address LAa../t.JJ1 /2.. ~ J,all/e~ Owner Name & Address

-.M6t-~('l( R4I~ PARrNefdS;; LLC M6l&:lIJ!! NC OARW6)?'<: PROf'6f!tJ(!S It-C
i8/J1 rEZ...rJ<:: ROA6 ~R-ol Gt_t-IS' ROAL __

ifJ6t.J3al[J/l/G: r::-L..3~O+ Wr3s:r /11tfiL&oURA/b, J:/ __
J' _ ~

PtJC .. :r~AA c- posrr:::;R 3:;2.4'04·

PhoneNo{ -s'.2/\ -7.:1£-/..:,70 Phone No (3;;./) ?..JP-/6dlO

Reviewer( s) --.----:JJ/l.Ai-------------- . ... _

NATURE OF SITE

Existing Land Use

Previous Land Use(s)

fAJAR.el/ot1Sf N C; !!J(srR.ISCLrroJJI

'r.fA(;LAtI_· .--------------

Clean/Well-Maintained Odor

____ Surface Stains Vegetation Damage

___ ~_ Petro/Chemical Sheen V Drum Storage

___ . UST

AST

Other

REGULATORY INFORMATION

DEPProgram/No 1fl/o$'0__(GPA1bj Date _

Other Number(s): . .. . _

Not Registered

Contamination Reported? Date . . Cleanup Program .. ...__ .__ .
Date Cleanup Program
Date Cleanup Program ._. _

File Review (Agency/Date) Reviewers _

Comments 6,E'V CLr9tw!!\/G F4C(C-t# - tL<;::;:!\ If'l1.eOCAt:t?CA/.S'
_-L..£Lcce ,/!It./ C(o r1I~ 5 F/2cJA1~2007..-'.2()/ 0

NES, Inc
601 N.Hart Blvd

Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 407--521-4771

Fax: 40"7-521-4772



Project Name

SITE REVIEW INFORMATION FORM

Site No 21. Parcel No 2.i-·:?6 -3G-OQ - oaOo.2, 0 -, OO(J{},oO

Owner Name & Address

Aflr:k'//)AtJ}:' A (J-TO CARe- IAIC,
71107 Gt-LIS' RoM

W(3:::5T MrELE10U R/1£'" PL
:3c:JJ104-

Phone No (321) 7.24--/cff/O

Revievver( s) -LI!J_U_ ... . ..._._. _

Site Name & AddJess
Bac~fY}A N S' ~ aTa SQL1V
11(01 eLLIS ,420ALJ

l11GL.fSctJI2A1r3 i PL 3:Ylof
pac" J1M tuRftI/1 fJ

Phone No (3.2/) 7:Jf-I!? !J

Field Review Date --r21/....t-t/.IL------------- ..

NATURE OF SITE

Existing Land Use IHJ.rotNJslLE I5"oLJtj REtAIl<. S'NiJ-/

Previous Land Use(s) IJIJN~'

SITE CONDITION

__ /~_. Clean/Well-Maintained

Surface Stains

Petro/Chemical Sheen

Odor----
_____ Vegetation Damage

L Drum Storage

UST

AST----
Other

REGULATORY INFORMATION

DEP Program/No _ rL!)~P4;266~O~ Date _f11:p4.4/o _
Other Number(s): . _

Not Registered

Contamination Reported? Date __.. .... . Cleanup Pmgram . .._.. ...__.. _
Date Cleanup Program - --------
Date Cleanup Program

File Review (Agency/Date) _ Reviewers

Comments O&sSRtlGtJ 5:5--- GA LUI\! ;jRUfll] sro;@14 E F~_
Fi&G..,f!6{A~S Re3S/fj f/ Aura&::;!j!LR.rePAIi( CO/'4Pt1!<NJS--·

----------------.-------------.----- 0__ -_------- • _

NES, Inc
601 NoHart Blvd

Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 407-521-4771
Fax: 40'7-5201-4772



Project Name

SITE REVIEW INFORMATION FORM

Site No 2b Parcel No :21"36-3J;-oO-OOJ6b,O -0000,00

Site Name & Address

tI/I~LS"I ;1:1\/r:- '

rt1R!I 'r3t-us ,eOA 6
MG~goll/ZA./e~FL

~q0.4
Phone Nr( 3:UJ 7.,)3 ,-,.s:!ZtJ

Field Review Date --04-/L-~4--I--f,-,-II_---­
NATURE OF SITE

Owner Name & Address

tll~t~1 t1JI[LIA~1 /I rR/).5TG€:
fA/II-KIG) A f: Nol-A (2,- A L

614 ;jA /11 ~ IJ cK. !ZoAb
M~L~oURNe, pL ,g:J-qO{/

Phone No

Revievver(s) ~1IibL__. ...o _

Existing Land Use

Previous Land Use(s)

SITE CONDITION

L OM M eR..c/A L I'll AtVufA 07~t1R I N G / (); /I R6"IJ(J!J.S?~I

L/611f MAAltlFAr:l1A.RIA/~ - SMA LL· GXUIPA1011

Clean/Well-Maintained----
____ Surface Stains

Petro/Chemical Sheen

____ Odor

_____ Vegetation DamageL .Drum Storage

UST---
i/ AST

Other

REGULATORY INFORMATION

DEP Program/No _. F L 0 9~Q_.104·g1~ Date _t.)4o/~..._ooo_6__

Other Number(s): . _

Not Registered

Contamination Reported? _. Date __ .0 Cleanup Program 0 ••• _. ._ •• __ ._ •• __ •• _._

Date Cleanup Program _
Date Cleanup Program

File Review (Agency/Date) Reviewers ..._

Comments PI2LJjJA;J~- Ml ORS6t<. Vc:::l1 A flJA ~S- GA LL(uJ
5LOM c,G" !J I<f.)/'IJ~.

NES, Inc
601 N.Hart Blvd

Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 407-521-4771
Fax: 40"7-521-4772



Project Name

SITe OC:\II1=W INFORMATION FORM

Site No 31. Parcel No

Site Name & Address Owner Name & Address

~/coMP7R4~ Gl-i-I ~ I<OA.!J

MGLJs{)(jRllej ~L- _=J.YjfJ4
Pt'lC: ,1/JAA/ A/~' M Icill1~l._

PhoneNo f;3J-/} 67G-0010 )(JIJi. PhoneNo _

Field Review D8te _!1dH/J-L--_ .._--- Revievver(s) .:I"1f1_tl.. . . ._.__. _
NATURE OF SITE

Existing Land Use

SITE CONDITION

~ Clean/Well-Maintained

______ . Surface Stains

Petro/Chemical Sheen

____ Odor

____ Vegetation Damage

____ Drum Storage

UST----
AST---
Other

REGULATORY INFORMATION

DEP Program/No. FLA q;/1'7/ ;£.s:.. Date ~~3ILl& _
Other Number(s): . .....

Not Registered

Contamination F~eported? . Date ..__.__ Cleanup l::Jrogran1._.__...., .. . _
Date Cleanup Program
Date Cleanup Program

File Review (Agency/Date) . Reviewers . _

Comments AlaN G

NES, Inc
601 N.Hart Blvd

Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 407-521-4771
Fax: 407-521-4772



Project Name

SITE REVIEW INFORMATION FORM

Site No 3J-- Parcel No :77 -36-'35:-o0-ooool,a-o(}OO, C10

Site Name & Address Owner Name & Address

FL pOWGR.d"LI4/17 StERf/fCr;' ceNE'1<'. FL- poW6R. ¢LIGf/r COMPANY
.4oa/ ~t-LI ~ Rt.1AA_ PO. goY 14000
W~J /YI.&.gtVr?A/6',FL3:'4Df ,171NIJ &'G'AdJ, pf-
p(JC: )jA V~ L£B~AtJ...' 334-cJR

Phone No LS 2/J f 2G --4P33 Phone No ---------
Field Review Date -t244:/t~-- Reviewer(s) :DI1tJ . _
NATURE OF SITE

Existing Land Use 6t,.r6CrRic- arlt-Irt! CtJM(JAJ..!Y :5"6RVIa;:? ce~R...

Previous Land Use(s) (}fi/ice I5t.lJG. I (:~jAI2~f/c(lStNc;I 1J/~rRll5ai7oN.../ ./

SITE CONDITION GAk'At.?'e> A{)rO-lSol.l!J A().TO PAIN!' sNoP

__ ~_ Clean/Well-Maintained Odor UST

___ Surface Stains Vegetation Damage ~_~_~__ AST

___ Petro/Chemical Sheen Drum Storage Other

REGULATORY INFORMATION

DEP Program/No ._ ?J1.aoocLJ 6f! A I.6 ..o) __ Date .__

Other Number(s): _

Not Registered

Contamination Reported? .. . Date . .._.__ . Cleanup Pmgri3m .. . . _
Date Cleanup Program _
Date Cleanup Program .... _

File Review (Agency/Date) Reviewers _

Comments 1\/0Ale

NES, Inc
601 N.Hart Blvd

Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 407-521-4T11
Fax: 40'7-52'1-4772



Project Name

SITE REVIEW INFORMATION FORM

Site No 1± Parcel No27 --36-3s-00-oo:JR.5;o - 0000,00

Existing Land Use

Previous Land Use(s)

Owner Name & Address

_341 "Z-t£t-L CoMPAN Y
qo AI-1eRICAI\J I'R/;/JJ;yflR//S /-? C

q/3~ 61-'-15" £oM
IA/~'r /Il&t-8ctlR)/G, PI- ,~:.xrtJ+"

Phone No

Reviewer(s) __ IflLN _

SITE CONDITION

~ Clean/Well-Maintained

Surface Stains----
Petro/Chemical Sheen

REGULATORY INFORMATION

DEP Program/No

Odor

____ -~Vegetation DamageV Drum Storage

___ UST

AST

Other

Date

Other Number(s): __ --:/'-- _

Not Registered / ----------------------

Contamination Reported? Date CleanujJ Program _

Date Cleanup Program _
Date Cleanup Program

File Review (Agency/Date) Reviewers _

Comments 'o6'SERVGi ~~ (iJdJflN jRC/MS US~ T72 SrolZC
s;CR~JJPRINr/!\IG fN~. ------------

NES, Inc
601 N.Hart Blvd

Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 407-521-4771
Fax: 40'7-521-4772



Project Name

SITE REVIEW INFORMATION FORM

Site No Parcel No -------------

Phone No ------------
Reviewer( s) .;;:Imll ..... ._.....__ . . ._

Site Name & Address

CJt::NeJ AarlJ R6iJA/~
rr 7:)..3 £L.L./ S' ~t.:?M.:/fA

wes-r ~~g~~L 32104-pOC; j£RIS) t6~~ A -Q/l./mI

Phone No (3:2-1) 7,;)Q-1'Q;3

Field Review Date __~ _
NATURE OF SITE

Owner Name & Address

Existing Land Use

Previous Land Use(s) .---------------------------
SITE CONDITION

Clean/Well-Maintained

___ ~_ Surface Stains

____ Petro/Chemical Sheen

REGULATORY INFORMATION

Odor

___ ..••/'-- Vegetation Damage

(I/' Drum Storage

UST---
AST

Other

DEP Program/No ._. . . Date . _

Other Number(s): . ._. _

Not Registered .-tL:
Contamination Reported? . . .__Date ._ .. Cleanup Pmgram __ . ._ __ ._ ..

Date Cleanup Program

Date Cleanup Program __ . _

File Review (AgencylDate) . Reviewers _

Comments (.?BS-£RV~j /,{AM6-. C.r GALLON /JIL -A.M,,6 CCJOi~AJT
.s;r(]RA4~·~;V<::S,

.---.---------------------.-----------.- ..-------------------------------
---------------.--------------------------

NES, Inc
601 N,Hart Blvd

Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 407-521-4771

Fax: 40'7-52'1-4772



Project Name

SITE REVIEW INFORMA T!ON FORM

Site No 46 Parcel No 27-36-3b- 00 ....O(}03(, 0 -00001 ()(}

Reviewer( s) .fi.rll:1 . .. . ._

Site Name & Address

,11.AJ AllSri JJ 1Jt/r±l~Je5") PIC ...
f{ '/ J.3 £Z.L,I s: ,£OM

/VJaRCJuRAlr3, PL- 3,;L'QtJ4

/Joe ,: LaeL; /'IJttR ;JIIII

Phone No r3.2,tj 71-0.J31Field Review Date __ .J24 !4/u_. _

Owner Name & Address

MAGAlaSSOA,),:JOA./Vi M rRiL<7c~J
4~3 pr§R.~c; R.IAI£. t,RIIlt£'

LN 61 A LA IJT1C/ p.,_L- _

_:s,;;t10!3

Phone No

NATURE OF SITE

Existing land Use

Previous land Use(s)

CUSTOM PtA577C FA&/(ICA71o/l) J MACI9INI NC;'

[( Gflr MANaf'lIcraRfAJ6 J SII1f!(L GQUI,l)1'II6M"
SITE CONDITION

__ ~~_ Clean/Well-Maintained

Surface Stains----
Petra/Chemical Sheen

REGULATORY INFORMATION

Odor----
_____ Vegetation Damage

____ Drum Storage

___ UST

AST

Other

Not Registered

DEP Program/No , Date . _

-
Other Number(s): ;/' _

Contamination Reported? . Date __ . Cleanup Program . . . .
Date Cleanup Pragram
Date Cleanup Program _

File Review (Agency/Date) Reviewers _

Comments /VaAl t3'

NES, Inc
601 N.Hart Blvd

Orlando, Fl 32835
Tel: 407-521-4771

Fax: 40"7-521-4772



Project Name

SITE REVIEW INFORMATION FORM

Site No -ij- Parcel No ;1,;-3G-3G- 00-0007.z,0 - {)(JOO ,00

Reviewer( s) LM_bJ . _----~---'._-------

Site Name & Address

!/Orr C4RS- AUTO S£RJlla? tf SALG{:
/'7 tf Or? lEt- US- ROA.6

IAj~T Ma€ml31JS; p:'L
5:2Q04

Phone No {3~/) 7..2f!r£O<ff

Field Review Date ---f21-ft.1jl-----.­
NATURE OF SITE

Owner Name & Address

Cli/RICO) AlJTl1(JIVV (,/I,l/JITtI
;1(0 soUTH CRri$C£)/r bRlvr;;
M6L,8O/J~, PL-- 3d-qo!,

Phone No ():J./) 7J-R Raff

Existing Land Use

Previous Land Use(s) . _

SITE CONJTION__~t/C_Clean/Well-Maintained

_______ Surface Stains

Petro/Chemical Sheen

REGULATORY INFORMATION

Odor----
____ Vegetation DamageV Drum Storage

UST----
AST---
Other

DEP Program/No . ._. _ Date

Other Number(s): . . _

Not Registered

Contamination Reported? Date Cleanup f:)rogram m • _

Date Cleanup Program
Date Cleanup Program _. _

File Review (Agency/Date) Reviewers . _

Comments aL~GRJ/GA S-S- 6.AL{flV };/ZuMS' W6"~ 10: ~101Ze
(,JIL- AAJ~ rOtJL-A .AJJ', . _

----------------------------~----~-----------_._--------------------------

NES, Inc
601 N,Hart Blvd

Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 407-521-4771
Fax: 407-521-4772



Project Name

SITE REVIEW INFORMATION FORM

Site No 48

Reviewer( s) sI.l.llM .__. ._

Owner Name & Address

5r£J(~c~rEl2.. I /IIARKi 17AlA~

a.3.~ SorAJ/ICA C!RCL£
Met.p. au]! AI 6> Ft-_3~__r._~_+

Site Name & AddressI
MARkS' 8()fl V SHtJt
7'1oS- fELL-IS KOAi)
Wes-r MC"t-Boil I<.Ne , F L-

PCC~MARKS~(~B~q04
Phone No G:JIJ '1.:1 4- ---),f S;2.

Field Review Date --1J4-/L±/u __
NATURE OF SITE

Existing Land Use A t.i ro6't?j ¥ j(ePA I~ S 1-1of'

Previous Land Use(s) NO Ai e:---''--''------------------------
SITE COrIJDITION

Clean/Well-Maintained

Surface Stains-----
Petro/Chemical Sheen

REGULATORY INFORMATION

DEP Program/No _

Odor----
_____ Vegetation Damage

____ Drum Storage

UST----
AST-.---

____ Other

Date

Other Number(s): .__ . .__ . _

Not Registered _~ - -----

Contamination f~eported? . Date _. . . ._ Cleanup Program _.__._. .__.._.. .._._ ..
Date Cleanup Program _
Date Cleanup Program

File Review (Agency/Date) Reviewers _

NES, Inc
601 N.Hart Blvd

Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 407-521-4T11
Fax: 407-521-4772



Praject Name

Site No ~

SITE REVIEW INFORMATION FORM

Parcel No a1,-36 -30- 00 --000-4-1: 0 -.oam ,00

Site Name & Address C(wner Name & Address/() I/'/I A (lThA1017l1elIJISCOuv/ IV(jID;fEI'4IIU~VJ~'G A GU-"lS f20Ab iL. C
76/~ 6:-t./S" R.:?A6 #/03 g063 ocA mllll) MY tJRJJlrE

fA/a:r 1'/JE£&VRII/r:3> PL M~l-80tlRJJG} rL- 'J.tJ4-()
S:Jif of

pc:JC: 11M R.cU..{" GoN Z-At..-G <-
Phone No /3.2/\ :216~/oS-q Phone No _

Reviewer( s) . ~J(J_tJ _

NATURE OF SITE

Existing Land Use

Previous Land Use(s)

SITE CONDITION

Au r0Jll1t181t-G"" ScRt//C6/RGPAI!: C6NrGR.,,

WAReIlOUSr;;j jJISrf<I!lUI7oN

___ ~_ Clean/Well-Maintained

Surface Stains----
Petra/Chemical Sheen

REGULATORY INFORMATION

Odor-----
_____ /~ Vegetation Damage

r/ Drum Storage

___ UST

AST

Other

DEP Program/No Date _

Other Number(s): _

Not Registered V
Contamination Reported? . Date . Cleanup Progmm . . .__. _

Date Cleanup Program
Date Cleanup Program

File Review (Agency/Date) . Reviewers _

Comments (]g5'GI? J/G!J S:s GAL-Lo/'l !JR utM S PoR S1?JR/i(jCOP 0/1- i C<:JOC-_/J_P/'!-:__ ./ . _

----------------.----------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------.-.------------------------------- ---------

NES, Inc
601 N.Hart Blvd

Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 407-521-4TT1
Fax: 407-521-4772



Project Name

SITE REVIEW INFORMATION FORM

Site No 60 Parcel No :11~36-36-oo-omG,2 ,0 -QO(XJ. 00

Reviewer( s) JifJJJ .. . _

Site Name & Address

b6(J6AJAAPU; A/~ SClPft- V) L.L.C
7bd-( GC-C(S ,K'OA()

t<J6.SI 1/1(f'-L.&aL/fW(5/FZ_
f20C'; c;C6Jv1JJ /'JIt.l.6i~sI<.3.:zq01·

Phone No (3..11) s-:/)p~of~1
Field Heview Date ----t21-PiU 1 _

Owner Name & Address

b AS '(-6~1 L-LC
p.o. (SoX £"GS-{ q 1)

M lAM I} fL.- 3.9"JS6

Phone No

NATURE OF SITE

Existing Land Use

Previous Land Use(s)

SITE CONDITION

SA /Vl €3

___ ,~~_ Clean/Well-Maintained

___ ._ Surface Stains

Petro/Chemical Sheen

REGULATORY INFORMATION

_____ Odor

____ Vegetation Damage

____ Drum Storage

UST----
AST----
Other

DEP Program/No __--~._--- Date _

Other Number(s): /"

Not Registered /

Contamination F~eported? Date .. Cleanup Pmgram .. _
Date Cleanup Program
Date __. Cleanup Program

File Review (Agency/Date) Reviewers _

Comments I<-~~/' 4(()A f1/P£ FR60N SroR£A AAIA
~OL-ti OM ;OR~JSES-._, . _

-.----------------------------- ------_._------------------------------~_._---

NES, Inc
601 N_Hart Blvd

Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 40T-521-4771
Fax: 407-521-4772



Project Name

SITE REV!EW INFORMATION FORM

Site No 51 Parcel No 21-36 -:l~-7S:-oooof3,0~-000/,00

Site Name & Address

01 L. 4 t-u.§tE" GYI'Rtf3:S

441> <;"". iA/ICKA itA R OA/)
-MGL.L~{)();{Jb}~(". ~:Jqc1

Phone No -HField Review Date __t21j.LfjJJ _
NATURE OF SITE

Owner Name & Address

C!Iv)j i C bGfL J:.N C; .
to'-' fJA{J}M VA uE/ WAf
M6LBd,~Al61 PL-- B:Lq40i

Phone No -------.-----
Reviewer( s) _ -.JJ....1tJ. . . _

Existing Land Use

Previous Land Use(s) ----------------------.----------
SITE CONDITION

___ ~__ Clean/Well-Maintained

Surface Stains----
Petro/Chemical Sheen

REGULATORY INFORMATION

____ Odor

. Vegetation Damage

IL- Drum Storage

___ UST

AST----
Other

DEP Program/No _. . .. . Date

Other Number(s): . ._. . _

Not Registered

Contamination Reported? . Date __ . . m • Cleanup Program . .. . ._ ..
Date . Cleanup Program _
Date Cleanup Program _

File Review (Agency/Date) Reviewers _

Comments C:;)'~S:-f3'Rj/G), ~...s- GACL aN jj,€(},j'IIS" PbR. oiL-
cI CIJoC-I4J\fl ~rLJM4 6' \ . _

NES, Inc
601 N.Hart Blvd

Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 407-521-4771
Fax: 40"7-521-4772



Project Name

Site No 52
SITE REVIEW INFORMATION FORM

Parcel No :J 1-~G-,:JS -75:-00 ()tJg I 0-0at:' 5::0()

Site Name & Address

ffl[ ACl..TbC£J.Jr€:;("&fJC/ iv(J£k:
.1'-{6/~ ci.-L/S R OA.6
{JJC3fT I'ItGU:?cU£A/&1 P't- 32Il04

Pz: / IVJ If ~ t.J5.0He:'

3~/J 7~7-:·qocJPhone No

Field Review Date

Owner Name & Address

M ¢L 4Uf-o C()L..LI5)'/o/J l gC)jj(1 war</(S' INC.
t-t6l4 (d_LI <; R-OA 1\

wG..si MGLsv12 AIG, F l-
. "3MtJf

Phone No (3~I) ?-2 1.--'1OtJ /

Reviewer(s) _JJ_.M__,J _
NATURE OF SITE

Existing Land Use Aarol?t2j1f/R~'PAIJ? YA cJLl

Previous Land Use(s) LOJAIA.6I2.tYA L- OJ/)

SITE CONDITION

Clean/Well-Maintained----
Surface Stains----
Petro/Chemical Sheen

REGULATORY INFORMATION

DEP Program/No

Odor----
____ Vegetation Damage

____ Drum Storage

UST----
AST----
Other

Date

Other Number(s): /_. _

Not Registered /

Contamination Reported? Date Cleanup Program _
Date Cleanup Program _
Date Cleanup Program

File Review (Agency/Date) Reviewers _

Comments

NES, Inc
601 N.Hart Blvd

Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 407-521-4771

Fax: 407-521-4772



Project Name

SITE REV!EW INFORMATION FORM

Site Name & Address

(~/ACI<6K!5~[IS RoAA

1P.AA/-f"Jly/~(oJJ £/ hOt) '0 sERVice
/{ -6;J.,a. 60[-1 S /a:JAJ

w6-S/MalSOu;eMG-, yt- 5l;2/{1J4.
Phone No (J;J () 7.)5" - 0047

Field Review Date _124/ f1-jJL. _
NATURE OF SITE

Site No Parcel No ;;l7-5G-.JS:-iS:"oooOB,O-OOI/. 00

Owner Name & Address

ltJAcK cEiZ .I PI1/l.t" I P 3'
fillA ell E!(j Ji //1 M V t.. Er A L­
176~.J.. aLls I'~AIJ
war M GZ. BOll ~N6'J Pi g.J-q04-./

Phone No (3.:21J 7.J S- - 004.11

Reviewer( s) ..:J:~,..j . _

Existing Land Use ~f1rOl'l1d:s(lk RGtlJ/R FAC(L-i~ _

Previous Land Use(s) (fA CAN" L AN11=- _

SITE CONDITION

____ /:_ Clean/Well-Maintained

Surface Stains-----
Petro/Chemical Sheen----

REGULATORY INFORMATION

_____ Odor

____ Vegetation Damage

__ / Drum Storage

UST----
AST----
Other

Not Registered

DEP Program/No . .. Date

--
Other l\Jumber(s): ~

Contamination F~eported?.. Date Cleanup Program .
Date Cleanup Program
Date _. Cleanup Program . _

File Review (Agency/Date) Reviewers _

Comments t?&SGRIlcE./) .5:.s- .sTo,{'A(j'G" !3R(J.A1S· US'~I\ __~pV._....._t1R_~ _

Sto/244G- QF OfL. ¢ C(JOf..-AtJ._r . _

----------------.-------------------.---.--.---------------------.---------

NES, Inc
601 N.Hart Blvd

Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 407-521-4771
Fax: 401-521-4772



Project Name

SITE REVIEW INFORMATION FORM

Site No S4 Parcel No :2'1-36 -3~-oo -Of"1ol/.t:7 -OO((),<'}(J

Site Name & Address

MiE'L.&cL{~ A)G Mow RSPoR.-r:5:~ LL c...

f/d 6LL/,·t::oAtJ/ UA/lr A-4­
Wa:r MeL8&R/'JG-; r'- g..2C/o1·
Pr:JC.~PAd 6GKrdN

Phone No (3:21) 676 -tlJ..o3

Field Review Date .-t21:/;+/Jl----.---­
NATURE OF SITE

Owner Name & Address

g1<::;() JJ~ (jvA PGfl a,s/AI a,
.' -rro 12ti4 GO

6. 00 Ke/1 P£R. £OA
~4iNI C'[()tA}J i FL. 34773"

Phone No --------------

Existing Land Use 4UroMOI3'It.£ c'AR..G' E/US//\/&.s:S

Previous Land Use(s) .. _

SITE CONDITIONLClean/Well-Maintained

Surface Stains

____ Petro/Chemical Sheen

REGULATORY INFORMATION

Odor----
___ --"-,Vegetation Damage

~ Drum Storage

UST----
AST-----
Other

DEP Program/No .__.. . Date _

Other Number(s): . _

Not Registered -./

Contamination Reported? . .. .. Date .._...._..__. . Cleanup Program _. . . . __..
Date Cleanup Program _
Date Cleanup Program

File Review (Agency/Date) Reviewers _

Comments /JI?Se:K t'r3/) -!:C"4ALLoAf jRc.uIJS' t{S'E6 R2R.
At~1ONJo&ILG GJ/L zf coot.IlAI!'.570RI1Gc'.

NES, Inc
601 N.Hart Blvd

Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 407-521-4771
Fax: 40"1-52'1-4772



Project Name

SITE REV!EW INFORMATION FORM

Site No Parcel No 21- 36 - 36 ....00 -oDJG1, 0.,.. OO{)()"o{)

Revievver( s) __._::r~ . . .__. _

Site Name & Address

'5TftlCl?lR A(/ COiltfJoS'/1Z5.s:.1JJC.
~ 11 jI-{;YO~ IEcIIA/OWG '1 ~RIVr3

W~ Mtf2lSalRAI~J Pt- 5J-Q04--IS70
p0(:: &l< Ie- /2tJGf/ L"

Phone No 820 q5*"1- 1464
Field Review Date _~~L __
NATURE OF SITE

Owner Name & Address

t-.-Ur1 J ~ALLA5 p,

t...ur i I 017S P ~/Al.­
665' 0Arc5R. (}.IooJ! MI
1ltrfL13 011 ~N(!) Ft.., 3::14+0

Phone No ._

Existing Land Use

SITE COr\jDITION

___V'__Clean/Well-Maintained

Surface Stains

Petro/Chemical Sheen

REGULATORY INFORMATION

/
V

Odor

Vegetation Damage

Drum Storage

___ UST

AST

Other

DEP Program/No Date.-----.---------------------. ---_._--------~,---

Not Registered

Other Number(s): . _/.
Contamination Reported? Date .. . . Cleanup Program ...__.... . ._.._... .._._

Date Cleanup Program
Date Cleanup Program _

File Review (Agency/Date) n_ ..•. . ._ • • Reviewers .__

Comments tJ~~1<V~!) r::-IRrERGt.ASS 1?8i~I<._", _

NES, Inc
601 N.Hart Blvd

Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 407-521-4771
Fax: 40'7-521-4772



NADiC ENGINEERING SERVICES, iNC.

Civil, Environmental, and Geotechnical Consultants

CONTAMINATION SCREENING QUESTIONNAIRE FOR PHASE I
ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION AND ANALYSIS:

-11tDiCoiVLP IAr (,
PROPERTY NAME

18'+5fLLI'S A-oA D
PROPERTY ADDRESS

111fL e::ou 1£1\/'&
CITY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

~
STATE

CURRENT USE OF PROPERTY: _RESIDENTIAL ~COMMERCIAL __ INDUSTRIAL
__ UNDEVELOPED LAND AGRICULTURAL

OTHER (DESCRIBE):

HAS A SITE ASSESSMENT BEEN PERFORMED ON THIS PROPERTY? __ YES __ NO
If yes, please provide a copy.

ArJ€\)(. rUl«_~AEL- M'tD({J5jr;p IIvL
&;:E OF PARTY COMPLETING QUESTIO~tIRE: COMPANY <rz~LfS;aU~t~ /i!La£:iLL~~_-L?-__!)~LO(jstREET ADDRESS CITY STATE zrt;-

~l-- CtJ 7(0 r- (X)J 0 x}eJ 0AYTIME PHONE ALTERNATIVE PHONE

'c.-txte~) rneJiCOVVIri!J fie' - CC¥'J1EMAIL ADDRESS/ALTERNATIVE CONTACT INFO

NES, !ne

60! N. Hart Blvd, Orlando, FL 32835
Tel: 407-521-4771, Fax: 407-52]-4772



West--------------
South _

SURROUNDING PROPERTIES:

General description of area: J t1'-<---,-'VL-U""-'SL-"',-"f ~-,"=,-<-4Rs:1-",-,_~~ _

Uses of surrounding properties:
East _
North _

Proximity to:
gas station _
waste treatment facility _

manufacturing plants" _
water treatment facility _

Is there any reason to suspect environmental contamination from adjoining properties: _

yes 09Unknown

yes

@Unknown

ye~

Unknownla. Did you observe evidence or do you have any prior knowledge that
the suNect property is currently or has been previously used for an
industrial use?

lb. Did you observe evidence or do you have any prior knowledge that
any adjoining properties is currently or has been previously used for
an industrial use?------------------

2a. Did you observe evidence or do you have any knowledge that the
subject property is currently or has previously been used for any of
the following (circle all that apply):

• gasoline station
• motor repair facility
• dry cleaners
• photo developing laboratory
• junkyard or landfill
• waste treatment, storage, disposal, processing or
recyding facility

2b. Did you observe evidence or do you have any knowledge that any yes
adjoining property is currently or has previously been used for any of
the following (circle all that apply):

• gasoHne station
,. BlutHI' repair faciW:y
• dry cleaners
• photo developing laboratory
• junkyard or landfill
• waste treatment, storage, disposal, processing or
recycling facility

3. Did you observe evidence or do you have any knowledge that there yes
are currently or have been previously any damaged or discarded
automotive or industrial batteries, pesticides, paints, or other
chemicals in individual containers> 5 gallons (19 L) in volume or 50

gallons (190 L) in the aggregate, stored on or used at the subject

Unknown

Unknown

NES, !nc
601 N. Hart Blvd, Orlando, FL 32835

Tel: 407-521-4771, Fax: 407-521-4772



yes @ Unknown

-

16. Does the subjecr properly discharge waste water (not including
sanitary waste or stonn water) onto or adjacent to the property and/or
into a storm water system?

17. Do you have any prior knowledge that any hazardous substances or
petroleum products, unidentified waste materials, tires,
automotive or industrial batteries, or any other waste materials have
been dumped above grade, buried and/or burned on the subject

roperty?
18. Is there a transfol111er, capacitor, or any hydraulic equipment for

which there are any records indicating the presence of PCB's?

yes

yes

Unknown

Unknown

Please provide details relating to any questions answered "yes" in the space provided.
Attach additional sheets or infm"mative documents if neces!Jary.

Additional comments.

The undersigned represents that to the best of their knowledge the above statements and facts are
true and correct and the best of his/her knowledge no material facts have been suppressed or
misstated .

. 0a\\i1t' f/!l1&tJ
ignature of party con\!.leting questionnaire Name of party completing questionnaire

NES, [ne

GOI N. Hart I3Ivd, Orlando, FL 32835
Tcl: 407-521·4771, Fax: 407-52] -4772
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